Nearburg Exploration Company, L.L.C.

Exploration and Production

3300 North A" Street
Building 2. Suite 120
Midland, Texas 79705
915/686-8235

Fax 915/686-7806

December 8, 1999

Pogo Producing Company
P. O. Box 10340
Midland, Texas 79702-7340

ATTN: Gary Lang
Re: T-18-S, R-26-E
Section 24: E/2
Section 19: W/2

Eddy County. New Mexico
Rio Pecos Prospect

Gentlemen:

Post-it® Fax Note 7671

Date /2—2_9 ? ls’a‘g)gsb 4

o oy laneg

From b&)kc ROO%

Co./Dept. /

EAXED

Phone # 91,(‘_%((./]/\’\ LQ A

Fax #

Fax # mo;.’p .

Pursuant to our telephone conversation of this date, Nearburg Exploration Company, L.L.C. (NEC) would like to
exchange our 17.5 acres located in the S/2 of Section 18, T-20-S, R-25-E (Tract 1) for acreage Pogo Producing
Company (Pogo) owns in the captioned acreage (Tract 2) on the following basis:

1) NEC shall assign to Pogo the 17.5 acres it owns in Tract 1 in exchange for an assignment of
17.5 acres that Pogo owns in the W/2 of Section 19.

2) The parties agree to equalize NRI’s on the acreage exchanged.

3) NEC agrees to pay Pogo $125.00 per net acre owned in the balance of Tract 2 for a two (2) year
Term Assignment of said interest delivering NEC a 77.5% NRI

4) Said Term Assignment shall contain a 180 day continuous drilling provision.

5) Should Pogo not wish to grant a Term Assignment, NEC would be willing to acquire a Farmout
of the balance of the acreage in Tract 2 on the following basis.

a) On or before April 30, 2000, NEC agrees to spud a 9,600’ Morrow test at a legal

location in Tract 2.

b) Pogo shall reserve an ORRI equal to the difference betwéen existing burdens and
22.5%, proponionately reduced.

c) Upon payout of the 1mt1al well, Pogo shall have the option to convert said ORRI to a
25% W1, proportionately reduced.

BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
Santa Fe, New Mexico
Case No. 12351 Exhibit No. 3
Submitted by:
Nearburg Exploration Company, LLC
Hearing Date: March 2, 2000
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d) NEC would have a 180 day continuous drilling option to develop the balance of the
acreage not committed to a producing proration unit.

This offer shall expire on its own terms unless accepted by Pogo in writing prior to 5:00 p.m. CST on December
22, 1999.

If we can be of any further assistance, please advise.

Yours very truly,

N S e

Duke Roush
Senior Landman

DR/dw



Nearburg Exploration Company. L.L.C.

Exploration and Production
3300 North “A” Street
Building 2, Suite 120
Midland, Texas 79705
915/686-8235

Fax 915/686-7806

December 16, 1999
CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED
Pogo Producing Company
P. O. Box 10340
Midland, Texas 79702-7340

Attn: Mr. Gary Lang

Re: Letter Agreement to Trade
Acreage and set Farmout Terms
New Cemetery Prospect and
Rio Pecos Prospect
Eddy County, New Mexico

Dear Gary:

Pursuant to your recent telephone conversations with Duke Roush of our office,
please consider this letter as Pogo’s and Nearburg’s agreement to trade the following
described acreage in our New Cemetery Prospect and set forth mutual agreements
concerning Pogo’s further participation or farmout to Nearburg under our Rio Pecos Prospect.

Nearburg hereby agrees to trade our leasehold (17.5 net acres) under the Partridge
and Fry leases in the E/2 SW/4 and W/2 SE/4 of Section 18, T-20-S, R-25-E, NMPM, Eddy
County, New Mexico for an undivided 17.5 net acres of Pogo’s leasehold in the W/2 of
Section 19, T-18-S, R-27-E, NMPM, Eddy County, New Mexico. The net revenue interests
delivered by both parties shall be 80%, proporuonately reduced to the Ieasehold interest
conveyed. ,

As to the remainder of Pogo's leasehold interest in the W/2 of Section 19 and the E/2
of Section 24, T-18-S, R-26-E, NMPM, Eddy County, New Mexico, Nearburg is agreeable to
presenting its geological presentation to Pogo in your offices, if Pogo is agreeable to either of
the following: _

1. Pogo elects to participate with its _rémaining leasehold interest in said sections
by executing Nearburg’s AFE and a mutually acceptable joint operating
agreement (naming Nearburg as operator) within 15 days of Nearburg’s

geologml presentation; or,
2 - Pogo. agre&s to farmout its remaining leasehold interest in “said- sections,
' exécuting @ mutually acceptable farmout agreement, delivering a 77.5% net
revenue interest prbpoqﬁpnately reduced, with the right for Pogo to convert all



Pogo Producing Company
December 16, 1999
Page —2-

its retained overriding royalty interest to a proportionately reduced 25%
working interest after payout of the initial test well.

If the above meets with Pogo’s approval, please so indicate by signing and returning
one copy of this agreement to the undersigned at your earliest convenience. Should you
have any questions, please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely,

P W -

Mark Wheeler, CPL
Senior Landman

AGREED TO AND ACCEPTED this day
of December, 1999.

POGO PRODUCING COMPANY

By: ——

Name: p ua? 3,9 BbH
Title:

S Postal Sevice _

Py {)
D , L : ceive he

/cmw:rio pecos(1m)




’ Nearburg Exploration Company, L.L.C.

Post-it®* Fax Note 7671 [Date) e o0 lp#aSLs’ 3

Exploration and Production W ‘ﬁMSf F
33(?0 ‘Norrh A Street Co./Dept. U U Co.
Building 2. Suite 120 wlf. R PPN

Midland, Texas 79705 Phone # B4 o~
915/686-8235 Py M“‘“-D
Fax 915/686-7806 4 4 5', <1 S| Fax #

December 27. 1999

CERTIFIED MAIL- RETURN RECIEPT REQUESTED

Pogo Producing Company
P. O. Box 10340

Midland, Texas 79702-7340
Attn: Mr. Gary Lang

Re: AFE to drill Rio Pecos “19” Com. #1 Well
1980° FNL & 660° FWL of Section 19,
T-18-S, R-27-E, NMPM
Eddy County, New Mexico
Rio Pecos Prospect

Dear Gary:

Please find enclosed Nearburg’s AFE to drill the captioned well for Pogo’s review and approval. If
Pogo desires to participate with its leasehold interest, please execute and return one (1) copy of said AFE to the
undersigned at your earliest convenience. In the event that you do not wish to participate, we would be agreeable
to taking a farmout of your interest as we outlined in my letter to you on December 16®. We will be forwarding
our proposed Joint Operating Agreement in the next two weeks.

Should you have any questions concerning these matters, please feel free to contact me at the number
listed above. Thank you for your immediate attention to this proposal.

Sincerely,

TNkt ((Ohee o ——

Mark Wheeler, CPL
Senior Landman

/cmw:rio pecos afe(1m)



Nearburg Exploration Company, L.L.C.

Exploration and Production
3300 North "A” Street
Building 2. Suite 120
Midland, Texas 79705
915/686-8235

Fax 915/686-7806

December 27, 1999

CERTIFIED MAIL- RETURN RECIEPT REQUESTED

Yates Brothers, A Partnership
105 S. Fourth St.
Artesia, New Mexico 88210
Re: AFE to drill Rio Pecos “19” Com. #1 Well
1980° FNL & 660° FWL of Section 19,
T-18-S, R-27-E, NMPM
Eddy County, New Mexico
Rio Pecos Prospect
Gentlemen:

Please find enclosed Nearburg’s AFE to drill the captioned well for your review and approval. If you
desire to participate with your unleased mineral interest, please execute and return one (1) copy of said AFE to
the undersigned at your earliest convenience. In the event that you do not wish to participate, we reiterate our
offer, made recently by Mr. Maner Shaw of Shaw Interests, Inc., to lease your mineral interest for $75.00 per net
mineral acre, for a 3 year primary term, with a 3/16ths royalty on a mutually acceptable lease form. If you wish
to lease your interest for said terms, please contact the undersigned or Mr. Shaw immediately so that we may
prepare the oil and gas lease and send a collection draft with it. We will be forwarding our proposed Joint
Operating Agreement in the next two weeks.

Should ybu have any questions concerning these matters, please feel free to contact me at the number
listed above. Thank you for your immediate attention to this proposal.

Sincerely,

FNah | Dhen o

Mark Wheeler, CPL
Senior Landman

/cmw:rio pecos afe(1m)



Nearburg Exploration Company, L.L.C.

Exploration and Production
3300 North "A" Street
Building 2, Suite 120
Midland, Texas 79705
915/686-8235

Fax 915/686-7806

December 27. 1999

CERTIFIED MAIL- RETURN RECIEPT REQUESTED

Yates Petroleum Corporation
105 S. Fourth St.
Artesia, New Mexico 88210
Re: AFE to drill Rio Pecos “19” Com. #1 Well
1980° FNL & 660’ FWL of Section 19,
T-18-S, R-27-E, NMPM
Eddy County, New Mexico
Rio Pecos Prospect

Gentlemen:

Please find enclosed Nearburg’s AFE to drill the captioned well for your review and approval. If you
desire to participate with your unleased mineral interest, please execute and return one (1) copy of said AFE to
the undersigned at your earliest convenience. In the event that you do not wish to participate, we reiterate our
offer, made recently by Mr. Maner Shaw of Shaw Interests, Inc., to lease your mineral interest for $75.00 per net
mineral acre, for a 3 year primary term, with a 3/16ths royalty on a mutually acceptable lease form. If you wish
to lease your interest for said terms, please contact the undersigned or Mr. Shaw immediately so that we may
prepare the oil and gas lease and send a collection draft with it We will be forwarding our proposed Joint
Operating Agreement in the next two weeks.

Should you have any questions concemning these matters, please feel free to contact me at the number
listed above. Thank you for your immediate attention to this proposal.

Sincerely,

Mark Wheeler, CPL
Senior Landman

/cmw:rio pecos afe(1m)



Nearburg Exploration Company, L.L.C.

Exploration and Production
3300 North "A" Street
Building 2. Suite 120
Midland, Texas 79705
915/686-8235

Fax 915/686-7806

December 27. 1999
CERTIFIED MAIL- RETURN RECIEPT REQUESTED

George Lundblade

¢/o Dr. Chamber Loughridge, Inc. Exec.,
3901 River Drive

Alexandria, VA 22309-3053

Re: AFE to drill Rio Pecos “19” Com. #1 Well
1980° FNL & 660’ FWL of Section 19,
T-18-S, R-27-E, NMPM
Eddy County. New Mexico
Rio Pecos Prospect

Dear Dr. Loughridge:

Please find enclosed Nearburg’s AFE to drill the captioned well for your review and approval. If you
desire to participate with your unleased mineral interest, please execute and return one (1) copy of said AFE to
the undersigned at your earliest convenience. In the event that you do not wish to participate, we reiterate our
offer, made recently by Mr. Maner Shaw of Shaw Interests, Inc., to lease your mineral interest for $75.00 per net
mineral acre, for a 3 year primary term, with a 3/16ths royalty on a mutually acceptable lease form. If you wish
to lease your interest for said terms, please contact the undersigned or Mr. Shaw immediately so that we may
prepare the oil and gas lease and send a collection draft with it. We will be forwarding our proposed Joint
Operating Agreement in the next two weeks.

Should you have any questions concerning these matters, please feel free to contact me at the number
listed above. Thank you for your immediate attention to this proposal.

Sincerely, ‘

Mark Wheeler, CPL
Senior Landman

femw:rio pecos afe(1m)



Nearburg Exploration Company, L.L.C.

Exploration and Production
3300 North A" Street
Building 2. Suite 120
Midland, Texas 79705
915/686-8235

Fax 915/686-7806

December 27. 1999

CERTIFIED MAIL- RETURN RECIEPT REQUESTED

Ruby Rogers

c/o Ron Rogers
Rural Route 4
Abilene, KS 67410

Re: AFE to dnll Rio Pecos “19” Com. #1 Well
1980° FNL & 660" FWL of Section 19,
T-18-S, R-27-E, NMPM
Eddy County, New Mexico
Rio Pecos Prospect

Dear Mr. Rogers:

Please find enclosed Nearburg’s AFE to drill the captioned well for your review and approval. If you
desire to participate with your unleased mineral interest, please execute and return one (1) copy of said AFE to
the undersigned at your earliest convenience. In the event that you do not wish to participate, we reiterate our
offer, made recently by Mr. Maner Shaw of Shaw Interests, Inc., to lease your mineral interest for $75.00 per net
mineral acre, for a 3 year primary term, with a 3/16ths royalty on a mutually acceptable lease form. If you wish
to lease your interest for said terms, please contact the undersigned or Mr. Shaw immediately so that we may
prepare the oil and gas lease and send a collection draft with it We will be forwarding our proposed Joint
Operating Agreement in the next two weeks.

Should you have any questions concerning these matters, please feel free to contact me at the number
listed above. Thank you for your immediate attention to this proposal.

Sincerely,

Mot [(heele

Mark Wheeler, CPL
Senior Landman

/cmw:rio pecos afe(1m)



Nearburg Exploration Company, L.L.C.

Exploration and Production
3300 North "A" Street
Building 2, Suite 120
Midland, Texas 79705
915/686-8235

Fax 915/686-7806

December 27. 1999

CERTIFIED MAIL- RETURN RECIEPT REQUESTED

Jesma Hopper for the Estates of
Pauline R. Swearingen and
Homer A. Swearingen Dec.
2364 N. Richmond St.

Wichita, KS 67204-5538
Re: AFE to drill Rio Pecos “19” Com. #1 Well
1980’ FNL & 660° FWL of Section 19,
T-18-S, R-27-E, NMPM
Eddy County, New Mexico
Rio Pecos Prospect
Dear Ms. Hopper:

Please find enclosed Nearburg’s AFE to drill the captioned well for your review and approval. If you
desire to participate with your unleased mineral interest, please execute and return one (1) copy of said AFE to
the undersigned at your earliest convenience. In the event that you do not wish to participate, we reiterate our
offer, made recently by Mr. Maner Shaw of Shaw Interests, Inc., to lease your mineral interest for $75.00 per net
mineral acre, for a 3 year primary term, with a 3/16ths royalty on a mutually acceptable lease form. If you wish
to lease your interest for said terms, please contact the undersigned or Mr. Shaw immediately so that we may
prepare the oil and gas lease and send a collection draft with it We will be forwarding our proposed Joint
Operating Agreement in the next two weeks.

Should you have any questions concerning these matters, please feel free to contact me at the number
listed above. Thank you for your immediate attention to this proposal.

Sincerely,

Nk (el

Mark Wheeler, CPL
Senior Landman

/cmw:rio pecos afe(1m)



Nearburg Exploration Company, L.L.C.

Exploration and Production
3300 North “A" Street
Building 2, Suite 120
Midland, Texas 79705
915/686-8235

Fax 915/686-7806

December 27, 1999

CERTIFIED MAIL- RETURN RECIEPT REQUESTED

First National Bank of Topeka
Bank of America
Trustee of the Julie J. Martin Living Trust dated 4/28/80
P. O. Box 88
Topeka, KS 66601
Re: AFE to drill Rio Pecos “19” Com. #1 Well
1980° FNL & 660° FWL of Section 19,
T-18-S, R-27-E, NMPM
Eddy County, New Mexico
Rio Pecos Prospect
Gentlemen:

Please find enclosed Nearburg’s AFE to drill the captioned well for your review and approval. If you
desire to participate with your unleased mineral interest, please execute and return one (1) copy of said AFE to
the undersigned at your earliest convenience. In the event that you do not wish to participate, we reiterate our
offer, made recently by Mr. Maner Shaw of Shaw Interests, Inc., to lease your mineral interest for $75.00 per net
mineral acre, for a 3 year primary term, with a 3/16ths royalty on a mutually acceptable lease form. If you wish
to lease your interest for said terms, please contact the undersigned or Mr. Shaw immediately so that we may
prepare the oil and gas lease and send a collection draft with it. We will be forwarding our proposed Joint
Operating Agreement in the next two weeks.

Should you have any questions concemning these matters, please feel free to contact me at the number
listed above. Thank you for your immediate attention to this proposal.

Sincerely,

Mark Wheeler, CPL
Senior Landman

/cmw:rio pecos afe(1m)



Nearburg Exploration Company, L.L.C.

Exploration and Production
3300 North “A” Street
Building 2. Suite 120
Midland. Texas 79705
915/686-8235

Fax 915/686-7806

December 27, 1999

CERTIFIED MAIL- RETURN RECIEPT REQUESTED

Flora Jane Hopkins
2149 San Anseline Ave.
Long Beach, CA 90815

Re: AFE to drill Rio Pecos “19” Com. #1 Well
1980° FNL & 660° FWL of Section 19,
T-18-S, R-27-E, NMPM
Eddy County. New Mexico
Rio Pecos Prospect

Dear Ms. Hopkins:

Please find enclosed Nearburg’s AFE to drill the captioned well for your review and approval. If you
desire to participate with your unleased mineral interest, please execute and return one (1) copy of said AFE to
the undersigned at your earliest convenience. In the event that you do not wish to participate, we reiterate our
offer, made recently by Mr. Maner Shaw of Shaw Interests, Inc., to lease your mineral interest for $75.00 per net
mineral acre, for a 3 year primary term, with a 3/16ths royalty on a mutually acceptable lease form. If you wish
to lease your interest for said terms, please contact the undersigned or Mr. Shaw immediately so that we may
prepare the oil and gas lease and send a collection draft with it We will be forwarding our proposed Joint
Operating Agreement in the next two weeks.

Should you have any questions concemning these matters, please feel free to contact me at the number
listed above. Thank you for your immediate attention to this proposal.

Sincerely,

el (Ohockle -

Mark Wheeler, CPL
Senior Landman

/cmw:rio pecos afe(1m)



Nearburg Exploration Company, L.L.C.

Exploration and Production
3300 North "A” Street
Building 2, Suite 120
Midland, Texas 79705
915/686-8235

Fax 915/686-7806

December 27. 1999

CERTIFIED MAIL- RETURN RECIEPT REQUESTED
Stella P. Herrell

1003 Lynda Lane
Arlington, TX 76103
Re: AFE to drill Rio Pecos “19” Com. #1 Well
1980° FNL & 660° FWL of Section 19.
T-18-S, R-27-E, NMPM
Eddy County, New Mexico
Rio Pecos Prospect
Dear Ms. Herrell:

Please find enclosed Nearburg’s AFE to drill the captioned well for your review and approval. If you
desire to participate with your unleased mineral interest, please execute and return one (1) copy of said AFE to
the undersigned at your earliest convenience. In the event that you do not wish to participate, we reiterate our
offer, made recently by Mr. Maner Shaw of Shaw Interests, Inc., to lease your mineral interest for $75.00 per net
mineral acre, for a 3 year primary term, with a 3/16ths royalty on a mutually acceptable lease form. If you wish
to lease your interest for said terms, please contact the undersigned or Mr. Shaw immediately so that we may
prepare the oil and gas lease and send a collection draft with it. We will be forwarding our proposed Joint
Operating Agreement in the next two weeks.

Should you have any questions concerning these matters, please feel free to contact me at the number
listed above. Thank you for your immediate attention to this proposal.

Sincerely,

TNk [ Ohgele

Mark Wheeler, CPL
Senior L.andman

/cmw:rio pecos afe(1m)



Nearburg Exploration Company, L.L.C.

Exploration and Production
3300 North “A” Street
Building 2, Suite 120
Midland, Texas 79705
915/686-8235

Fax 915/686-7806

December 27. 1999

CERTIFIED MAIl - RETURN RECIEPT REQUESTED

Craig Collins and Sheryl Collins
3209 SW Belle Ave.
Topeka, KS 66614-4027

Re: AFE to drill Rio Pecos “19” Com. #1 Well
1980° FNL & 660° FWL of Section 19,
T-18-S, R-27-E, NMPM
Eddy County, New Mexico
Rio Pecos Prospect

Dear Mr. and Ms. Collins:

Please find enclosed Nearburg’s AFE to drill the captioned well for your review and approval. If you
desire to participate with your unleased mineral interest, please execute and return one (1) copy of said AFE to
the undersigned at your earliest convenience. In the event that you do not wish to participate, we reiterate our
offer, made recently by Mr. Maner Shaw of Shaw Interests, Inc., to lease your mineral interest for $75.00 per net
mineral acre, for a 3 year primary term, with a 3/16ths royalty on a mutually acceptable lease form. If you wish
to lease your interest for said terms, please contact the undersigned or Mr. Shaw immediately so that we may
prepare the oil and gas lease and send a collection draft with it. We will be forwarding our proposed Joint
Operating Agreement in the next two weeks.

Should you have any questions conceming these matters, please feel free to contact me at the number
listed above. Thank you for your immediate attention to this proposal.

Sincerely,

Mark Wheeler, CPL
Senior Landman

/cmw:rio pecos afe(1m)



Nearburg Exploration Company, L.L.C.

Exploration and Production
3300 North “A” Street
Building 2, Suite 120
Midland, Texas 79705
915/686-8235

Fax 915/686-7806

December 27, 1999

CERTIFIED MAIL- RETURN RECIEPT REQUESTED

Sheryl S. Johnson
3209 SW Belle Ave.
Topeka, KS 66614-4027
Re: AFE to drill Rio Pecos “19” Com. #1 Well
1980° FNL & 660° FWL of Section 19,
T-18-S, R-27-E, NMPM
Eddy County, New Mexico
Rio Pecos Prospect

Dear Ms. Johnson:

Please find enclosed Nearburg’s AFE to drill the captioned well for your review and approval. If you
desire to participate with your unleased mineral interest, please execute and return one (1) copy of said AFE to
the undersigned at your earliest convenience. In the event that you do not wish to participate, we reiterate our
offer, made recently by Mr. Maner Shaw of Shaw Interests, Inc., to lease your mineral interest for $75.00 per net
mineral acre, for a 3 year primary term, with a 3/16ths royalty on a mutually acceptable lease form. If you wish
to lease your interest for said terms, please contact the undersigned or Mr. Shaw immediately so that we may
prepare the oil and gas lease and send a collection draft with it We will be forwarding our proposed Joint
Operating Agreement in the next two weeks.

Should you have any questions concerning these matters, please feel free to contact me at the number
listed above. Thank you for your immediate attention to this proposal.

Sincerely,

Wk [ Oheelo—

Mark Wheeler, CPL
Senior Landman

/cmw:rio pecos afe(1m)



Nearburg Exploration Company, L.L.C.

Exploration and Production
3300 North "A" Street
Building 2. Suite 120
Midland, Texas 79705
915/686-8235

Fax 915/686-7806

December 27. 1999

CERTIFIED MAIL- RETURN RECIEPT REQUESTED

Bank of America, Trustee for the

Birdie F. Coryell Rev. Trust dated 10/2/85
P. O. Box 830308

Dallas, Texas 75283-0308

Re: AFE to drill Rio Pecos “19” Com. #1 Well
1980° FNL & 660° FWL of Section 19,
T-18-S, R-27-E, NMPM
Eddy County, New Mexico
Rio Pecos Prospect

Gentlemen:

Please find enclosed Nearburg’s AFE to drill the captioned well for your review and approval. If you
desire to participate with your unleased mineral interest, please execute and return one (1) copy of said AFE to
the undersigned at your earliest convenience. In the event that you do not wish to participate, we reiterate our
offer, made recently by Mr. Maner Shaw of Shaw Interests, Inc., to lease your mineral interest for $75.00 per net
mineral acre, for a 3 year primary term, with a 3/16ths royalty on a mutually acceptable lease form. If you wish
to lease your interest for said terms, please contact the undersigned or Mr. Shaw immediately so that we may
prepare the oil and gas lease and send a collection draft with it. We will be forwarding our proposed Joint
Operating Agreement in the next two weeks.

Should you have any questions concerning these matters, please feel free to contact me at the number
listed above. Thank you for your immediate attention to this proposal.

Sincerely,

Mark Wheeler, CPL
Senior Landman

/cmw:rio pecos afe(1m)



Nearburg Exploration Company, L.L.C.

Exploration and Production
3300 North “A” Street
Building 2, Suite 120
Midland, Texas 79705
915/686-8235

Fax 915/686-7806

December 27, 1999

CERTIFIED MAITL- RETURN RECIEPT REQUESTED

Kenneth W. Brown, Ind. Exe. of the
Estate of Gleason Brown, Dec.
756 Bacon Road
Hinesville, GA 31313
Re: AFE to drill Rio Pecos “19” Com. #1 Well
1980° FNL & 660’ FWL of Section 19,
T-18-S, R-27-E, NMPM
Eddy County, New Mexico
Rio Pecos Prospect

Dear Mr. Brown:

Please find enclosed Nearburg’s AFE to drill the captioned well for your review and approval. If you
desire to participate with your unleased mineral interest, please execute and return one (1) copy of said AFE to
the undersigned at your earliest convenience. In the event that you do not wish to participate, we reiterate our
offer, made recently by Mr. Maner Shaw of Shaw Interests, Inc., to lease your mineral interest for $75.00 per net
mineral acre, for a 3 year primary term, with a 3/16ths royalty on a mutually acceptable lease form. If you wish
to lease your interest for said terms, please contact the undersigned or Mr. Shaw immediately so that we may
prepare the oil and gas lease and send a collection draft with it We will be.forwarding our proposed Joint
Operating Agreement in the next two weeks.

Should you have any questions conceming these matters, please feel free to contact me at the number
listed above. Thank you for your immediate attention to this proposal.

Sincerely,

IHacte ek

Mark Wheeler, CPL
Senior Landman

/cmw:rio pecos afe(1m)



Nearburg Exploration Company, L.L.C.

Exploration and Production
3300 North “A” Street
Building 2. Suite 120
Midland. Texas 79705
915/686-8235

Fax 915/686-7806

December 27, 1999

CERTIFIED MAHL- RETURN RECIEPT REQUESTED

James A. and Judith A. Brown
RR 2
Miller, MO 65707-9802

Re: AFE to drill Rio Pecos “19” Com. #1 Well
1980’ FNL & 660’ FWL of Section 19,
T-18-S, R-27-E, NMPM
Eddy County, New Mexico
Rio Pecos Prospect

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Brown:

Please find enclosed Nearburg’s AFE to drill the captioned well for your review and approval. If you
desire to participate with your unleased mineral interest, please execute and return one (1) copy of said AFE to
the undersigned at your earliest convenience. In the event that you do not wish to participate, we reiterate our
offer, made recently by Mr. Maner Shaw of Shaw Interests, Inc., to lease your mineral interest for $75.00 per net
mineral acre, for a 3 year primary term, with a 3/16ths royalty on a mutually acceptable lease form. If you wish
to lease your interest for said terms, please contact the undersigned or Mr. Shaw immediately so that we may
prepare the oil and gas lease and send a collection draft with it We will be forwarding our proposed Joint
Operating Agreement in the next two weeks.

Should you have any questions concerning these matters, please feel free to contact me at the number
listed above. Thank you for your immediate attention to this proposal.

Sincerely,

FVlek [ Ihoolo

Mark Wheeler, CPL
Senior Landman

/cmw:rio pecos afe(1m)



Nearburg Exploration Company, L.L.C.

Exploration and Production
3300 North “A” Street
Building 2, Suite 120
Midland, Texas 79705
915/686-8235

Fax 915/686-7806

December 27. 1999

CERTIFIED MAIL- RETURN RECIEPT REQUESTED
Louise M. Richardson, Dec.

c/o Mary Harris
P. O. Box 53
Richmond, KS 66080
Re: AFE to drill Rio Pecos “19” Com. #1 Well
1980° FNL & 660° FWL of Section 19,
T-18-S, R-27-E, NMPM
Eddy County, New Mexico
Rio Pecos Prospect
Dear Ms. Harris:

Please find enclosed Nearburg’s AFE to drill the captioned well for your review and approval. If you
desire to participate with your unleased mineral interest, please execute and return one (1) copy of said AFE to
the undersigned at your earliest convenience. In the event that you do not wish to participate, we reiterate our
offer, made recently by Mr. Maner Shaw of Shaw Interests, Inc., to lease your mineral interest for $75.00 per net
mineral acre, for a 3 year primary term, with a 3/16ths royalty on a mutually acceptable lease form. If you wish
to lease your interest for said terms, please contact the undersigned or Mr. Shaw immediately so that we may
prepare the oil and gas lease and send a collection draft with it. We will be forwarding our proposed Joint
Operating Agreement in the next two weeks.

Should you have any questions concerning these matters, please fecl free to contact me at the number
listed above. Thank you for your immediate attention to this proposal.

Sincerely,

VVle (heho

Mark Wheeler, CPL
Senior Landman
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Nearburg Exploration Company, L.L.C.

Exploration and Production
3300 North “A” Street
Building 2, Suite 120
Midland, Texas 79705
915/686-8235

Fax 915/686-7806

December 27, 1999

CERTIFIED MAIL- RETURN RECIEPT REQUESTED

Marjorie Moran, PR of the Est. of
Ernest L. Redford Dec.

111 Nara Vista

Albuquerque, New Mexico 87107

Re: AFE to drill Rio Pecos “19” Com. #1 Well
1980’ FNL & 660’ FWL of Section 19,
T-18-S, R-27-E, NMPM
Eddy County, New Mexico
Rio Pecos Prospect

Dear Ms. Moran:

Please find enclosed Nearburg’s AFE to drill the captioned well for your review and approval. If you
desire to participate with your unleased mineral interest, please execute and return one (1) copy of said AFE to
the undersigned at your earliest convenience. In the event that you do not wish to participate, we reiterate our
offer, made recently by Mr. Maner Shaw of Shaw Interests, Inc., to lease your mineral interest for $75.00 per net
mineral acre, for a 3 year primary term, with a 3/16ths royalty on a mutually acceptable lease form. If you wish
to lease your interest for said terms, please contact the undersigned or Mr. Shaw immediately so that we may
prepare the oil and gas lease and send a collection draft with it. We will be forwarding our proposed Joint
Operating Agreement in the next two weeks.

Should you have any questions concerning these matters, please feel free to contact me at the number
listed above. Thank you for your immediate attention to this proposal.

Sincerely,

Wede heelo—

Mark Wheeler, CPL
Senior Landman

/cmw:rio pecos afe(1m)



Nearburg Exploration Company, L.L.C.

Exploration and Production
3300 North "A" Street
Building 2. Suite 120
Midland. Texas 79705
915/686-8235

Fax 315/686-7806

December 27. 1999

CERTIFIED MAIL- RETURN RECIEPT REQUESTED

Edna Mae Watt
400 Holland Drive
Broderick, CA 95605
Re: AFE to drill Rio Pecos “19” Com. #1 Well
1980’ FNL & 660’ FWL of Section 19,
T-18-S, R-27-E, NMPM
Eddy County, New Mexico
Rio Pecos Prospect
Dear Ms. Watt:

Please find enclosed Nearburg’s AFE to drill the captioned well for your review and approval. If you
desire to participate with your unleased mineral interest, please execute and return one (1) copy of said AFE to
the undersigned at your earliest convenience. In the event that you do not wish to participate, we reiterate our
offer, made recently by Mr. Maner Shaw of Shaw Interests, Inc., to lease your mineral interest for $75.00 per net
mineral acre, for a 3 year primary term, with a 3/16ths royalty on a mutually acceptable lease form. If you wish
to lease your interest for said terms, please contact the undersigned or Mr. Shaw immediately so that we may
prepare the oil and gas lease and send a collection draft with it We will be forwarding our proposed Joint
Operating Agreement in the next two weeks.

Should you have any questions concerning these matters, please feel free to contact me at the number
listed above. Thank you for your immediate attention to this proposal.

Sincerely,

WMeate. [0, 0 ,

Mark Wheeler, CPL
Senior Landman

/cmw:rio pecos afe(1m)



Nearburg Exploration Company, L.L.C.

Exploration and Production
3300 North "A” Street
Building 2, Suite 120
Midland, Texas 79705
915/686-8235

Fax 915/686-7806

December 27, 1999

CERTIFIED MAIL- RETURN RECIEPT REQUESTED

The Estate of James A. Collier

c/o Greg Collier and James Collier, Jr.
1113 Shady Oak

McKinney, TX 75070

Re: AFE to drill Rio Pecos “19” Com. #1 Well
1980° FNL & 660’ FWL of Section 19,
T-18-S, R-27-E, NMPM
Eddy County, New Mexico
Rio Pecos Prospect

Dear Mr. Collier;

Please find enclosed Nearburg’s AFE to drill the captioned well for your review and approval. If you
desire to participate with your unleased mineral interest, please execute and return one (1) copy of said AFE to
the undersigned at your earliest convenience. In the event that you do not wish to participate, we reiterate our
offer, made recently by Mr. Maner Shaw of Shaw Interests, Inc., to lease your mineral interest for $75.00 per net
mineral acre, for a 3 year primary term, with a 3/16ths royalty on a mutually acceptable lease form. If you wish
to lease your interest for said terms, please contact the undersigned or Mr. Shaw immediately so that we may
prepare the oil and gas lease and send a collection draft with it. We will be forwarding our proposed Joint
Operating Agreement in the next two weeks.

Should you have any questions conceming these matters, please feel free to contact me at the number
listed above. Thank you for your immediate attention to this proposal.

Sincerely,

Mark Wheeler, CPL
Senior Landman

/cmw:rio pecos afe(1m)



~ Nearburg Exploration Company, L.L.C.

Exploration and Production
3300 North “A" Street
Building 2, Suite 120
Midland, Texas 79705
915/686-8235

Fax 915/686-7806

December 27, 1999

CERTIFIED MAIL- RETURN RECIEPT REQUESTED

John Collier Major and
Stephen Alfred Major, Trustee UWO
John Charles Major
P. O. Box 250
Reydon, OK 73660
Re: AFE to drill Rio Pecos “19” Com. #1 Well
1980 FNL & 660’ FWL of Section 19,
T-18-S, R-27-E, NMPM
Eddy County. New Mexico
Rio Pecos Prospect
Dear Mr. Major:

Please find enclosed Nearburg’s AFE to drill the captioned well for your review and approval. If you
desire to participate with your unleased mineral interest, please execute and return one (1) copy of said AFE to
the undersigned at your earliest convenience. In the event that you do not wish to participate, we reiterate our
offer, made recently by Mr. Maner Shaw of Shaw Interests, Inc., to lease your mineral interest for $75.00 per net
mineral acre, for a 3 year primary term, with a 3/16ths royalty on a mutually acceptable lease form. If you wish
to lease your interest for said terms, please contact the undersigned or Mr. Shaw immediately so that we may
prepare the oil and gas lease and send a collection draft with it. We will be forwarding our proposed Joint
Operating Agreement in the next two weeks.

Should you have any questions concerning these matters, please feel free to contact me at the number
listed above. Thank you for your immediate attention to this proposal.

Sincerely,

W adk s I

Mark Wheeler, CPL
Senior Landman

/cmw:rio pecos afe(1m)



Nearburg Exploration Company, L.L.C.

Exploration and Production
3300 North A" Street
Building 2, Suite 120
Midland, Texas 79705
915/686-8235

Fax 915/686-7806

December 27. 1999

CERTIFIED MAIL- RETURN RECIEPT REQUESTED

James Mayberry
3426 Eastern SE Ave., Apt. #4
Albuquerque, NM 87106

Re: AFE to drill Rio Pecos “19” Com. #1 Well
1980° FNL & 660° FWL of Section 19,
T-18-S, R-27-E, NMPM
Eddy County, New Mexico
Rio Pecos Prospect

Dear Mr. Mayberty:

Please find enclosed Nearburg’s AFE to drill the captioned well for your review and approval. If you
desire to participate with your unleased mineral interest, please execute and retumn one (1) copy of said AFE to
the undersigned at your earliest convenience. In the event that you do not wish to participate, we reiterate our
offer, made recently by Mr. Maner Shaw of Shaw Interests, Inc., to lease your mineral interest for $75.00 per net
mineral acre, for a 3 year primary term, with a 3/16ths royalty on a mutually acceptable lease form. If you wish
to lease your interest for said terms, please contact the undersigned or Mr. Shaw immediately so that we may
prepare the oil and gas lease and send a collection draft with it. We will be forwarding our proposed Joint
Operating Agreement in the next two weeks. '

Should you have any questions concerning these matters, please feel free to contact me at the number
listed above. Thank you for your immediate attention to this proposal.

Sincerely,

WAl sl

Mark Wheeler, CPL
Senior Landman
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Nearburg Exploration Company, L.L.C.

Exploration and Production
3300 North "A” Street
Building 2. Suite 120
Midland. Texas 78705
915/686-8235

Fax 915/686-7806

December 27. 1999

CERTIFIED MAI - RETURN RECIEPT REQUESTED

Chase Bank of Texas
Trustee for Anglea Leigh Simpson Starrett and
UWO R.E. Boyle
500 W. Texas
Midland, Texas 79702
Re: AFE to drill Rio Pecos “19” Com. #1 Well
1980’ FNL & 660’ FWL of Section 19,
T-18-S, R-27-E, NMPM
Eddy County, New Mexico
Rio Pecos Prospect
Gentlemen:

Please find enclosed Nearburg’s AFE to drill the captioned well for your review and approval. If you
desire to participate with your unleased mineral interest, please execute and return one (1) copy of said AFE to
the undersigned at your earliest convenience. In the event that you do not wish to participate, we reiterate our
offer, made recently by Mr. Maner Shaw of Shaw Interests, Inc., to lease your mineral interest for $150.00 per net
mineral acre, for a 3 year primary term, with a 1/4th royalty on a mutually acceptable lease form. If you wish to
lease your interest for said terms, please contact the undersigned or Mr. Shaw immediately so that we may
prepare the oil and gas lease and send a collection draft with it. We will be forwarding our proposed Joint
Operating Agreement in the next two weeks.

Should you have any q\iestions concerning these matters, please feel free to contact me at the number
listed above. Thank you for your immediate attention to this proposal.

Sincerely,

ol W hselo

Mark Wheeler, CPL
Senior Landman

/cmw:rio pecos afe(1m)



Nearburg Exploration Company, L.L.C.

Exploration and Production
3300 North "A" Street
Building 2. Suite 120
Midland, Texas 79705
815/686-8235

Fax 915/686-7806

December 27. 1999

CERTIFIED MAIl- RETURN RECIEPT REQUESTED

Feagan Energy, Inc.

P. O. Box 50307
Midland, Texas 79710
Re: AFE to drill Rio Pecos “19” Com. #1 Well
1980’ FNL & 660° FWL of Section 19,
T-18-S, R-27-E, NMPM
Eddy County, New Mexico
Rio Pecos Prospect
Gentlemen:

Please find enclosed Nearburg’s AFE to drill the captioned well for your review and approval. If you
desire to participate with your unleased mineral interest, please execute and return one (1) copy of said AFE to
the undersigned at your earliest convenience. In the event that you do not wish to participate, we reiterate our
offer, made recently by Mr. Maner Shaw of Shaw Interests, Inc., to lease your mineral interest for $150.00 per net
mineral acre, for a 3 year primary term, with a 1/5th royalty on a mutually acceptable lease form. If you wish to
lease your interest for said terms, please contact the undersigned or Mr. Shaw immediately so that we may
prepare the oil and gas lease and send a collection draft with it. We will be forwarding our proposed Joint
Operating Agreement in the next two weeks.

Should you have any questions conceming these matters, please feel free to contact me at the number
listed above. Thank you for your immediate attention to this proposal.

Sincerely,
Mark Wheeler, CPL
Senior Landman

/cmw:rio pecos afe(1m)



Nearburg Exploration Company, L.L.C.

Exploration and Production
3300 North "A" Street
Building 2, Suite 120
Midland, Texas 79705
915/686-8235

Fax 915/686-7806

December 27. 1999

CERTIFIED MAIL- RETURN RECIEPT REQUESTED

Rockhill Royalty Partnership
P. O. Box 1981
Midland, Texas 79702
Re: AFE to drill Rio Pecos “19” Com. #1 Well
1980° FNL & 660’ FWL of Section 19,
T-18-S, R-27-E, NMPM
Eddy County, New Mexico
Rio Pecos Prospect
Gentlemen:

Please find enclosed Nearburg’s AFE to drill the captioned well for your review and approval. If you
desire to participate with your unleased mineral interest, please execute and return one (1) copy of said AFE to
the undersigned at your earliest convenience. In the event that you do not wish to participate, we reiterate our
offer, made recently by Mr. Maner Shaw of Shaw Interests, Inc., to lease your mineral interest for $150.00 per net
mineral acre, for a 3 year primary term, with a 1/5th royalty on a mutually acceptable lease form. If you wish to
lease your interest for said terms, please contact the undersigned or Mr. Shaw immediately so that we may
prepare the oil and gas lease and send a collection draft with it. We will be forwarding our proposed Joint
Operating Agreement in the next two weeks.

Should you have any questions concerning these matters, please feel free to contact me at the number
listed above. Thank you for your immediate attention to this proposal.

Sincerely,

Wl [ hee o

Mark Wheeler, CPL
Senior Landman

/cmw:rio pecos afe(1m)



Nearburg Exploration Company, L.L.C.

Exploration and Production
3300 North “"A” Street
Building 2. Suite 120
Midiand, Texas 79705
915/686-8235

Fax 915/686-7806

December 27, 1999

CERTIFIED MAIL- RETURN RECIEPT REQUESTED

Winnie Dill Knox, Dec.
300 Crescent Court, Suite 1630
Dallas, Texas 75201
Re: AFE to drill Rio Pecos “19” Com. #1 Well
1980° FNL & 660° FWL of Section 19,
T-18-S, R-27-E, NMPM
Eddy County, New Mexico
Rio Pecos Prospect

Gentlemen:

Please find enclosed Nearburg’s AFE to drill the captioned well for your review and approval. If you
desire to participate with your unleased mineral interest, please execute and return one (1) copy of said AFE to
the undersigned at your earliest convenience. In the event that you do not wish to participate, we reiterate our
offer, made recently by Mr. Maner Shaw of Shaw Interests, Inc., to lease your mineral interest for $150.00 per net
mineral acre, for a 3 year primary term, with a 3/16ths royalty on a mutually acceptable lease form. If you wish
to lease your interest for said terms, please contact the undersigned or Mr. Shaw immediately so that we may
prepare the oil and gas lease and send a collection draft with it We will be forwarding our proposed Joint
Operating Agreement in the next two weeks.

Should you have any questions concerning these matters, please feel free to contact me at the number
listed above. Thank you for your immediate attention to this proposal.

Sincerely,

Wied 1Oe o ——

Mark Wheeler, CPL
Senior Landman

/cmw:rio pecos afe(1m)



Nearburg Exploration Company, L.L.C.

Exploration and Production
3300 North "A” Street
Building 2. Suite 120
Midland. Texas 79705
915/686-8235

Fax 915/686-7806

December 27. 1999

CERTIFIED MAIL- RETURN RECIEPT REQUESTED

Winnie Dill Knox, Trustee UWO
T. B. Knox Dec.
300 Crescent Court, Suite 1630
Dallas, Texas 75201
Re: AFE to drill Rio Pecos “19” Com. #1 Well
1980° FNL & 660’ FWL of Section 19,
T-18-S, R-27-E. NMPM
Eddy County, New Mexico
Rio Pecos Prospect
Gentlemen:

Please find enclosed Nearburg’s AFE to drill the captioned well for your review and approval. If you
desire to participate with your unleased mineral interest, please execute and return one (1) copy of said AFE to
the undersigned at your earliest convenience. In the event that you do not wish to participate, we reiterate our
offer, made recently by Mr. Maner Shaw of Shaw Interests, Inc., to lease your mineral interest for $150.00 per net
mineral acre, for a 3 year primary term, with a 3/16ths royalty on a mutually acceptable lease form. If you wish
to lease your interest for said terms, please contact the undersigned or Mr. Shaw immediatély so that we may
prepare the oil and gas lease and send a collection draft with it.” We will be forwarding our proposed Joint
Operating Agreement in the next two weeks.

Should you have any questions concerning these matters, please feel free to contact me at the number
listed above. Thank you for your immediate attention to this proposal.

Sincerely,

Mark Wheeler, CPL
Senior Landman

/cmw:rio pecos afe(1m)



Nearburg Exploration Company, L.L.C.

Exploration and Production
3300 North "A” Street
Building 2, Suite 120
Midland, Texas 78705
915/686-8235

Fax 915/686-7806

December 27, 1999

CERTIFIED MAIL- RETURN RECIEPT REQUESTED

Jack Dill Knox
300 Crescent Court, Suite 1630
Dallas, Texas 75201
Re: AFE to drill Rio Pecos “19” Com. #1 Well
1980° FNL & 660° FWL of Section 19,
T-18-S, R-27-E, NMPM
Eddy County, New Mexico
Rio Pecos Prospect

Dear Mr. Knox:

Please find enclosed Nearburg’s AFE to drill the captioned well for your review and approval. If you
desire to participate with your unleased mineral interest, please execute and return one (1) copy of said AFE to
the undersigned at your earliest convenience. In the event that you do not wish to participate, we reiterate our
offer, made recently by Mr. Maner Shaw of Shaw Interests, Inc., to lease your mineral interest for $150.00 per net
mineral acre, for a 3 year primary term, with a 3/16ths royalty on a mutually acceptable lease form. If you wish
to lease your interest for said terms, please contact the undersigned or Mr. Shaw immediately so that we may
prepare the oil and gas lease and send a collection draft with it. We will be forwarding our proposed Joint
Operating Agreement in the next two weeks. :

Should you have any questions concerning these matters, please feel free to contact me at the number
listed above. Thank you for your immediate attention to this proposal.

Sincerely,

Vo LOlee Qo

Mark Wheeler, CPL
Senior Landman

/cmw:rio pecos afe(1m)



Nearburg Exploration Company, L.L.C.

Exploration and Production
3300 North "A” Street
Building 2, Sutte 120
Midland. Texas 79705
915/686-8235

Fax 915/686-7806

December 27. 1999

CERTIFIED MAIL- RETURN RECIEPT REQUESTED

Therylene Knox Helm
4401 Edmonson
Dallas, Texas 75205
Re: AFE to drill Rio Pecos “19” Com. #1 Well
1980° FNL & 660’ FWL of Section 19,
T-18-S, R-27-E, NMPM
Eddy County, New Mexico
Rio Pecos Prospect

Dear Ms. Helm:

Please find enclosed Nearburg’s AFE to drill the captioned well for your review and approval. If you
desire to participate with your unleased mineral interest, please execute and return one (1) copy of said AFE to
the undersigned at your earliest convenience. In the event that you do not wish to participate, we reiterate our
offer, made recently by Mr. Maner Shaw of Shaw Interests, Inc., to lease your mineral interest for $150.00 per net
mineral acre, for a 3 year primary term, with a 3/16ths royalty on a mutually acceptable lease form. If you wish
to lease your interest for said terms, please contact the undersigned or Mr. Shaw immediately so that we may
prepare the oil and gas lease and send a collection draft with it We will be forwarding our proposed Joint
Operating Agreement in the next two weeks. .

Should you have any questions concerning these matters, please feel free to contact me at the number
listed above. Thank you for your immediate attention to this proposal.

Sincerely,

Mol [Dhee b ——

Mark Wheeler, CPL
Senior Landman

/cmw:rio pecos afe(1m)



Nearburg Exploration Company. L.L.C.

Exploration and Production
3300 North "A” Street
Building 2. Suite 120
Midland, Texas 79705
915/686-8235

Fax 915/686-7806

December 27. 1999

CERTIFIED MAIL~ RETURN RECIEPT REQUESTED

Texacal Qil and Gas, Inc.

4299 McArthur Blvd.
New Port Beach, CA 92660
Re: AFE to drill Rio Pecos “19” Com. #1 Well
1980° FNL & 660° FWL of Section 19.
T-18-S, R-27-E, NMPM
Eddy County, New Mexico
Rio Pecos Prospect
Gentlemen:

Please find enclosed Nearburg’s AFE to drill the captioned well for your review and approval. If you
destire to participate with your unleased mineral interest, please execute and return one (1) copy of said AFE to
the undersigned at your earliest convenience. In the event that you do not wish to participate, we reiterate our
offer, made recently by Mr. Maner Shaw of Shaw Interests, Inc., to lease your mineral interest for $150.00 per net
mineral acre, for a 3 year primary term, with a 3/16ths royalty on a mutually acceptable lease form. If you wish
to lease your interest for said terms, please contact the undersigned or Mr. Shaw immediately so that we may
prepare the oil and gas lease and send a collection draft with it. We will be forwarding our proposed Joint
Operating Agreement in the next two weeks.

Should you have any questions concerning these matters, please fecl free to contact me at the number
listed above. Thank you for your immediate attention to this proposal.

Sincerely,

Mark Wheeler, CPL
Senior Landman

/cmw:rio pecos afe(1m)



Nearburg Exploration Company. L.L.C.

Exploration and Production
3300 North “A” Street
Building 2. Suite 120
Midland. Texas 79705
915/686-8235

Fax 915/686-7806

December 27, 1999

CERTIFIED MAIL- RETURN RECIEPT REQUESTED

William J. McCaw

1106 W. Main
Artesia, New Mexico 88210
Re: AFE to drill Rio Pecos “19” Com. #1 Well
1980° FNL & 660° FWL of Section 19,
T-18-S, R-27-E, NMPM
Eddy County. New Mexico
Rio Pecos Prospect
Dear Mr. McCaw:

Please find enclosed Nearburg’s AFE to drill the captioned well for your review and approval. If you
desire to participate with your unleased mineral interest, please execute and return one (1) copy of said AFE to
the undersigned at your earliest convenience. In the event that you do not wish to participate, we reiterate our
offer, made recently by Mr. Maner Shaw of Shaw Interests, Inc., to lease your mineral interest for $200.00 per net
mineral acre, for a 3 year primary term, with a 1/4th royalty on a mutually acceptable lease form. If you wish to
lease your interest for said terms, please contact the undersigned or Mr. Shaw immediately so that we may
prepare the oil and gas lease and send a collection draft with itt We will be forwarding our proposed Joint
Operating Agreement in the next two weeks.

Should you have any questions concerning these matters, please feel free to contact me at the number
listed above. Thank you for your immediate attention to this proposal.

Sincerely,

Iake (Ohelon

Mark Wheeler, CPL
Senior Landman

/cmw:rio pecos afe(1m)



Nearburg Exploration Company, L.L.C.

Exploration and Production
3300 North "A” Street
Building 2. Suite 120
Midland. Texas 79705
915/686-8235

Fax 915/686-7806

December 27, 1999

CERTIFIED MAIL- RETURN RECIEPT REQUESTED

Ralph Nix, A Partnership
P. O. Box 440
Artesia, New Mexico 88210
Re: AFE to drill Rio Pecos “19” Com. #1 Well
1980° FNL & 660° FWL of Section 19,
T-18-S, R-27-E, NMPM
Eddy County, New Mexico
Rio Pecos Prospect

Dear Mr. Nix:

Please find enclosed Nearburg’s AFE to drill the captioned well for your review and approval. If you
desire to participate with your unleased mineral interest, please execute and return one (1) copy of said AFE to
the undersigned at your earliest convenience. In the event that you do not wish to participate, we reiterate our
offer, made recently by Mr. Maner Shaw of Shaw Interests, Inc., to lease your mineral interest for $200.00 per net
mineral acre, for a 3 year primary term, with a 1/4th royalty on a mutually acceptable lease form. If you wish to
lease your interest for said terms, please contact the undersigned or Mr. Shaw immediately so that we may
prepare the oil and gas lease and send a collection draft with it. We will be forwarding our proposed Joint
Operating Agreement in the next two weeks.

Should you have any questions concerning these matters, please feel free to contact me at the number
listed above. Thank you for your immediate attention to this proposal.

Sincerely,

Mark Wheeler, CPL
Senior Landman

/cmw:rio pecos afe(1m)



Nearburg Exploration Company, L.L.C.

Exploration and Production
3300 North “A” Street
Building 2, Suite 120
Midland, Texas 79705
915/686-8235

Fax 915/686-7806

December 29, 1999
CERTIFIED MAIL- RETURN RECIEPT REQUESTED

Spear Brothers Sheep & Cattle
P. O. Box 788
Hobbs, New Mexico 88240

Re: AFE to drill Rio Pecos “19” Com. #1 Well
1980’ FNL & 660’ FWL of Section 19,
T-18-S, R-27-E, NMPM
Eddy County. New Mexico
Rio Pecos Prospect

Gentlemen:

Please find enclosed Nearburg’s AFE to drill the captioned well for your review and approval. If you
desire to participate with your unleased mineral interest, please execute and return one (1) copy of said AFE to
the undersigned at your earliest convenience. In the event that you do not wish to participate, we reiterate our
offer, made recently by Mr. Maner Shaw of Shaw Interests, Inc., to lease your mineral interest for $75.00 per net
mineral acre, for a 3 year primary term, with a 3/16ths royalty on a mutually acceptable lease form. If you wish
to lease your interest for said terms, please contact the undersigned or Mr. Shaw immediately so that we may
prepare the oil and gas lease and send a collection draft with it We will be forwarding our proposed Joint
Operating Agreement in the next two weeks.

Should you have any questions concerning these matters, please feel free to contact me at the number
listed above. Thank you for your immediate attention to this proposal.
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Nearburg Exploration Company, L.L.C.

Exploration and Production
3300 North “A” Street
Building 2, Suite 120
Midland, Texas 79705
915/686-8235

Fax 915/686-7806

December 29. 1999
CERTIFIED MAIl - RETURN RECIEPT REQUESTED

Martin Yates III

105 S. Fourth St.

Artesia, New Mexico 88210

Re: AFE to drill Rio Pecos “19” Com. #1 Well
1980’ FNL & 660° FWL of Section 19,
T-18-S. R-27-E, NMPM

Eddy County, New Mexico
Rio Pecos Prospect
Gentlemen:

Please find enclosed Nearburg’s AFE to drill the captioned well for your review and approval. If you
desire to participate with your unleased mineral interest, please execute and return one (1) copy of said AFE to

the undersigned at your earliest convenience. In the event that you do not wish to participate, we reiterate our
offer, made recently by Mr. Maner Shaw of Shaw Interests, Inc., to lease your mineral interest for $75.00 per net

mineral acre, for a 3 year primary term, with a 3/16ths royalty on a mutually acceptable lease form. If you wish
to lease your interest for said terms, please contact the undersigned or Mr. Shaw immediately so that we may

prepare the oil and gas lease and send a collection draft with it. We will be forwarding our proposed Joint
Operating Agreement in the next two weeks.
Should you have any questions concerning these matters, please feel free to contact me at the number
listed above. Thank you for your immediate attention to this proposal.
Sincerely,

WM LL)/ Z 23k 3kbk 905
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Nearburg Exploration Company, L.L.C.

Exploration and Production

3300 North "A” Street
Building 2, Suite 120
Midland, Texas 78705

915/686-8235
Fax 915/686-7806

December 29. 1999

CERTIFIED MAIL- RETURN RECIEPT REQUESTED

Mariene Counts
3217 N. Halstade Street
Hutchison, KS 67501

Re: AFE to drill Rio Pecos “19” Com. #1 Well
1980° FNL & 660° FWL of Section 19,
T-18-S, R-27-E, NMPM
Eddy County, New Mexico
Rio Pecos Prospect

Gentlemen:
Please find enclosed Nearburg’s AFE to drill the captioned well for your review and approval. If you
desire to participate with your unleased mineral interest, please execute and return one (1) copy of said AFE to
the undersigned at your earliest convenience. In the event that you do not wish to participate, we reiterate our
offer, made recently by Mr. Maner Shaw of Shaw Interests, Inc., to lease your mineral interest for $75.00 per net
mineral acre, for a 3 year primary term, with a 3/16ths royalty on a mutually acceptable lease form. If you wish
to lease your interest for said terms, please contact the undersigned or Mr. Shaw immediately so that we may
prepare the oil and gas lease and send a collection draft with it. We will be forwarding our proposed Joint

Operating Agreement in the next two weeks.
Should you have any questions concerning these matters, please feel free to contact me at the number

listed above. Thank you for your immediate attention to this proposal.

Sincerely,
M;PS
SeL""faOO, April 1995
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Nearburg Exploration Company, L.L.C.

Exploration and Production
3300 North “"A” Street
Building 2. Suite 120
Midland, Texas 79705
915/686-8235

Fax 915/686-7806

December 29. 1999

CERTIFIED MAIL- RETURN RECIEPT REQUESTED

Eddie V. Peoples
214 N. Browning
Carthage, TX 75633

Re: AFE to drill Rio Pecos “19” Com. #1 Well
1980° FNL & 660’ FWL of Section 19,
T-18-S, R-27-E, NMPM
Eddy County, New Mexico
Rio Pecos Prospect

Gentlemen:

Please find enclosed Nearburg’s AFE to drill the captioned well for your review and approval. If you
desire to participate with your unleased mineral interest, please execute and return one (1) copy of said AFE to
the undersigned at your earliest convenience. In the event that you do not wish to participate, we reiterate our
offer, made recently by Mr. Maner Shaw of Shaw Interests, Inc., to lease your mineral interest for $75.00 per net
mineral acre, for a 3 year primary term, with a 3/16ths royalty on a mutually acceptable lease form. If you wish
to lease your interest for said terms, please contact the undersigned or Mr. Shaw immediately so that we may
prepare the oil and gas lease and send a collection draft with it. We will be forwarding our proposed Joint
Operating Agreement in the next two weeks.

Should you have any questions concerning these matters, please feel free to contact me at the number
listed above. Thank you for your immediate attention to this proposal.

Sincerely,

ookt LMiecl—

Mark Wheeler, CPL

Senior Landman
/cmw:rio pecos afe(1m) PS Form 3800, April 1995
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Nearburg Exploration Company, L.L.C.

Exploration and Production

3300 North “A” Street
Building 2, Suite 120
Midland, Texas 79705
915/686-8235

Fax 915/686-7806

December 29, 1999

CERTIFIED MAII - RETURN RECIEPT REQUESTED

Frank Lee Muncy

7750 E. Broadway #513

Mesa, AZ 85208

Gentlemen:

AFE to drill Rio Pecos “19” Com. #1 Well

1980° FNL & 660’ FWL of Section 19,
T-18-S, R-27-E, NMPM
Eddy County, New Mexico

Rio Pecos Prospect

Please find enclosed Nearburg’s AFE to drill the captioned well for your review and approval. If you
desire to participate with your unleased mineral interest, please execute and return one (1) copy of said AFE to
the undersigned at your earliest convenience. In the event that you do not wish to participate, we reiterate our
offer, made recently by Mr. Maner Shaw of Shaw Interests, Inc., to lease your mineral interest for $75.00 per net
mineral acre, for a 3 year primary term, with a 3/16ths royalty on a mutually acceptable lease form. If you wish
to lease your interest for said terms, please contact the undersigned or Mr. Shaw immediately so that we may
prepare the oil and gas lease and send a collection draft with it. We will be forwarding our proposed Joint
Operating Agreement in the next two weeks.

Should you have any questions concerning these matters, please fecl free to contact me at the number
listed above. Thank you for your immediate attention to this proposal.

/cmw:rio pecos afe(1£

‘Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

Sincerely,
4”/,\ b /. )AA.' /04/’
Bio Pecos /9 Cemn . £

SENDER:

= Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.
a Complete items 3, 4a, and 4b.

s Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retum this

card to you.

= Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not

_pemmit. B
u Write “Retum Receipt Requested" on the mailpiece below the articie number.
m The Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

delivered.

| also wish to receive the
following services (for an
extra fee):

1.0 Addressee's Address
2. [J Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to:

"llIll'lIllllll”llllll'l'lll”
FrankLeeMuncy

7750 E. Broadway #513
Mesa, AZ 85208

4a. Articie Number
2236 3L7 60O
4b. Service Type™

[ Registered X3 Centified
7 Express Mail O insured
O Retumn Receipt for Merchandise [ COD

7. Date of Delivery
/= 5-00

{

5. Received By: (Print Name)

8. Addressee's Address (Only if requested
and fee is paid)

6. Signatugey (Addressee pr Agent)
X M‘z — A

PS Form 3811, December; 1994

;A.;.‘.;d'.
NN I AR

1025059880220 Domestic Return Receipt

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

Ve vseva DI
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Nearburg Exploration Company, L.L.C.

Exploration and Production
3300 North "A” Street
Building 2. Suite 120
Midland. Texas 79705
915/686-8235

Fax 915/686-7806

December 29, 1999

CERTIFIED MAIL- RETURN RECIEPT REQUESTED

Richard D. jones, Jr.
Route 2, Box 57B
Cedar Creek, TX 78612

Re:

Gentlemen:

AFE to drill Rio Pecos “19” Com. #

! 1 Well
1980° FNL & 660° FWL of Section 19
T-18-S, R-27-E, NMPM ’
Ede County, New Mexico

Rio Pecos Prospect

Please find enclosed Nearburg’s AFE :

desire to participate witchoyourlfmleas;i s AFE to drill the captioned well for your review and approval. If

the undersigned at your carlicst convem::;l:ralmmt:]eresl, pleams: execute and return one (1) copy of said AFg (:g

offer, made recentl Ma . e event that you do not wish to partici i

mineral acre, for a };l;/yea?rpn ertShaw of Shaw Interests, Inc., to lease your mineral im:enrgsitt efo:v :71:3(?3‘6 et
mary term, with a 3/16ths royalty on a mutually acceptable lease form I.fyo?le:vlilsi

prepare the oil and gas lease and send i
: a collection draft with i . )
Operating Agreement in the next two weeks. on with it. We will be forwarding our proposed Joint

Should you have an i ;
. y questions concerning these
listed above. Thank you for your i i " é;n o ';n;rt(t)ers;a ;l)lease feel free to contact me at the number

Sincerely,

z 23k 3I6? bLOY

/W Y US Postal Sevice _ . __ ..
Rie Pecos 19 Cornm ¥ |
% S-%o?‘rlnD‘ER - . | also wish to receive the
. Comg,z:: ing ;,a{':/ggg L‘gadd“m"a' services. . following services {for an
/cmw:rio pecos afe(1m) . glrrg ty:% lt:w.ame and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retum this extra fee):

completed on the reverse sid

is your

= Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the

permit.

= Write "Return Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece

a The Retumn Receipt 'will show to whom the article was
delivered.

below the article number.

1. [ Addressee's Address
2. [] Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for fee.

back if space does not

delivered and the date

3. Arirle Addressed to:

4a. Article Number
a3 367 Lol

4b. Service Type

Rich O Registered [ ®l Certified
R chard D. Jones, Jr. [J Express Mail ¢ 1 tnsured
COE uj te 2, Box 57B [ Retum Receipt for Merchandise [ coDb
r Creck, TX 78612 7 Date of Delive
{ — - o0
5. Regef By: (Print Name( 8. Addressee's Address (Only if requested
‘ and fee is paid)

A Cg;'\“(‘\(.lc

(Tal

Thank you for using Return Recelpt Service.

Mgaern s,
6. Signature%_st:or Agent)~
X 3 b‘f\-—»\'/—yu/‘

PS Form 3811, December 1994

Tozssseenozze  Domestic Return Receipt
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Nearburg Producing Compan Page 1012
Exploration and Production
Dallas, Texas

AUTHORITY FOR EXPENDITURE

LEASE: Rio Pecos 19 Com. WELL NUMBER: 1 PBTD: 9,700
LOCATION: 1,980' FNL & 660' FWL, Section 19, T18S, R27E, Eddy County NM
FIELD; Wildcat Morrow EXPLORATORY,DEVELOPMENT WORKOVER: E
DESCRIPTION OF WORK: Drill and complete as a flowing Morrow gas producer.
DATE PREPARED: 12/28/99 EST. START DATE: 5/1/2000 EST. COMPLETION DATE: 6/15/2000
ACCOUNTING WELL NUMBER:
COMMUNICATIONS ACCOUNT NUMBER:
INTANGIBI (o] TOCSGPT | COMPLETION TOTAL WELL
Driling Footage 9,700 Ft @ 17.00 $/Ft 174,794 0 174,794
Drilling Daywork 2 2 5,800 $/day 12,296 12,296 24,592
Drilling Tumkey 0 0 0
Rig Mobilization and Demobilization 0 0 0
Road & Location Expense 18,815 2,120 20,935
Damages 5,000 0 5,000
Directional Drilling - Tools and Service 0 0 0
Drilling Fluids 26,500 0 26,500
Fuel, Power, and Water 12,720 0 12,720
Supplies - Bits 0 795 795
Supplies - Casing Equipment 1,060 4,240 5,300
Supplies - Liner Equipment 0 0 0
Supplies - Miscellaneous 0 0 0
Cement and Cmt. Services - Surface Csg 10,600 0 10,800
Cement and Cmt. Services - Int. Csg 0 0 0
Cement and Cmt. Services - Prod. Csg 0 21,200 21,200
Cement and Cmt. Services - Other 0 0 : 0
Rental - Drilling Tools and Equipment 0f 0 0
Rental - Misc. 19,716 3,180 22,898
Testing - Drill Stem / Production 4,770 2,650 . 7,420
Open Hole Logging 31,800 0 31,800
Mudlogging Services 11,925 0 11,925
Special Services 0 0 0
Plug and Abandon 12,000 12,000 0
Pulling and/or Swabbing Unit 0 15,264 15,264
Reverse Equipment 0 5,300 5,300
Wireline Services 0 19,080 19,080 -
Stimulation 0 . 12,720 12,720
Pump / Vacuum Truck Services 0 8,075 6,075
Transportation 1,590 2,650 ‘ 4,240
Tubular Goods - Inspection & Testing 1,961 5,300 7,261
Unclassified 530 0 530
Telephone and Radio Expense 954 318 1,272
Engineer / Geologist / Landman 22,500 3,000 25,500
Company Labor - Field Supervision 13,250 6,500 19,750
Contract Labor / Roustabout 1,590 9,540 11,130
Legal and Professional Service 5,000 0 5,000
Insurance 4,998 0 4,998
Overhead 7,000 3,500 10,500
SUBTOTAL 401,369 ‘ 123,728 525,007
Contingencies (10%) 40,137 12,373 52,510
ESTIMATED TOTAL INTANGIBLES 441,506 136,101 577,607




Nearburg Producing Company Page2of 2

Expioration and Production
Dallas, Texas
AUTHORITY FOR EXPENDITURE

LEASE: Rio Pecos 19 Com. WELL NUMBER: 1 PBTD: 9,700'
LOCATION: 1,880 FNL & 660' FWL, Section 19, T18S, R27E, Eddy County NM '
FIELD: Wildcat Morrow EXPLORATORY,DEVELOPMENT,WORKOVER: E
DESCRIPTION OF WORK: Drill and compiete as a flowing Morrow gas producer.

0
DATE PREPARED: 12/28/99 EST. START DATE: 5/1/2000 EST. COMPLETION DATE: 6/15/2000
ACCOUNTING WELL NUMBER:

COMMUNICATIONS ACCOUNT NUMBER:

TOTAL WELL

ANGIB :
Conductor Casing OFt@ 0.00 $/Ft . 0
Surface Csg 1,100 Ft @ 24.00 $/Ft 0 - 26,400
Intermediate Csg 0Ft@ 0.00 $/Ft 0 . 0
Protection Csg OFt@ 0.00 $/Ft 0 : 0
Production Csg 9,700 Ft@ 10.00 $/Ft 97,000 97,000
Protection Liner 0 Ft@ 0.00 §/Ft 0 0
Production Liner 0 Ft@ 0.00 $/Ft 0 0
Tubing 9,500 Ft@ 3.25 $/Ft 30,875 30,875
Rods 0 Ft@ 0.00 $/Ft 0 0
Artificial Lift Equipment 0 0
Tank Battery 10,600 10,600
Separators/Heater Treater/Gas Units/fFWKO 12,720 12,720
* Well Head Equipment & Christmas Tree 11,500 14,000
Subsurface Well Equipment 6,148 6,148
Flow Lines 13,250 13,250
Saftwater Disposal Pump 0 0
Gas Meter 1,484 1,484
Lact Unit 0 0
Vapor Recovery Unit 0 0
Other Well Equipment 0 0
ROW and Damages 2,650 2,650
Surface Equipment Installation Costs 9,540 9,540
Elect. Installation 0 0
ESTIMATED TOTAL TANGIBLES 28,900 195,767 | 224,667
ESTIMATED TOTAL WELL COSTS 470,406 331,868 802,274

THIS AFE IS ONLY AN ESTIMATE. BY SIGNING YOU AGREE TO PAY YOUR SHARE OF THE ACTUAL COSTS INCURﬁED.

\';‘.'9’,;?;7;'9;,7,{3

PREPARED BY: HRW 12128099

REVIEWED BY: TRM

APPROVED BY:

APPROVED BY: — /2 /2g. /5 S

WI APPROVAL: COMPANY Pogo Producing Company 47.006429%
BY
TITLE

DATE




Nearburgq Producinqg Company
Exploration and Production
Dallas, Texas

AUTHORITY FOR EXPENDITURE

LEASE: Rio Pecos 19 Com.

WELL NUMBER: 1

PBTD: 9,700

LOCATION: 1,980' FNL & 660' FWL, Section 19, T18S, R27E, Eddy County NM

FIELD: Wildcat Morrow

EXPLORATORY ,DEVELOPMENT,WORKOVER: E

DESCRIPTION OF WORK: Drill and complete as a flowing Morrow gas producer.

0
DATE PREPARED: 12/28/99
ACCOUNTING WELL NUMBER:
COMMUNICATIONS ACCOUNT NUMBER:

EST. START DATE: §/1/2000

TANGIBLE COSTS:

Conductor Casing OFt@ 0.00 $/Ft
Surface Csg 1,100 Ft @ 24.00 $/Ft
Intermediate Csg OFt@ 0.00 $/Ft
Protection Csg OFt@ 0.00 $/Ft
Production Csg 9,700 Ft@ 10.00 $/Ft
Protection Liner 0O Ft@ 0.00 $/Ft
Production Liner 0 Ft@ 0.00 $/Ft
Tubing 9,500 Ft@ 3.25 $/Ft
Rods 0 Ft@ 0.00 $/Ft
Artificial Lift Equipment

Tank Battery

Separators/Heater Treater/Gas Units/FWKO
* Well Head Equipment & Christmas Tree
Subsurface Well Equipment

Flow Lines

Saitwater Disposal Pump

Gas Meter

Lact Unit

Vapor Recovery Unit

Other Well Equipment

ROW and Damages

Surface Equipment Installation Costs
Elect. Installation

ESTIMATED TOTAL TANGIBLES

ESTIMATED TOTAL WELL COSTS

%] TOCSGPT

3

I
OOOOOOOOOOg

Page20f2

EST. COMPLETION DATE: 6/15/2000

’§ COMPLETION | TOTAL WELL
: 0 0
vs: 0 26,400
5 0 0
0] 0
97,000 97,000
0 -0
0 0
30,875 30,875
0 0
0] 0
10,600 10,600
12,720 12,720
11,500 14,000
6,148 -'6,148
13,250 13,250
0 0
1,484 1,484
0] 0
0 0
0 0
2,650 2,650
9,540 9,540
0 ol
195,767 224,667
331,868 802,274

THIS AFE IS ONLY AN ESTIMATE. BY SIGNING YOU AGREE TO PAY YOUR SHARE OF THE ACTUAL COSTS INCURRED.

S L RN LW ¥ § i

PREPARED BY:

REVIEWED BY:

APPROVED BY:

APPROVED BY:

COMPANY
BY

TITLE
DATE

WI APPROVAL:

~~

Yates Brothers, A Partnership

=/ag/d5

1.8094387%




Nearburg Producing Company

Exploration and Production
Dallas, Texas

LEASE: Rio Pecos 19 Com.

Page20f2

AUTHORITY FOR EXPENDITURE

WELL NUMBER: 1

LOCATION: 1,980' FNL & 860' FWL, Section 18, T18S, R27E, Eddy County NM
EXPLORATORY,DEVELOPMENT,WORKOVER: E

DESCRIPTION OF WORK: Drill and complete as a flowing Morrow gas producer.

FIELD: Wildcat Morrow

0
DATE PREPARED: 12/28/99
ACCOUNTING WELL NUMBER:

COMMUNICATIONS ACCOUNT NUMBER:

JANGIBLE COSTS;
Conductor Casing OFt@
Surface Csg 1,100 Ft @
Intermediate Csg OFt@
Protection Csg 0OFt@
Production Csg 9,700 Ft@
Protection Liner 0 Ft@
Production Liner 0 Ft@
Tubing 9,500 Ft@
Rods 0 Ft@
Artificial Lift Equipment

Tank Battery

Subsurface Well Equipment

Flow Lines

Saltwater Disposal Pump

Gas Meter

Lact Unit

Vapor Recovery Unit

Other Well Equipment

ROW and Damages

Surface Equipment Installation Costs
Elect. installation

ESTIMATED TOTAL TANGIBLES

ESTIMATED TOTAL WELL COSTS

0.00 $/Ft
24.00 $/Ft
0.00 $/Ft
0.00 $/Ft
10.00 $/Ft
0.00 $/Ft
0.00 $/Ft
3.25 $IFt
0.00 $/Ft

Separators/Heater Treater/Gas Units/FWKO
* Well Head Equipment & Christmas Tree

EST. START DATE: 5/1/2000

TO CSG PT
0
26,400

N

[4
[=3
o|ojo|jojojojojojolo|o|olo|olo|olololololo

o

28,900

470,406

PBTD: 9,700

EST. COMPLETION DATE: 6/15/2000

| TOTAL WELL

0

26,400

PREPARED BY: HRW

REVIEWED BY: TRM

APPROVED BY:

{APPROVED BY:

WI APPROVAL:

COMPANY
BY

TITLE
DATE

Yates Petroleum Corporation

.63714%




Nearburg Producing Company Page20f2

Exploration and Production
Dallas, Texas
AUTHORITY FOR EXPENDITURE

LEASE: Rio Pecos 19 Com. WELL NUMBER: 1 PBTD: 9,700
LOCATION: 1,980' FNL & 660° FWL, Section 19, T18S, R27E, Eddy County NM '
FIELD: Wildcat Morrow EXPLORATORY,DEVELOPMENT , WORKOVER: E
DESCRIPTION OF WORK: Drill and complete as a flowing Morrow gas producer.

0
DATE PREPARED: 12/28/99 EST. START DATE: 5/1/2000 EST. COMPLETION DATE: 6/15/2000
ACCOUNTING WELL NUMBER:
COMMUNICATIONS ACCOUNT NUMBER:

AN : TOCSGPT | ] COMPLETION ‘ TOTAL WELL
Conductor Casing OFt@ 0.00 $/Ft 0 0 0
Surface Csg 1,100 Ft @ 24.00 $/Ft 26,400 0 26,400
Intermediate Csg OFt@ 0.00 $/Ft 0 0 0
Protection Csg OFt@ 0.00 $/Ft 0 0 0
ProductionCsg 9,700 Ft@  10.00 $/Ft 0 97,000 97,000
Protection Liner 0 Ft@ 0.00 $/Ft 0| 0} 0
Production Liner 0 Ft@ 0.00 $/Ft 0 0 0
Tubing 9,500 Ft@ 3.25 $/Ft 0 30,875 30,875
Rods 0 Ft@ 0.00 $/Ft 0 0 0
Artificial Lift Equipment 0 0 0
Tank Battery 0 10,600 10,600
Separators/Heater Treater/Gas Units/FWKO 0 12,720 12,720
* Well Head Equipment & Christmas Tree 2,500 11,500 14,000
Subsurface Well Equipment 0 8,148 . 6,148
Flow Lines 0 13,250 13,250
Saltwater Disposal Pump 0 0 0
Gas Meter 0 1,484 1,484
Lact Unit 0 0] 0
Vapor Recovery Unit 0 0 0
Other Well Equipment 0 0 0
ROW and Damages 0 2,650 2,650
Surface Equipment Installation Costs 0 9,540 9,540
Elect. Installation 0 0 0.
ESTIMATED TOTAL TANGIBLES 28,900 ' 195,767 ' 224,667
ESTIMATED TOTAL WELL COSTS 470,406 331,868 802,274

THIS AFE IS ONLY AN ESTIMATE. BY SIGNING YOU AGREE TO PAY YOUR SHARE OF THE ACTUAL COSTS INCURRED.

REVIEWED BY: TRM

APPROVED BY: —
APPROVED BY: /= /2/5 v
W1 APPROVAL: COMPANY George Lundblade .020267%
BY
TITLE

DATE




Nearburg Producing Company

Exploration and Production
Dallas, Texas

AUTHORITY FOR EXPENDITURE

LEASE: Rio Pecos 18 Com.

WELL NUMBER: 1

LOCATION: 1,980' FNL & 660' FWL, Section 19, T18S, R27E, Eddy County NM
EXPLORATORY,DEVELOPMENT,WORKOVER: E

DESCRIPTION OF WORK: Dirill and complete as a flowing Morrow gas producer.

FIELD: Wildcat Morrow

0
DATE PREPARED: 12/28/99 EST. START DATE: 5/1/2000 EST. COMPLETION DATE: 6/15/2000
ACCOUNTING WELL NUMBER:
COMMUNICATIONS ACCOUNT NUMBER:
TANGIBLE COSTS: TOCSG PT TOTAL WELL
Conductor Casing OR@ 0.00 $/Ft ' 0
Surface Csg 1,100 Ft @ 24.00 $/Ft 26,400
Intermediate Csg OFt@ 0.00 $/Ft 0
Protection Csg OFt@ 0.00 $/Ft 0
Production Csg 9,700 Ft@ 10.00 $/Ft 97,000
Protection Liner 0 Ft@ 0.00 $/Ft -0
Production Liner 0 Ft@ 0.00 $/Ft 0
Tubing 9,500 Ft@ 3.25 $/Ft 30,875
Rods 0 Ft@ 0.00 $/Ft 0
Artificial Lift Equipment 0}
Tank Battery 10,600
Separators/Heater Treater/Gas Units/FWKO 12,720
* Well Head Equipment & Christmas Tree 14,000
Subsurface Well Equipment 8,148
Flow Lines 13,250
Saltwater Disposal Pump 0
Gas Meter 1,484
Lact Unit 0
Vapor Recovery Unit 0
Other Well Equipment 0
ROW and Damages 2,650
Surface Equipment Installation Costs 9,540
Elect. Installation 0
ESTIMATED TOTAL TANGIBLES 28,900 224,667
ESTIMATED TOTAL WELL COSTS 470,406 331,868 802,274

PBTD: 9,700'

Page 2 of 2

REVIEWED BY: TRM

APPROVED BY:

APPROVED BY:

COMPANY
BY

TITLE
DATE

WI APPROVAL:

R
N
Na
W
D

™~

Ruby Rogers Estate

.040534%




Nearburq Producing Company

Exploration and Production
Dallas, Texas

LEASE: Rio Pecos 18 Com.

AUTHORITY FOR EXPENDITURE

WELL NUMBER: 1

LOCATION: 1,980' FNL & 860" FWL, Section 19, T18S, R27E, Eddy County NM

FIELD: Wildcat Morrow

DESCRIPTION OF WORK: Drill and complete as a flowing Morrow gas producer.

0
DATE PREPARED: 12/28/99 EST. START DATE: 5/1/2000 EST. COMPLETION DATE: 6/15/2000
ACCOUNTING WELL NUMBER:
COMMUNICATIONS ACCOUNT NUMBER:
TANGIBLE COSTS: TOCSGPT_| TOTAL WELL
Conductor Casing OFt@ 0.00 $/Ft 0 0
Surface Csg 1,100 Ft @ 24.00 $/Ft 26,400 | 26,400
Intermediate Csg OFt@ 0.00 $/Ft 0 0
Protection Csg OFt@ 0.00 $/Ft 0 -0
Production Csg 9,700 Ft@ 10.00 $/Ft 0 97,000
Protection Liner 0 Ft@ 0.00 $/Ft 0 0
Production Liner 0 Ft@ 0.00 $/Ft 0 0
Tubing 9,500 Ft@ 3.25 $/Ft 0 30,875
Rods 0 Ft@ 0.00 $/Ft 0 0
Artificlal Lift Equipment 0 0
Tank Battery 0 10,600
Separators/Heater Treater/Gas Units/fFWKO 0l 12,720
* Well Head Equipment & Christmas Tree 5 2,500 14,000
Subsurface Well Equipment 0 8,148
Flow Lines 0 13,250
Saltwater Disposal Pump 0 0
Gas Meter 0 1,484 |
Lact Unit 0] 0
Vapor Recovery Unit 0 0
Other Well Equipment 0 0]
ROW and Damages 0 ‘2,850
Surface Equipment Installation Costs 47 0 8,540
Elect. Installation - 0| 0
ESTIMATED TOTAL TANGIBLES 28,900 195,767 224,687
ESTIMATED TOTAL WELL COSTS 470,406 331,868 802,274

PBTD: 9,700

EXPLORATORY,DEVELOPMENT WORKOVER: E

Page20f 2

Sl

PREPARED BY: HRW

REVIEWED BY: TRM

APPROVED BY:
|APPROVED BY:

WI APPROVAL:

/z/2¢/55

COMPANY
BY

TITLE
DATE

~~

Jesma Hopper for the Estates of Pauline R.

and Homer A, Swearingen

.162132%




Nearburq Producing Company | Page 2o 2

Exploration and Production
Dallas, Texas
AUTHORITY FOR EXPENDITURE

LEASE: Rio Pecos 19 Com. WELL NUMBER: 1 PBTD: 9,700'
LOCATION: 1,980' FNL & 660' FWL, Section 19, T18S, R27E, Eddy County NM '
FIELD: Wildcat Morrow EXPLORATORY,DEVELOPMENT WORKOVER: E
DESCRIPTION OF WORK: Drill and complete as a flowing Morrow gas producer.

0
DATE PREPARED: 12/28/99 EST. START DATE: 5/1/2000 EST. COMPLETION DATE: 6/15/2000
ACCOUNTING WELL NUMBER:
COMMUNICATIONS ACCOUNT NUMBER:
TANGIBLE COSTS: o TO CSG PT TOTALWELL] .
Conductor Casing 0Ft@ 0.00 $/Ft | i 0 0
Surface Csg 1,100 Ft @ 24.00 $/Ft | s 26,400 28,400
Intermediate Csg 0Ft@ 0.00 $/Ft | iass 0 0
Protection Csg OFt@ 0.00 $/Ft 0 0
Production Csg 9,700 Ft@ 10.00 $/Ft 0 97,000
Protection Liner 0 Ft@ 0.00 $/Ft L 0 0
Production Liner 0 Ft@ 0.00 $/Ft #\ 0 "0
Tubing 9,500 Ft@ 325 $IFt | ol 30,875
Rods 0 Ft@ 0.00 $/Ft 0 0
Artificial Lift Equipment g 0 0,
Tank Battery g 0 10,600
Separators/Heater Treater/Gas Units/FWKO 0 0 12,720
* Well Head Equipment & Christmas Tree 2,500 14,000
Subsurface Well Equipment ; 0 6,148
Flow Lines . 0 13,250
Saltwater Disposal Pump & 0 0
Gas Meter 0 1,484
Lact Unit 0 0
Vapor Recovery Unit 0 0
Other Well Equipment 0 0
ROW and Damages 0 2,850
Surface Equipment Installation Costs 0 9,540 |
Elect. Installation N 0 0
ESTIMATED TOTAL TANGIBLES 28,900 224,687
ESTIMATED TOTAL WELL COSTS 470,408 : 331,868 : 802,274

THIS AFE IS ONLY AN ESTIMATE. BY SIGNING YOU AGREE TO PAY YOUR SHARE OF THE ACTUAL COSTS INCURRED.

PREPARED BY: HRW

REVIEWED BY: TRM
APPROVED BY:
APPROVED BY:

~~

First National Bank of Topeka - .054042%
WI APPROVAL: COMPANY Trustee of the Julie J. Martin Living Trust dated 4/28/80
BY '

TITLE

DATE




Nearburg Producing Compan ,  Page2of2 -
Exploration and Production
Dallas, Texas
AUTHORITY FOR EXPENDITURE

LEASE: Rio Pecos 19 Com. WELL NUMBER: 1 PBTD: 9,700'
LOCATION: 1,980' FNL & 660’ FWL, Section 18, T18S, R27E, Eddy County NM '
FIELD: Wildcat Morrow EXPLORATORY,DEVELOPMENT,WORKOVER: E
DESCRIPTION OF WORK: Drill and complete as a flowing Morrow gas producer.

0
DATE PREPARED: 12/28/99 EST. START DATE: 5/1/2000 EST. COMPLETION DATE: 6/15/2000
ACCOUNTING WELL NUMBER:
COMMUNICATIONS ACCOUNT NUMBER:
TANGIBLE COSTS: “en¢ | TOCSGPT 4&% COMPLETION TOTAL WELL
Conductor Casing ~ OFt@  0.00SFt | & 0 . 0 0.
Surface Csg 1,100 Ft@  24.00 S/Ft 26,400 ' - 0 26,400
Intermediate Csg OFt@ 0.00 $/Ft ¢ 0] . 01 : 0
Protection Csg OFt@ 0.00 $/Ft 0 0 . 0
Production Csg 9,700 Ft@ 10.00 $/Ft 0 97,000 97,000
Protection Liner 0 Ft@ 0.00 $/Ft 0 0 0
Production Liner 0 Ft@ 0.00 §/Ft 0 .0 0
Tubing 9,500 Ft @ 3.25 $/Ft 0 30,875 30,875
Rods 0 Ft@ 0.00 $/Ft 0 0 0
Artificial Lift Equipment 0] 0 .0
Tank Battery » 0 10,600 10,600
Separators/Heater Treater/Gas Units/FWKO : 0] 12,720 | 12,720
* Well Head Equipment & Christmas Tree 2,500 11,500 14,000
Subsurface Wel Equipment 0 6,148 8,148
Flow Lines 0 13,250 13,250
Saltwater Disposal Pump g 0 0 0
Gas Meter 0 1,484 1,484
Lact Unit 0 0 0
Vapor Recovery Unit 0 0 0
Other Well Equipment 0 0 0
ROW and Damages : 0 2,650 2,850
Surface Equipment Installation Costs 0 9,540 9,540
Elect. Installation 0 0 0
ESTIMATED TOTAL TANGIBLES 28,900 195,767 ) 224,687
ESTIMATED TOTAL WELL COSTS 470,406 331,868 802,274

REVIEWED BY: _TRM
APPROVED BY: ——

APPROVED BY: /2, 2?/5’?
\ /7
WI APPROVAL: COMPANY Flora Jane Hopkins .0324267%
BY
TITLE

DATE




Nearburg Producing Company

Exploration and Production
Dallas, Texas

AUTHORITY FOR EXPENDITURE

LEASE. Rio Pecos 19 Com.

WELL NUMBER: 1

LOCATION: 1,980' FNL & 660' FWL, Section 18, T18S, R27E, Eddy County NM

FIELD: Wildcat Morrow

DESCRIPTION OF WORK: Drill and complete as a flowing Morrow gas producer.

PBTD: 9,700’

EXPLORATORY,DEVELOPMENT,WORKOVER: E

Page20f 2

0
DATE PREPARED: 12/28/99 EST. START DATE: 5/1/2000 EST. COMPLETION DATE: 6/15/2000
ACCOUNTING WELL NUMBER: ' ‘
COMMUNICATIONS ACCOUNT NUMBER:
[TANGI TO CSG PT COMPLETION TOTAL WELL
Conductor Casing 0Ft@ 0.00 $/Ft o 0 0 0
Surface Csg 1,100 Ft@  24.00 $/Ft 26,400 0 26,400
Intermediate Csg 0Ft@ 0.00 $/Ft 0 0 0
Protection Csg OFt@ 0.00 $/Ft 0| - 0 0
ProductionCsg 9,700 Ft@  10.00 $/Ft 0 e 97,000 97,000
Protection Liner 0 Ft@ 0.00 $/Ft 0 ei 0 0
Production Liner 0 Ft@ 0.00 $/Ft 0 SR 0 0
Tubing 9,500 Ft@  3.25 S/t 0] . 30,875 30,875
Rods 0 Ft@ 0.00 $/Ft 0 yagey 0 0
Artificial Lift Equipment 0 ot a7 0 0
Tank Battery 0 o 10,600 10,800
Separators/Heater Treater/Gas Units/FWIKO 0 o 12,720 12,720
* Well Head Equipment & Christmas Tree : 2,500 i 11,500 14,000
Subsurface Well Equipment 0] e 6,148 8,148
Flow Lines 0 . 13,250 13,250
Saltwater Disposal Pump 0 S 0 0]
Gas Meter 0 ¥ 1,484 1,484
Lact Unit 0 . 0 0
Vapor Recovery Unit 0 . 0 0
Other Well Equipment 0 3 0 0
ROW and Damages 2 0 2,650 2,650
Surface Equipment Instaltation Costs 0 9,540 9,540
Elect. Installation 0 0] 0
ESTIMATED TOTAL TANGIBLES 28,900 195,767 | 224,667
ESTIMATED TOTAL WELL COSTS 470,406 331,868 802,274

7

.032426%

SEBROVAL:
PREPARED BY: HRW 12128/99
REVIEWED BY: TRM
APPROVED BY: )
APPROVED BY: ; /= 2?/5
— ~ 7 7
WI APPROVAL: COMPANY Stella P, Herrell
BY
TITLE

DATE




Nearburq Producing Company
Exploration and Production
Dallas, Texas

AUTHORITY FOR EXPENDITURE

LEASE: Rio Pecos 19 Com. WELL NUMBER: 1

PBTD: 9,700

LOCATION: 1,980' FNL & 660' FWL, Section 19, T18S, R27E, Eddy County NM

FIELD: Wildcat Morrow

DESCRIPTION OF WORK: Drill and complete as a flowing Morrow gas producer.

EXPLORATORY,DEVELOPMENT , WORKOVER: E

Page 20f2

0
DATE PREPARED: 12/28/99 EST. START DATE: 5/1/2000 EST. COMPLETION DATE: 6/15/2000
ACCOUNTING WELL NUMBER: .
COMMUNICATIONS ACCOUNT NUMBER:
TANGIB : 1 TOCSGPT | TOTAL WELL
Conductor Casing OFt@ 0.00 $/Ft i 0 : 0
Surface Csg 1,100 Ft@ 24.00 $/Ft 26,400 26,400
Intermediate Csg OFt@ 0.00 $/Ft 0 0
Protection Csg OFt@ 0.00 $/Ft 0 0
Production Csg 9,700 Ft@ 10.00 $/Ft 0 97,000
Protection Liner 0 Ft@ 0.00 $/Ft 0 0
Production Liner 0 Ft@ 0.00 $/Ft 0 0
Tubing 9,500 Ft@ 3.25 $/Ft 0 30,875
Rods 0 Ft@ 0.00 $/Ft 0 0
Artificial Lift Equipment 0 0
Tank Battery 0 10,600
Separators/Heater Treater/Gas Units/FWKO 0 12,720
* Well Head Equipment & Christmas Tree 2,500 14,000
Subsurface Well Equipment 0 8,148
Flow Lines 0 13,250
Saltwater Disposal Pump 0 y: 0
Gas Meter 0 ff 1,484 1,484
Lact Unit 0 % "53‘? 0 0
Vapor Recovery Unit 0 3 "éi‘“f 0 0
Other Well Equipment 0 " é 0 0
ROW and Damages 0 : 2,650 2,650°
Surface Equipment Installation Costs 0 9,540 9,540
Elect. Installation 0 0 0
ESTIMATED TOTAL TANGIBLES 28,900 195,767 . 224,687
ESTIMATED TOTAL WELL COSTS 470,408 331,888 802,274

¥, . BB V.

COMPANY

Wi APPROVAL:

PREPARED BY: HRW 1272899

REVIEWED BY: TRM

APPROVED BY:

APPROVED BY: /2 /2¢/4 S
~_ /7

Craig and Sheryl Colling

.01351%

BY

TITLE

DATE




Nearburg Producing Company

Page 2 0of 2

Exploration and Production
Dallas, Texas
AUTHORITY FOR EXPENDITURE

LEASE: Rio Pecos 19 Com. WELL NUMBER: 1 PBTD: 9,700
LOCATION: 1,980' FNL & 680' FWL, Section 19, T18S, R27E, Eddy County NM
FIELD: Wildcat Morrow EXPLORATORY,DEVELOPMENT WORKOVER: E
DESCRIPTION OF WORK: Drill and complete as a flowing Morrow gas producer.

0
DATE PREPARED: 12/28/99 EST. START DATE: 5/1/2000 EST. COMPLETION DATE: 6/15/2000
ACCOUNTING WELL NUMBER:
COMMUNICATIONS ACCOUNT NUMBER:
TANGIBLE COSTS: TO CSG PT COMPLETION TOTAL WELL
Conductor Casing OFt@ 0.00 $/Ft 0 0
Surface Csg 1,100 Ft @ 24.00 $/Ft 0] 26,400
Intermediate Csg OFt@ 0.00 $/Ft 0 0
Protection Csg OFt@ 0.00 $/Ft 0 0
Production Csg 9,700 Ft@ 10.00 $/Ft 97,000 97,000
Protection Liner 0 Ft@ 0.00 $/Ft 0 0
Production Liner 0 Ft@  0.00 $/Ft 0] 0
Tubing 9,500 Ft@ 3.25 $/Ft 30,875 30,875
Rods 0 Ft@ 0.00 $/Ft 0 0
Artificial Lift Equipment 0 0
Tank Battery 10,600 10,600
Separators/Heater Treater/Gas Units/FWKOQO 12,720 12,720
* Well Head Equipment & Christmas Tree 11,500 14,000
Subsurface Well Equipment 0 6,148 6,148
Flow Lines 0 13,250 13,250
Saltwater Disposal Pump 0 -0 0
Gas Meter 0 1,484 1,484
Lact Unit 0 0 0
Vapor Recovery Unit 0 0 0
Other Well Equipment 0 0 0
ROW and Damages 0 2,650 2,650
Surface Equipment Installation Costs 0 9,540 9,540
Elect. Installation 0 0 0
ESTIMATED TOTAL TANGIBLES 28,900 195,767 224,667
ESTIMATED TOTAL WELL COSTS 470,406 331,868 802,274

THIS AFE IS ONLY AN ESTIMATE. BY SIGNING YOU AGREE TO PAY YOUR SHARE OF THE ACTUAL COSTS INCURRED.

PREPARED BY: HRW 12/28/99

REVIEWED BY: TRM

APPROVED BY: .

APPROVED BY: z/2¢/5 5
/S 7/

™~

WI APPROVAL: COMPANY Shervyl S. Johnson 0.01351%

BY

TITLE

DATE




Nearburg Producing Company

Page 20f2

Exploration and Production
Dallas, Texas
AUTHORITY FOR EXPENDITURE

LEASE: Rio Pecos 19 Com. WELL NUMBER: 1 PBTD: 9,700'
LOCATION: 1,980' FNL & 680' FWL, Section 18, T18S, R27E, Eddy County NM '
FIELD: Wildcat Morrow EXPLORATORY,DEVELOPMENT,WORKOVER: E-
DESCRIPTION OF WORK: Drill and complete as a flowing Momrow gas producer.

0
DATE PREPARED: 12/28/99 EST. START DATE: 5/1/2000 EST. COMPLETION DATE: 6/15/2000
ACCOUNTING WELL NUMBER:

COMMUNICATIONS ACCOUNT NUMBER:

TANGIBLE : TOCSGPT | TOTAL WELL
Conductor Casing OFt@ 0.00 $/Ft 0 0
Surface Csg 1,100 Ft @ 24.00 $/Ft 26,400 26,400
Intermediate Csg OFt@ 0.00 $/Ft 0 0
Protection Csg OFt@ 0.00 $/Ft 0 0
Production Csg 9,700 Ft@ 10.00 $/Ft 0]. 97,000
Protection Liner 0 Ft@ 0.00 $/Ft 0 0
Production Liner 0 Ft@ 0.00 $/Ft 0| 0
Tubing 9,500 Ft@ 3.25 $/Ft 0 30,875
Rods 0 Ft@ 0.00 $/Ft 0 0
Artificial Lift Equipment 0 0
Tank Battery 0 10,600
Separators/Heater Treater/Gas Units/FWKO 0 12,720
* Well Head Equipment & Christmas Tree 2,500 | 14,000
Subsurface Well Equipment 0 6,148
Flow Lines 0 13,250
Saltwater Disposal Pump 0 0
Gas Meter 0 1,484
Lact Unit 0 .0
Vapor Recovery Unit 0 0
Other Well Equipment 0 0
ROW and Damages 0 2,850
Surface Equipment Installation Costs 0 9,540
Elect. Installation 0 0
ESTIMATED TOTAL TANGIBLES 28,900 195,767 224,667
ESTIMATED TOTAL WELL COSTS 470,406 331,888 802,274

PREPARED BY: HRW 12/28/99

REVIEWED BY: TRM

APPROVED BY:

APPROVED BY: . s
Va4

Bank of America, Trustee for the
Birdie F. Coryell Rev. Trust

WI APPROVAL: COMPANY dated 10/2/85 .0324267

BY

TITLE

DATE




Nearburq Producing Company
Exploration and Production
Dallas, Texas

AUTHORITY FOR EXPENDITURE

LEASE: Rio Pecos 19 Com. WELL NUMBER: 1

PBTD: 9,700

LOCATION: 1,980' FNL & 680' FWL, Section 19, T18S, R27E, Eddy County NM

FIELD: Wildcat Morrow

EXPLORATORY,DEVELOPMENT,WORKOVER: E

DESCRIPTION OF WORK: Drill and complete as a flowing Morrow gas producer.

Page 2 of 2

0
DATE PREPARED: 12/28/99 EST. START DATE: 5/1/2000 EST. COMPLETION DATE: 6/15/2000
ACCOUNTING WELL NUMBER:
COMMUNICATIONS ACCOUNT NUMBER:
TANGIBLE COSTS: %] TOCSGPT | COMPLETION TOTAL WELL
Conductor Casing OFt@ 0.00 $/Ft 0 0 0
Surface Csg 1,100 Ft @ 24.00 $/Ft 26,400 0 26,400
Intermediate Csg OFt@ 0.00 $/Ft 0 0 0
Protection Csg OFt@ 0.00 $/Ft 0 0 -0
Production Csg 9,700 Ft@ 10.00 $/Ft 0] 97,000 | 97,000
Protection Liner 0 Ft@ 0.00 $/Ft 0 0] 0
Production Liner 0 Ft@ 0.00 $/Ft 0 0 0
Tubing 9,500 Ft@ 3.25 $/Ft 0 30,875 30,875
Rods 0O R@ 0.00 $/Ft 0 0 0
Artificial Lift Equipment 0 0 0
Tank Battery 0 10,600 10,600
Separators/Heater Treater/Gas Units/FWKO 0 12,720 12,720
* Well Head Equipment & Christmas Tree 2,500 | 11,500 | 14,000
Subsurface Well Equipment 0 6,148 6,148
Flow Lines 0 13,250 13,250
Saltwater Disposal Pump 0 0 0
Gas Meter 0 1,484 1,484
Lact Unit 0 0 0
Vapor Recovery Unit 0 0 0
Other Well Equipment : 0 0 0
ROW and Damages 0 2,650 2,650
Surface Equipment Installation Costs V' 0 9,540 9,540
Elect. installation ; 0 0 0
ESTIMATED TOTAL TANGIBLES 28,900 195,767 224,667
ESTIMATED TOTAL WELL COSTS 470,406 331,868 802,274 |

THIS AFE IS ONLY AN ESTIMATE. BY SIGNING YOU AGREE TO PAY YOUR SHARE OF THE ACTUAL COSTS INCURRED.

PREPARED BY: HRW

12/28/99

REVIEWED BY: TRM

APPROVED BY:

APPROVED BY:

Kenneth W,

Estate of Gleason Brown, Dec.

COMPANY

WI APPROVAL:

el

rown, Ind. Exe. of the
" .0324267

BY

TITLE

DATE




Nearburg Producing Company Page 20f 2

Exploration and Production
Dallas, Texas
AUTHORITY FOR EXPENDITURE

LEASE: Rio Pecos 19 Com. WELL NUMBER: 1 PBTD: 9,700
LOCATION: 1,880' FNL & 660" FWL, Section 19, T18S, R27E, Eddy County NM
FIELD: Wildcat Morrow ) EXPLORATORY,DEVELOPMENT,WORKOVER: E
DESCRIPTION OF WORK: Drilt and complete as a flowing Morrow gas producer.

0
DATE PREPARED: 12/28/99 EST. START DATE: 5/1/2000 EST. COMPLETION DATE: 6/15/2000
ACCOUNTING WELL NUMBER:
COMMUNICATIONS ACCOUNT NUMBER:
TANGIBLE COSTS: s ] TOCSGPT | COMPLETION | TOTAL WELL
Conductor Casing- OFt@ 0.00 $/Ft o 0 : 0 0
Surface Csg 1,100 Ft @ 24.00 $/Ft [ mwss 26,400 0 26,400
intermediate Csg OFt@ 0.00 $/Ft | : 0 0 0
Protection Csg 0Ft@ 0.00 $/Ft 0 0 0
Production Csg 9,700 Ft@ 10.00 $/Ft 0 97,000 97,000
Protection Liner 0 Ft@ 0.00 $/Ft 0 0 0
Production Liner 0 Ft@ 0.00 $/Ft 0 0 0
Tubing 9,500 Ft@ 3.25 8/Ft 0] 30,875 30,875
Rods 0 Ft@ 0.00 $/Ft 0 0 0
Artificial Lift Equipment 0 0 0
Tank Battery 0] 10,600 | 10,600
Separators/Heater Treater/Gas Units/FWKO 0 12,720 12,720
* Well Head Equipment & Christmas Tree : 2,500 11,500 14,000
Subsurface Well Equipment : 0 6,148 | 6,148
Flow Lines 0 13,250 13,250
Saltwater Disposal Pump 0 0 0
Gas Meter 0 1,484 1,484
Lact Unit 0 0 0
Vapor Recovery Unit 0 0 0
Other Well Equipment : 0 0 . 0
ROW and Damages B 0 2,650 - 2,850
Surface Equipment Installation Costs s 0 8,540 9,540
Elect. Installation cane 0 0 0
ESTIMATED TOTAL TANGIBLES 28,900 195,767 224,667
ESTIMATED TOTAL WELL COSTS 470,406 ’ 331,888 802,274

THIS AFE IS ONLY AN ESTIMATE. BY SIGNING YOU AGREE TO PAY YOUR SHARE OF THE ACTUAL COSTS INCURRED. .

r;;v.y;v;‘f;,‘ :Z

PREPARED BY: HRW 12/28/99
REVIEWED BY: TRM

APPROVED BY: .

APPROVED BY: /z/26/535

~_ 77

WI APPROVAL: COMPANY James A. and Judith A. Brown .016211%

BY
TITLE
DATE




Nearburg Producing Company

Page 20f 2

Exploration and Production
Dallas, Texas
AUTHORITY FOR EXPE!\IDITURE

LEASE: Rio Pecos 19 Com. WELL NUMBER: 1 PBTD: 9,700
LOCATION: 1,880' FNL & 660' FWL, Section 19, T18S, R27E, Eddy County NM '
FIELD: Wildcat Morrow EXPLORATORY,DEVELOPMENT ,WORKOVER: E
DESCRIPTION OF WORK: Drill and complete as a flowing Morrow gas producer.

0
DATE PREPARED: 12/28/99 EST. START DATE: 5/1/2000 EST. COMPLETION DATE: 6/15/2000
ACCOUNTING WELL NUMBER:

COMMUNICATIONS ACCOUNT NUMBER:

|TANGIBLE COSTS; . 4 TOCSGPT TOTALWELL|
Conductor Casing 0Ft@ 0.00 $/Ft : 0] 0
Surface Csg 1,100 Ft @ 24.00 $/Ft | e 26,400 | . 26,400
Intermediate Csg OFt@ 0.00 $/Ft 0 0
Protection Csg OFt@ 0.00 $/Ft 0 0
Production Csg 9,700 Ft@ 10.00 $/Ft 0 97,000
Protection Liner 0 Ft@ 0.00 $/Ft 0 0
Production Liner 0 Ft@ 0.00 $/Ft 0 0
Tubing 9,500 Ft@ 3.25 $/Ft 0 30,875
Rods 0 Ft@ 0.0 $/Ft | 0 0
Artificial Lift Equipment i 0 0
Tank Battery B 0 10,600
Separators/Heater Treater/Gas Units/FWKO B 0] 12,720
* Well Head Equipment & Christmas Tree : : 2,500 14,000
Subsurface Well Equipment iy 0 6,148
Flow Lines : 0 13,250
Saltwater Disposal Pump 0 0
Gas Meter 0 1,484
Lact Unit 0 0
Vapor Recovery Unit 0 0.
Other Well Equipment 0 0
ROW and Damages 0 2,650
Surface Equipment Installation Costs 0 9,540
Elect. Installation 0 0
ESTIMATED TOTAL TANGIBLES 28,900 224,687 |
ESTIMATED TOTAL WELL COSTS 470,406 802,274

BB B

PREPARED BY: HRW 12/28/99

REVIEWED BY: TRM

APPROVED BY: .

APPROVED BY: /Z 29/5 ?
Louise M, Richardson, Deceased .

WI APPROVAL: COMPANY c/o Mary Harris .0405347%

BY

TITLE

DATE




Nearburg Producing Company Page 2 of 2

Exploration and Production
Dallas, Texas
AUTHORITY FOR EXPENDITURE

LEASE: Rio Pecos 19 Com. WELL NUMBER: 1 PBTD: 9,700
LOCATION: 1,980 FNL & 660' FWL, Section 19, T18S, R27E, Eddy County NM '
FIELD: Wildcat Morrow EXPLORATORY,DEVELOPMENT,WORKOVER: E
DESCRIPTION OF WORK: Drill and complete as a flowing Morrow gas producer.

0
DATE PREPARED: 12/28/99 EST. START DATE: 5/1/2000 EST. COMPLETION DATE: 6/15/2000
ACCOUNTING WELL NUMBER: .
COMMUNICATIONS ACCOUNT NUMBER:
TANGIBLE COSTS: TO CSG PT TOTAL WELL
Conductor Casing OFt@ 0.00 $/Ft 0
Surface Csg 1,100 Ft @ 24.00 $/Ft 26,400
intermediate Csg OFt@ 0.00 $/Ft 0 0
Protection Csg OFt@ 0.00 $/Ft 0 0
Production Csg 9,700 Ft@ 10.00 $/Ft 0 97,000
Protection Liner 0 Ft@ 0.00 $/Ft 0 -0
Production Liner 0 Ft@ 0.00 $/Ft 0 0
Tubing 9,500 Ft@ 3.25 $/Ft 0 - 30,875
Rods 0 Ft@ 0.00 $/Ft 0 0
Artificial Lift Equipment 0 0
Tank Battery 0 10,600
Separators/Heater Treater/Gas Units/fFWKO 0 12,720
* Well Head Equipment & Christmas Tree 14,000
Subsurface Well Equipment 8,148 |
Flow Lines 13,250
Saltwater Disposal Pump 0
Gas Meter 1,484
Lact Unit 0
Vapor Recovery Unit 0
Other Well Equipment 0
ROW and Damages 2,650
Surface Equipment Installation Costs 9,540
Elect. Installation 0
ESTIMATED TOTAL TANGIBLES 28,900 195,767 224,667 | -
ESTIMATED TOTAL WELL COSTS 470,406 331,868 802,274

THIS AFE IS ONLY AN ESTIMATE. BY SIGNING YOU AGREE TO PAY YOUR SHARE OF THE ACTUAL COSTS INCURRED.

B Adind, 17 s %855

PREPARED BY: HRW . 12/28/99

REVIEWED BY: TRM

APPROVED BY: .

APPROVED BY: =/2¢/5 7
=

Marjo;IE\ﬂgraﬁ{ Pé}sonal Representative
of the Estate of Ernest L. Redford Deceased

WI APPROVAL: COMPANY
BY
TITLE
DATE

.0405347%



Nearburg Producing Company

Exploration and Production
Dallas, Texas
AUTHORITY FOR EXPENDITURE
LEASE: Rio Pecos 19 Com. WELL NUMBER: 1 PBTD: 9,700'

LOCATION: 1,980' FNL & 660' FWL, Section 19, T18S, R27E, Eddy County NM
FIELD: Wildcat Morrow EXPLORATORY,DEVELOPMENT,WORKOVER: E

DESCRIPTION OF WORK: Dirill and complete as a flowing Morrow gas producer.

0
DATE PREPARED:; 12/28/99 EST. START DATE: 5/1/2000 EST. COMPLETION DATE: 6/15/2000
ACCOUNTING WELL NUMBER: .
COMMUNICATIONS ACCOUNT NUMBER:
TANGIBLE COSTS: TO CSG PT 1 COMPLETION TOTAL WELL
Conductor Casing OFt@ 0.00 $/Ft 0 0 0
Surface Csg 1,100 Ft @ 24.00 $/Ft 26,400 0 26,400
Intermediate Csg OFt@ 0.00 $/Ft 0 0 0
Protection Csg OFt@ 0.00 $/Ft 0 0 0
Production Csg 9,700 Ft@ 10.00 $/Ft 0 97,000 97,000
Protection Liner 0 Ft@ 0.00 $/Ft 0 - 0 -0
Production Liner 0 Ft@ 0.00 $/Ft 0 0 0
Tubing 9,500 Ft@ 3.25 $/Ft 0 30,875 30,875
Rods 0 Ft@ 0.00 $/Ft 0 0 0
Artificial Lift Equipment 0| 0 0
Tank Battery 0| 10,600 10,600 |
Separators/Heater Treater/Gas Units/FWKO 0 12,720 12,720
* Well Head Equipment & Christmas Tree 2,500 11,500 14,000
Subsurface Well Equipment 0 6,148 6,148
Flow Lines 0 13,250 13,250
Saltwater Disposal Pump 0 0 0
Gas Meter 0 1,484 1,484
Lact Unit 0 0 ol
Vapor Recovery Unit 0 0 0
Other Well Equipment 0 0 0
ROW and Damages 0 2 6850 2,650
Surface Equipment Installation Costs 0 9,540 9,540
Elect. Installation 0 0 0
ESTIMATED TOTAL TANGIBLES 28,900 195,767 224,667
ESTIMATED TOTAL WELL COSTS 470,406 331,868 802,274

Page 2 of 2

THIS AFE IS ONLY AN ESTIMATE. BY SIGNING YOU AGREE TO PAY YOUR SHARE OF THE ACTUAL COSTS INCURRED.

REVIEWED BY: TRM

APPROVED BY: 3

APPROVED BY:

P ~ \

Edna Mae Watt

WI APPROVAL: COMPANY

/Z /2%,
7 2//5?

.0405347%

BY

TITLE

DATE




Nearburq Producing Company

Exploration and Production
Dallas, Texas

LEASE: Rio Pecos 19 Com.

Page 2 of 2

AUTHORITY FOR EXPENDITURE

WELL NUMBER: 1 PBTD: 9,700

LOCATION: 1,980' FNL & 660' FWL, Section 19, T18S, R27E, Eddy County NM

FIELD: Wildcat Morrow

EXPLORATORY,DEVELOPMENT,WORKOVER: E

DESCRIPTION OF WORK: Drill and complete as a flowing Morrow gas producer.

0
DATE PREPARED: 12/28/99
ACCOUNTING WELL NUMBER:
COMMUNICATIONS ACCOUNT NUMBER:

EST. START DATE: 5/1/2000

EST. COMPLETION DATE: 6/15/2000

TANGIBLE COSTS:; we| TOCSGPT COMPLETION TOTAL WELL
Conductor Casing 0Ft@ 0.00 $/Ft 4 0 0 0
Surface Csg 1,100 Ft@ 24,00 $/Ft : -0 26,400
Intermediate Csg OFt@ 0.00 $/Ft 0 0
Protection Csg OFt@ 0.00 $/Ft 0 0
Production Csg 9,700 Ft@ 10.00 $/Ft 97,000 97,000
Protection Liner 0 Ft@ 0.00 $/Ft 0 0
Production Liner 0 Ft@ 0.00 $/Ft 0 0
Tubing 9,500 Ft@ 3.25 $/Ft 30,875 30,875
Rods 0 Ft@ 0.00 $/Ft 0 0
Artificial Lift Equipment 0 0
Tank Battery 10,600 10,600
Separators/Heater Treater/Gas Units/FWKO 12,720 12,720
* Well Head Equipment & Christmas Tree 11,500 14,000
Subsurface Well Equipment 6,148 - 6,148
Flow Lines 13,250 13,250
Saltwater Disposal Pump 0l 0
Gas Meter 1,484 1,484
Lact Unit 0 0
Vapor Recovery Unit 0 0
Other Well Equipment 0 0
ROW and Damages 2,650 2,650
Surface Equipment Installation Costs 9,540 9,540
Elect. Installation 0 0
ESTIMATED TOTAL TANGIBLES 28,900 195,767 224,687
ESTIMATED TOTAL WELL COSTS 470,406 331,868 802,274

PREPARED BY: HRW

REVIEWED BY: TRM

APPROVED BY:

.032426%

e
APPROVED BY: = e/ 5
\ / 7/
£ A.
WI APPROVAL: COMPANY The Estate of James A. Collier
BY
TITLE

DATE




Nearburq Producing Company ' | Page 2 0f 2

Exploration and Production
Dallas, Texas
AUTHORITY FOR EXPENDITURE

LEASE: Rio Pecos 19 Com. WELL NUMBER: 1 PBTD: 9,700'
LOCATION: 1,980 FNL & 660' FWL, Section 19, T18S, R27E, Eddy County NM '
FIELD: Wildcat Morrow EXPLORATORY,DEVELOPMENT ,WORKOVER: E
DESCRIPTION OF WORK: Drill and complete as a flowing Morrow gas producer.

0
DATE PREPARED: 12/28/99 EST. START DATE: 5/1/2000 EST. COMPLETION DATE: 6/15/2000
ACCOUNTING WELL NUMBER:
COMMUNICATIONS ACCOUNT NUMBER:
TANGIB STS: wmes] TOCSGPT 1 COMPLETION TOTAL WELL
Conductor Casing OFt@ 0.00 $/Ft 0 0
Surface Csg 1,100 Ft @ 24.00 S/Ft | : 26,400 26,400
Intermediate Csg OFt@ 0.00 $/Ft : 0 0
Protection Csg OFt@ 0.00 $/Ft 0 0
Production Csg 9,700 Ft@ 10.00 $/Ft [ 0 97,000
Protection Liner 0 Ft@ 0.00 $/Ft 0 0
Production Liner 0 Ft@ 0.00 $/Ft 0 0
Tubing 9,500 Ft@ 3.25 $/Ft 0 30,875
Rods 0 Ft@ 0.00 $/Ft | 0 0
Artificial Lift Equipment 0 . 0
Tank Battery 0 10,600
Separators/Heater Treater/Gas Units/FWKO ; " 0 12,720
* Well Head Equipment & Christmas Tree : i 2,500 14,000
Subsurface Well Equipment - B 0 8,148
Flow Lines ”’ e 0 13,250
Saltwater Disposal Pump e 0 0
Gas Meter : 0 1,484
Lact Unit ’ 0 -0
Vapor Recovery Unit : 0 0
Other Well Equipment ; 0 0
ROW and Damages 0 2,650
Surface Equipment Installation Costs 0 9,540
Elect. Installation 0 0
ESTIMATED TOTAL TANGIBLES 28,900 195,767 224,667
ESTIMATED TOTAL WELL COSTS 470,406 331,888 802,274

THIS AFE IS ONLY AN ESTIMATE. BY SIGNING YOU AGREE TO PAY YOUR SHARE OF THE ACTUAL COSTS INCURRED.

REVIEWED BY: TRM

APPROVED BY: .
APPROVED BY:

John Com“egMajér énd Stephen Alfred Major,
Trustee UWO John Charles Major

. .0324267
WI APPROVAL: COMPANY

BY
TITLE
DATE




Nearburg Producing Company ' Page 2 of 2

Expioration and Production
Dallas, Texas
AUTHORITY FOR EXPENDITURE
LEASE: Rio Pecos 19 Com. WELL NUMBER: 1 i PBTD: 9,700

LOCATION: 1,980' FNL & 660' FWL, Section 19, T18S, R27E, Eddy County NM
FIELD: Wildcat Morrow EXPLORATORY,DEVELOPMENT,WORKOVER: E

DESCRIPTION OF WORK: Drill and complete as a flowing Morrow gas producer.

0
DATE PREPARED: 12/28/99 EST. START DATE: 5/1/2000 EST. COMPLETION DATE: 6/15/2000
ACCOUNTING WELL NUMBER:
COMMUNICATIONS ACCOUNT NUMBER:
TANGIBLE COSTS: TO CSG PT TOTAL WELL
Conductor Casing OFt@ 0.00 $/Ft 0 ‘ 0]
Surface Csg 1,100 Ft @ 24.00 $/Ft 26,400 26,400
Intermediate Csg OFt@ 0.00 $/Ft 0 0
Protection Csg OFt@ 0.00 $/Ft 0 0
Production Csg 9,700 Ft@ 10.00 $/Ft 0 97,000
Protection Liner 0 Ft@ 0.00 $/Ft 0 -0
Production Liner 0 Ft@ 0.00 $/Ft 0 0
Tubing 9,500 Ft@ 3.25 $/Ft 0 30,875
Rods 0 Ft@ 0.00 $/Ft 0 -0
Artificial Lift Equipment 0 0
Tank Battery 0 10,600
Separators/Heater Treater/Gas Units/fFWKO 0 12,720
* Well Head Equipment & Christmas Tree 2,500 14,000
Subsurface Well Equipment 0 6,148
Flow Lines 0 13,250
Saltwater Disposal Pump 0 0
Gas Meter 0 1,484
Lact Unit 0 0
Vapor Recovery Unit 0 0]
Other Well Equipment 0 0
ROW and Damages 0 2,850
Surface Equipment Installation Costs 0 9,540
Elect. Installation 0 0
ESTIMATED TOTAL TANGIBLES 28,900 195,767 224,687
ESTIMATED TOTAL WELL COSTS 470,406 331,868 802,274

LY

LTS &

PREPARED BY: HRW 12728196

REVIEWED BY: TRM

APPROVED BY:

APPROVED BY: = e/ <

\ / V4

WI APPROVAL: COMPANY James Mayberry -03278%
BY
TITLE

DATE




Nearburq Producing Company

Expioration and Production
Dallas, Texas

AUTHORITY FOR EXPENDITURE

LEASE: Rio Pecos 19 Com.

WELL NUMBER: 1 PBTD: 9,700

LOCATION: 1,980' FNL & 660' FWL, Section 19, T18S, R27E, Eddy County NM

FIELD: Wildcat Morrow

EXPLORATORY,DEVELOPMENT,WORKOVER: E

DESCRIPTION OF WORK: Drill and complete as a flowing Morrow gas producer.

Page 2 0of 2

0
DATE PREPARED: 12/28/99 EST. START DATE: 5/1/2000 EST. COMPLETION DATE: 6/15/2000
ACCOUNTING WELL NUMBER: '
COMMUNICATIONS ACCOUNT NUMBER:
TANGIB TOCSGPT COMPLETION TOTAL WELL
Conductor Casing 0OFt@ 0.00 $/Ft 0 0 0
Surface Csg 1,100 Ft @ 24.00 $/Ft 26,400 .0 26,400
Intermediate Csg OFt@ 0.00 $/Ft 0 0 0
Protection Csg OFt@ 0.00 $/Ft 0 0 0
Production Csg 9,700 Ft@ 10.00 $/Ft 0 97,000 97,000
Protection Liner 0 Ft@ 0.00 $/Ft 0 0 0
Production Liner 0 Ft@ 0.00 $/Ft 0 0 0
Tubing 9,500 Ft@ 3.25 §/Ft 0 30,875 30,875
Rods 0 Ft@ 0.00 $/Ft 0 0 0
Artificial Lift Equipment 0 0 0
Tank Battery 0 10,600 10,800
Separators/Heater Treater/Gas Units/FWKO 0] 12,720 12,720
* Well Head Equipment & Christmas Tree 2,500 |- 11,500 14,000
Subsurface Well Equipment 0 6,148 6,148
Flow Lines 0 13,250 13,250
Saltwater Disposal Pump 0 0 0
Gas Meter 0 1,484 1,484
Lact Unit 0 0 0
Vapor Recovery Unit 0 0 0
Other Well Equipment 0 0 0
ROW and Damages 0 2,650 2,650
Surface Equipment Installation Costs 0 9,540 9,540
Elect. Installation 0 0 0
ESTIMATED TOTAL TANGIBLES 28,900 185,787 224,687 |
ESTIMATED TOTAL WELL COSTS 470,406 331,888 802,274

THIS AFE IS ONLY AN ESTIMATE, BY SIGNING YOU AGREE TO PAY YOUR SHARE OF THE ACTUAL COSTS INCURRED.

REVIEWED BY: TRM

APPROVED BY:

APPROVED BY:

COMPANY
BY

TITLE
DATE

WI APPROVAL:

7

Chase Bank of Texas, Trustee for
Anglea Leigh Simpson Starrett and
UWO R.E. Boyle, Dec. .5208337%

Nty
NN
N\




Nearburq Producing Company

Exploration and Production
Dallas, Texas

AUTHORITY FOR EXPENDITURE

LEASE: Rio Pecos 19 Com. WELL NUMBER: 1 PBTD: 9,700

LOCATION: 1,980' FNL & 660°' FWL, Section 19, T185, R27E, Eddy County NM
FIELD: Wildcat Morrow EXPLORATORY,DEVELOPMENT,WORKOVER: E

DESCRIPTION OF WORK: Drill and complete as a flowing Morraw gas producer.

'Pagezof2

0 .
DATE PREPARED: 12/28/99 EST. START DATE: §/1/2000 _EST. COMPLETION DATE: 6/15/2000
ACCOUNTING WELL NUMBER:
COMMUNICATIONS ACCOUNT NUMBER:
TANGIBLE COSTS: COMPLETION TOTAL WELL
Conductor Casing OFt@ 0.00 $/Ft 0 0
Surface Csg 1,100 Ft@  24.00 $/Ft 0 26,400
Intermediate Csg OFt@ 0.00 $/Ft 0 0
Protection Csg OFt@ 0.00 $/Ft 0 0
Production Csg 9,700 Ft@ 10.00 $/Ft 97,000 97,000
Protection Liner 0 Ft@ 0.00 $/Ft 0 0
Production Liner 0 Ft@ 0.00 $/Ft 0 0
Tubing 9,500 Ft@ 3.25 $/Ft 30,875 30,875
Rods 0 Ft@ 0.00 $/Ft 0 0
Artificial Lift Equipment 0 0
Tank Battery 10,600 10,600
Separators/Heater Treater/Gas Units/FWKO 12,720 12,720 |
* Well Head Equipment & Christmas Tree 11,500 14,000
Subsurface Well Equipment 6,148 6,148
Flow Lines 13,250 13,250
Saltwater Disposal Pump 0 .0
Gas Meter 1,484 1,484
Lact Unit 0 0
Vapor Recovery Unit 0 0
Other Well Equipment 0 0
ROW and Damages 2,650 2,650
Surface Equipment Installation Costs 9,540 9,540
Elect. installation 0 0.
ESTIMATED TOTAL TANGIBLES 28,900 195,767 224,667
ESTIMATED TOTAL WELL COSTS 470,406 331,868 802,274

REVIEWED BY: TRM

APPROVED BY:
APPROVED BY: /Z 2?/5 b
\ /7
WI APPROVAL: COMPANY Feagan Energy, Inc. .1592857%
BY
TITLE

DATE




Nearburq Producing Company _ Page 2 of 2

Exploration and Production
Dallas, Texas
AUTHORITY FOR EXPENDITURE

LEASE: Rio Pecos 19 Com. WELL NUMBER: 1 PBTD: 9,700
LOCATION: 1,980°' FNL & 660' FWL, Section 19, T18S, R27E, Eddy County NM :
FIELD: Wildcat Morrow EXPLORATORY,DEVELOPMENT,WORKOVER: E
DESCRIPTION OF WORK: Drill and complete as a flowing Morrow gas producer.

0
DATE PREPARED: 12/28/99 EST. START DATE: 5/1/2000 EST. COMPLETION DATE: 6/15/2000
ACCOUNTING WELL NUMBER: ’

COMMUNICATIONS ACCOUNT NUMBER:

TANGIBLE COSTS: TOCSGPT COMPLETION |{TOTALWELL| -
Conductor Casing OFt@ 0.00 $/Ft 0 0 0
Surface Csg 1,100 Ft @ 24.00 $/Ft 26,400 0 26,400-|
Intermediate Csg OFt@ 0.00 $/Ft 0 0 0
Protection Csg OFt@ 0.00 $/Ft 0 0 0
Production Csg 9,700 Ft@ 10.00 $/Ft 0 97,000 97,000
Protection Liner 0 Ft@ 0.00 $/Ft 0 0 0
Production Liner 0 Ft@ 0.00 $/Ft 0 0 0
Tubing 9,500 Ft@ 3.25 $/Ft 0 30,875 30,875
Rods 0 Ft@ 0.00 $/Ft 0 0 )
Artificial Lift Equipment 0 0 0
Tank Battery 0 10,600 10,600
Separators/Heater Treater/Gas Units/FWKO 0 12,720 12,720

* Well Head Equipment & Christmas Tree 2,500 11,500 14,000
Subsurface Well Equipment 0 6,148 6,148
Flow Lines 0 13,250 13,250
Saltwater Disposal Pump 0 0 0
Gas Meter 0 1,484 1,484
Lact Unit 0 0 0
Vapor Recovery Unit 0 0 0l
Other Well Equipment 0 0 0
ROW and Damages 0 2,650 2,650
Surface Equipment Installation Costs 0 8,540 9,540
Elect. Installation 0 0 0
ESTIMATED TOTAL TANGIBLES 28,900 195,767 224,667
ESTIMATED TOTAL WELL COSTS 470,406 331,868 ' 802,274

THIS AFE IS ONLY AN ESTIMATE. BY SIGNING YOU AGREE TO PAY YOUR SHARE OF THE ACTUAL COSTS INCURRED.

. -‘l’.‘f.‘.‘?" %'74

PREPARED BY: HRW 12/28/99

REVIEWED BY: TRM

APPROVED BY: 3

APPROVED BY: /Z Zf/j' f
/’

~

Rockhill Royalty Partnership .4778557
WI APPROVAL: COMPANY

8y
TITLE
DATE




Nearburq Producing Company
Exploration and Production
Dallas, Texas

AUTHORITY FOR EXPENDITURE

LEASE: Rio Pecos 19 Com.

WELL NUMBER: 1

LOCATION: 1,980' FNL & 660" FWL, Section 19, T18S, R27E, Eddy County NM

FIELD: Wildcat Morrow

DESCRIPTION OF WORK: Drill and complete as a flowing Morrow gas producer.

0
DATE PREPARED: 12/28/99
ACCOUNTING WELL NUMBER:
COMMUNICATIONS ACCOUNT NUMBER:

EST. START DATE: 5§/1/2000

PBTD: 8,700

EXPLORATORY,DEVELOPMENT,WORKOVER: E

 Page20f2

EST. COMPLETION DATE: 6/15/2000

TANGIBLE COSTS: COMPLETION TOTAL WELL
Conductor Casing OFt@ 0.00 $/Ft 0 . 0
Surface Csg 1,100 Ft@ 24.00 $/Ft 0 26,400
Intermediate Csg OFt@ 0.00 $/Ft 0 0
Protection Csg OFt@ 0.00 $/Ft 0 0
Production Csg 9,700 Ft@ 10.00 $/Ft 97,000 97,000 |
Protection Liner 0 Ft@ 0.00 $/Ft 0 0
Production Liner 0 Ft@ 0.00 $/Ft 0 0
Tubing 9,500 Ft@ 3.25 $IFt 30,875 30,875
Rods 0 Ft@ 0.00 $/Ft 0 0
Artificial Lift Equipment 0 0
Tank Battery 10,600 10,600
Separators/Heater Treater/Gas Units/FWKO 12,720 12,720
* Well Head Equipment & Christmas Tree 11,500 14,000
Subsurface Well Equipment 6,148 6,148
Flow Lines 13,250 13,250
Saltwater Disposal Pump 0 0
Gas Meter 1,484 1,484
Lact Unit 0 0
Vapor Recovery Unit 0 0
Other Well Equipment 0 0
ROW and Damages 2,650 2,650
Surface Equipment Installation Costs 9,540 9,540
Elect. Installation 0 0
ESTIMATED TOTAL TANGIBLES 28,900 195,767 224 667
ESTIMATED TOTAL WELL COSTS 470,408 331,888 802,274

THIS AFE IS ONLY AN ESTIMATE. BY SIGNING YOU AGREE TO PAY YOUR SHARE OF THE ACTUAL COSTS INCURRED.

e

.708042%

S
PREPARED BY: HRW 12728199
REVIEWED BY: TRM
APPROVED BY:
APPROVED BY: /2 /og /j
= -~ 77
WI APPROVAL: COMPANY Winnie Dill Knox, Dec.
BY
TITLE

DATE




Nearburq Producing Compan

Expioration and Production
Dallas, Texas

AUTHORITY FOR EXPENDITURE

LEASE: Rio Pecos 19 Com. WELL NUMBER: 1

PBTD: 9,700’

LOCATION: 1,980' FNL & 660° FWL, Section 19, T18S, R27E, Eddy County NM

FIELD: Wildcat Morrow

EXPLORATORY,DEVELOPMENT WORKOVER: E

DESCRIPTION OF WORK: Drill and complete as a flowing Morrow gas producer.

Page20f2

0
DATE PREPARED: 12/28/99 EST. START DATE: 5/1/2000 EST. COMPLETION DATE: 6/15/2000
ACCOUNTING WELL NUMBER: -
COMMUNICATIONS ACCOUNT NUMBER:
TANGIBLE COSTS; ‘ TOCSG PT COMPLETION TOTAL WELL
Conductor Casing OFt@ 0.00 $/Ft 0 0 . 0]
Surface Csg 1,100 Ft@  24.00 $/Ft 26,400 0 26,400
Intermediate Csg OFt@ 0.00 $/Ft 0 0 0
Protection Csg OFt@ 0.00 $/Ft 0 0 0
Production Csg 9,700 Ft@ 10.00 $/Ft 0 97,000 97,000
Protection Liner 0 Ft@ 0.00 $/Ft 0 0 0
Production Liner 0 Ft@ 0.00 $/Ft 0 0 0
Tubing 9,500 Ft@ 3.25 $IFt 0 30,875 30,875
Rods 0 Ft@ 0.00 $/Ft 0 0 0
Artificial Lift Equipment 0 0 0
Tank Battery 0 10,600 10,600
Separators/Heater Treater/Gas Units/FWKO 0 12,720 12,720
* Well Head Equipment & Christmas Tree 2,500 11,500 14,000
Subsurface Well Equipment 0 6,148 6,148
Flow Lines 0 13,250 13.250 |-
Saltwater Disposal Pump 0} 0 0
Gas Meter 0 1,484 1,484
Lact Unit 0 0 0
Vapor Recovery Unit 0 0 0
Other Well Equipment 0 0 0
ROW and Damages 0 2,850 2,850
Surface Equipment Installation Costs 0 9,540 9,540
Elect. Installation 0 0 0
ESTIMATED TOTAL TANGIBLES 28,900 195,767 224,667
ESTIMATED TOTAL WELL COSTS 470,406 331,888 802,274

THIS AFE IS ONLY AN ESTIMATE. BY SIGNING YOU AGREE TO PAY YOUR SHARE OF THE ACTUAL COSTS INCURRED.

PREPARED BY: HRW 12128199
REVIEWED BY: TRM
APPROVED BY:
APPROVED BY: = /2/2¢/5 S
Winnie Dill Knox, Trustee UWO.
BY
TITLE

DATE




Nearburg Producing Company  Page20f2

Exploration and Production
Dallas, Texas

AUTHORITY FOR EXPENDITURE

LEASE: Rio Pecos 19 Com. WELL NUMBER: 1 PBTD: 9,700

LOCATION: 1,980' FNL & 660" FWL, Section 19, T18S, R27E, Eddy County NM
FIELD: Wildcat Morrow EXPLORATORY,DEVELOPMENT ,WORKOVER: E
DESCRIPTION OF WORK: Drill and complete as a flowing Morrow gas producer.

0

DATE PREPARED: 12/28/99 EST. START DATE: 6§/1/2000 EST. COMPLETION DATE: 6/15/2000

ACCOUNTING WELL NUMBER:
COMMUNICATIONS ACCOUNT NUMBER:

[ TANGIBLE COSTS: 4] TOCSGPT COMPLETION | roTAaL weLL
Conductor Casing OFt@ 0.00 $/Ft 0 0 )
Surface Csg 1,100 Ft @ 24.00 $/Ft 26,400 0 26,400
Intermediate Csg OCFt@ 0.00 $/Ft 0 0 0
Protection Csg OFt@ 0.00 $/Ft 0 0 0
Production Csg 9,700 Ft@ 10.00 $/Ft 0 97,000 97,000 |
Protection Liner 0O Ft@ 0.00 $/Ft 0 0 0
Production Liner 0 Ft@ 0.00 $/Ft 0 -0 0
Tubing 9,500 Ft@ 3.25 $/Ft 0 30,875 30,875
Rods 0 Ft@ 0.00 $/Ft 0 0 0
Artificlal Lift Equipment 0 0 0
Tank Battery 0 10,600 10,600
Separators/Heater Treater/Gas Units/fFWKO 0 12,720 12,720
* Well Head Equipment & Christmas Tree 2,500 11,500 14,000
Subsurface Well Equipment 0 6,148 6,148
Flow Lines 0 13,250 13,250
Saltwater Disposal Pump 0 0 0
Gas Meter 0 1,484 1,484
Lact Unit 0 -0 0
Vapor Recovery Unit 0 0 0
Other Well Equipment 0 0 0
ROW and Damages 0 2,850 2,650
Surface Equipment Instaliation Costs 0 9,540 9,540
Elect. Installation 0 .0 0
ESTIMATED TOTAL TANGIBLES 28,900 195,767 224,667
ESTIMATED TOTAL WELL COSTS 470,406 331,868 802,274

THIS AFE IS ONLY AN ESTIMATE. BY SIGNING YOU AGREE TO PAY YOUR SHARE OF THE ACTUAL COSTS INCURRED.

PREPARED BY: HRW

12/28/99

REVIEWED BY: TRM

APPROVED BY:
APPROVED BY:

—

COMPANY
BY

TITLE
DATE

Wi APPROVAL:

T~

Jack Dill Knox

/z/2¢/%
7 //j?

.052447%




Nearburg Producing Company

Exploration and Production
Dallas, Texas

LEASE: Rio Pecos 19 Com.

AUTHORITY FOR EXPENDITURE

WELL NUMBER: 1

LOCATION: 1,980' FNL & 660" FWL, Section 19, T18S, R27E, Eddy County NM

FIELD: Wildcat Morrow

DESCRIPTION OF WORK: Drill and complete as a flowing Morrow gas producer.

PBTD: 9,700

EXPLORATORY,DEVELOPMENT,WORKOVER: E

Page 2 of 2

0
DATE PREPARED: 12/28/99 EST. START DATE: 5/1/2000 EST. COMPLETION DATE: 6/15/2000
ACCOUNTING WELL NUMBER:
COMMUNICATIONS ACCOUNT NUMBER:
TANGIBLE COSTS; TOCSGPT COMPLETION TOTAL WELL
Conductor Casing OFt@ 0.00 $/Ft 0 0 0
Surface Csg 1,100 Ft@ 24.00 $/Ft 26,400 0 26,400
Intermediate Csg OFt@ 0.00 $/Ft 0 0 0
Protection Csg OFt@ 0.00 $/Ft 0 0 .. 0
Production Csg 9,700 Ft @ 10.00 $/Ft 0 97,000 97,000
Protection Liner 0 Ft@ 0.00 $/Ft 0 0 0
Production Liner 0 Ft@ 0.00 $/Ft 0 0 0
Tubing 9,500 Ft@ 3.25 $/Ft 0 30,875 30,875
Rods 0 Ft@ 0.00 $/Ft 0 0 0
Artificial Lift Equipment 0 0 0
Tank Battery 0 10,600 10,600
Separators/Heater Treater/Gas Units/FWKO 0 12,720 12,720
* Well Head Equipment & Christmas Tree 2,500 11,500 14,000
Subsurface Well Equipment 0 6,148 6,148
Flow Lines 0 13,250 13,250
Saltwater Disposal Pump 0 0 0
Gas Meter 0 1,484 1,484
Lact Unit 0 0 0
Vapor Recovery Unit 0 0 0
Other Well Equipment 0 0 0
ROW and Damages 0 2,650 2,650
Surface Equipment Installation Costs 0 9,540 - 9,540
Elect. Installation 0 0 0
ESTIMATED TOTAL TANGIBLES 28,900 195,767 224 687
ESTIMATED TOTAL WELL COSTS 470,406 331,868 802,274

THIS AFE IS ONLY AN ESTIMATE. BY SIGNING YOU AGREE TO PAY YOUR SHARE OF THE ACTUAL COSTS INCURRED.

«0524477

¥ ROVAL PR
PREPARED BY: HRW 127809
REVIEWED BY: TRM
APPROVED BY:
APPROVED BY: /2 /2g/5
WI APPROVAL: COMPANY Therylene Knox Helm
BY
TITLE

DATE




Nearburq Producing Company Page 2 of 2
Exploration and Production :
Dallas, Texas

AUTHORITY FOR EXPENDITURE

LEASE: Rio Pecos 19 Com. WELL NUMBER: 1 ) PBTD: 9,700"
LOCATION: 1,980" FNL & 660' FWL, Section 19, T18S, R27E, Eddy County NM
FIELD: Wildcat Morrow EXPLORATORY,DEVELOPMENT , WORKOVER: E
DESCRIPTION OF WORK: Dirill and complete as a flowing Morrow gas producer.

0
DATE PREPARED: 12/28/99 EST. START DATE: 5/1/2000 EST. COMPLETION DATE: 6/15/2000
ACCOUNTING WELL NUMBER:
COMMUNICATIONS ACCOUNT NUMBER:

ANGIB STS: esi] TOCSGPT 4 COMPLETION TOTAL WELL
Conductor Casing OFt@  0.00SFt | iww ol : 0l 0
Surface Csg 1,100 Ft @ 24.00 $/Ft [ wse 26,400 0 26,400
Intermediate Csg OFRt@ 0.00 $fFt | : 0 0] ' 0
Protection Csg OFt@ 0.00 $/Ft  |: 0 0 0
Production Csg 9,700 Ft@ 10.00 $/Ft / 0 97,000 97,000
Protection Liner 0 Ft@ 0.00 $/Ft % 0 0 - 0
Production Liner 0 Ft@ 0.00 $/Ft 0 0 0
Tubing 9,500 Ft@ 3.25 $/Ft 0 30,875 30,875
Rods 0 Ft@ 0.00 $/Ft 0 0 0
Artificlal Lift Equipment 0] 0] 0
Tank Battery 0 10,600 10,600
Separators/Heater Treater/Gas Units/FWKO 0 12,720 | 12,720
* Well Head Equipment & Christmas Tree 2,500 11,500 14,000
Subsurface Well Equipment : 0 6,148 6,148
Flow Lines 0 13,250 13,250
Saltwater Disposal Pump 9 0] 0 0
Gas Meter 0 1,484 1,484
Lact Unit 0 0 0
Vapor Recovery Unit 0 0 0
Other Well Equipment 0 0 0
ROW and Damages 0 2,650 2,650
Surface Equipment installation Costs 0 9,540 | 9,540
Elect. Installation 0 0 0
ESTIMATED TOTAL TANGIBLES 28,900 195,767 224 667
ESTIMATED TOTAL WELL COSTS 470,406 | | 331,868 | - 802,274

THIS AFE IS ONLY AN ESTIMATE. BY SIGNING YOU AGREE TO PAY YOUR SHARE OF THE ACTUAL COSTS INCURRED.

ViV, BROVAL

PREPARED BY: HRW 12/28/99

REVIEWED BY: TRM

APPROVED BY: e

APPROVED BY: /zg—zsfé >
/S 7/

~~

WI APPROVAL: COMPANY Texacal 0il and Gas, Inc. .052447%

BY
TITLE
DATE




Nearburg Producing Company

Page 20f2

Expioration and Production
Dallas, Texas
AUTHORITY FOR EXPENDITURE

LEASE: Rio Pecos 19 Com. WELL NUMBER: 1 PBTD: 9,700
LOCATION: 1,980' FNL & 660' FWL, Section 19, T18S, R27E, Eddy County NM
FIELD: Wildcat Morrow EXPLORATORY,DEVELOPMENT WORKOVER: E
DESCRIPTION OF WORK: Drilt and complete as a flowing Morrow gas producer.

0
DATE PREPARED: 12/28/99 ' EST. START DATE: 5/1/2000 EST. COMPLETION DATE: 6/15/2000
ACCOUNTING WELL NUMBER:

COMMUNICATIONS ACCOUNT NUMBER:

TANGIBLE COSTS; %e] TOCSGPT COMPLETION TOTAL WELL
Conductor Casing OFt@ 0.00 $/Ft 0
Surface Csg 1,100 Ft @ 24.00 $/Ft 26,400
Intermediate Csg OFt@ 0.00 $/Ft 0
Protection Csg OFt@ 0.00 $/Ft 0
Production Csg 9,700 Ft@ 10.00 $/Ft 97,000 |-
Protection Liner 0 Ft@ 0.00 $/Ft 0
Production Liner 0 Ft@ 0.00 $/Ft 0
Tubing 9,500 Ft@ 3.25 $/Ft 30,875
Rods 0 Ft@ 0.00 $/Ft 0
Artificial Lift Equipment 0
Tank Battery 10,600
Separators/Heater Treater/Gas Units/FWKO 12,720
* Well Head Equipment & Christmas Tree 14,000
Subsurface Well Equipment 6,148
Flow Lines 13,250
Saltwater Disposal Pump 0
Gas Meter 1,484
Lact Unit o
Vapor Recovery Unit 0.
Other Well Equipment 0
ROW and Damages 2,850
Surface Equipment Installation Costs 9,540
Elect. Installation 0
ESTIMATED TOTAL TANGIBLES 28,900 195,767 224,687
ESTIMATED TOTAL WELL COSTS 470,406 331,888 802,274

THIS AFE IS ONLY AN ESTIMATE. BY SIGNING YOU AGREE TO PAY YOUR SHARE OF THE ACTUAL COSTS INCURRED.

PREPARED BY: HRW 12/28/99
REVIEWED BY: TRM
APPROVED BY: ——
APPROVED BY: =S ' /Z 2?/5' ?
P \ / y4
William J. McCaw .183568%

WI| APPROVAL: COMPANY

BY

TITLE

DATE
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Exploration and Production
Dallas, Texas
AUTHORITY FOR EXPENDITURE

LEASE: Rio Pecos 19 Com. WELL NUMBER: 1 PBTD: 9,700’
LOCATION: 1,980' FNL & 660' FWL, Section 19, T18S, R27E, Eddy County NM .
FIELD: Wildcat Morrow EXPLORATORY,DEVELOPMENT , WORKOVER: E
DESCRIPTION OF WORK: Drill and complete as a flowing Morrow gas producer.

0
DATE PREPARED: 12/28/99 EST. START DATE: 5/1/2000 EST. COMPLETION DATE: 6/15/2000
ACCOUNTING WELL NUMBER:
COMMUNICATIONS ACCOUNT NUMBER:
ITANGIBLE COSTS: TOCSGPT =} COMPLETION TOTAL WELL
Conductor Casing OFt@ 0.00 $/Ft 0 0
Surface Csg 1,100 Ft @ 24.00 $/Ft 0 26,400 | .
Intermediate Csg OFt@ 0.00 $/Ft 0 0
Protection Csg OFt@ 0.00 $/Ft 0 - 0
Production Csg 9,700 Ft@ 10.00 $/Ft 97,000 97,000
Protection Liner 0 Ft@ 0.00 $/Ft 0 0
Production Liner 0 Ft@ 0.00 $/Ft 0 0
Tubing 9,500 Ft@ 3.25 $/Ft 30,875 30,875
Rods 0 Ft@ 0.00 $/Ft 01 0
Artificial Lift Equipment 0 0
Tank Battery 10,600 10,600
Separators/Heater Treater/Gas Units/FWKO 12,720 12,720
* Well Head Equipment & Christmas Tree 11,500 14,000
Subsurface Well Equipment 0 6,148 6,148
Flow Lines 0 13,250 13,250
Saltwater Disposal Pump 0 0 0
Gas Meter 0 1,484 1,484
Lact Unit 0 0 0
Vapor Recovery Unit 0 0 0
Other Well Equipment 0 0 0
ROW and Damages 0 2,650 2,650
Surface Equipment Installation Costs 0 9,540 9,540
Elect. Installation 0 0 0
ESTIMATED TOTAL TANGIBLES 28,900 195,767 224,667
ESTIMATED TOTAL WELL COSTS 470,408 331,868 802,274

THIS AFE IS ONLY AN ESTIMATE. BY SIGNING YOU AGREE TO PAY YOUR SHARE OF THE ACTUAL COSTS INCURRED.

REVIEWED BY: TRM

APPROVED BY: ——
APPROVED BY: = /Z 2?/5' >
< 7 7/
WI APPROVAL: COMPANY Ralph Nix, A Partnership .1835687%
BY
TITLE

DATE




Nearburq Producing Company Page 1 of2

Exploration and Production
Dallas, Texas

AUTHORITY FOR EXPENDITURE
LEASE: Rio Pecos 19 Com. WELL NUMBER: 1 PBTD: 9,700'
LOCATION: 1,980' FNL & 880" FWL, Section 19, T18S, R27E, Eddy County NM
FIELD: Wildcat Morrow EXPLORATORY,DEVELOPMENT,WORKOVER: E
DESCRIPTION OF WORK: Drill and complete as a flowing Morrow gas producer.
DATE PREPARED: 12/28/99 EST. START DATE: 5/1/2000 EST. COMPLETION DATE: 6/15/2000
ACCOUNTING WELL NUMBER:
COMMUNICATIONS ACCOUNT NUMBER:
INTANGI| : TOCSGPT COMPLETION -JTOTALWELL
Driling Footage 9,700 Ft @ 17.00 $/Ft 174,794 0] 174,794
Driling Daywork 2 2 5,800 $/day 12,296 12,298 ' 24,592
Driling Turnkey 0 0 0
Rig Mobilization and Demobilization 0 0 . 0
Road & Location Expense 18,815 2,120 | 20,935
Damages 5,000 -0 5,000
Directional Drilling - Tools and Service 0 0 0
Orilling Fluids . 26,500 0 26,500
Fuel, Power, and Water 12,720 0 } 12,720
Supplies - Bits 0 795 795
Supplies - Casing Equipment 1,080 4,240 | 5,300
Supplies - Liner Equipment 0 0 0
Supplies - Miscellaneous 0 0 0
Cement and Cmt. Services - Surface Csg 10,600 0 - 10,600
Cement and Cmt. Services - Int. Csg 0 0 0
Cement and Cmt. Services - Prod. Csg 0 21,200 21,200
Cement and Cmt. Services - Other 0 0 0
Rental - Drilling Tools and Equipment 0 0 0
Rental - Misc. 19,716 3,180 22,898
Testing - Drill Stem / Production 4,770 2,650 7,420
Open Hole Logging 31,800 0] 31,800
Mudlogging Services 11,925 0 ' 11,925
Special Services 0 0 - 0
Plug and Abandon 12,000 | 12,000)| : 0
Pulling and/or Swabbing Unit 0 15,264 15,264
Reverse Equipment 0 5,300 5,300
Wireline Services 0 19,080 19,080
Stimulation 0 12,720 12,720
Pump / Vacuum Truck Services 0 6,075 6,075
Transportation 1,590 2,650 4,240
Tubular Goods - Inspection & Testing 1,961 5,300 7,261
Unclassified 530 0 530
Telephone and Radio Expense 954 318 1,272 |
Engineer / Geologist / Landman 22,500 3,000 | 25,500
Company Labor - Field Supervision 13,250 8,500 19,750
Contract Labor / Roustabout 1,590 9,540 11,130
Legal and Professional Service 5,000 0 5,000
Insurance 4,998 0 4,998
Overhead Z 7,000 RN 3,500 10,500
SUBTOTAL 401,369 123,728 525,097
Contingencies (10%) 40,137 12,373 | . 52,510
ESTIMATED TOTAL INTANGIBLES 441,506 138,101 577,607




Nearburg Producing Company
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Exploration and Production
Dallas, Texas
AUTHORITY FOR EXPENDITURE:

LEASE: Rio Pecos 19 Com. WELL NUMBER: 1 PBTD: 9,700
LOCATION: 1,980" FNL & 660' FWL, Section 19, T18S, R27E, Eddy County NM
FIELD: Wildcat Morrow EXPLORATORY,DEVELOPMENT WORKOVER: E
DESCRIPTION OF WORK: Drill and complete as a flowing Morrow gas producer.

0
DATE PREPARED: 12/28/99 EST. START DATE: 5/1/2000 EST. COMPLETION DATE: 6/15/2000
ACCOUNTING WELL NUMBER: '
COMMUNICATIONS ACCOUNT NUMBER:
TANGIBLE COSTS: TO CSG PT yi| COMPLETION TOTAL WELL
Conductor Casing OFt@ 0.00 $/Ft 0 0 0
Surface Csg 1,100 Ft @ 24.00 $/Ft 26,400 0 26,400
Intermediate Csg OFt@ 0.00 $/Ft 0 0 0
Protection Csg OFt@ 0.00 $/Ft 0 0 -0
Production Csg 9,700 Ft@ 10.00 $/Ft 0 97,000 97,000
Protection Liner 0 Ft@ 0.00 $/Ft 0 0 - 0
Production Liner 0 Ft@ 0.00 $/Ft 0 0 0
Tubing 9,500 Ft@ 3.25 $/Ft 0 30,875 30,875
Rods 0 Ft@ 0.00 $/Ft 0 0 0
Artificial Lift Equipment 0 0 0
Tank Battery 0 10,600 10,600
Separators/Heater Treater/Gas Units/fFWKO 0 12,720 12,720
* Well Head Equipment & Christmas Tree 2,500 11,500 14,000
Subsurface Well Equipment 0 6,148 6,148
Flow Lines 0 13,250 13,250
Saltwater Disposal Pump 0 0} 0]
Gas Meter 0 1,484 1,484
Lact Unit 0 0 0
Vapor Recovery Unit 0 0. -0
Other Well Equipment 0 0 0
ROW and Damages 0 2,650 2,650
Surface Equipment Installation Costs 0 9,540 9,540 |
Elect. Installation 0 0 0
ESTIMATED TOTAL TANGIBLES 28,800 195,767 224,687
ESTIMATED TOTAL WELL COSTS 470,408 331,868 802,274

THIS AFE IS ONLY AN ESTIMATE. BY SIGNING YOU AGREE TO PAY YOUR SHARE OF THE ACTUAL COSTS INCURRED.

& 3B

PREPARED BY: HRW 12/28/99
REVIEWED BY: TRM
APPROVED BY: :
APPROVED BY: /Z 25’/5’};
~ 7/
WI APPROVAL: COMPANY Spear Brothers Sheep & Cattle 1.554001%
BY
TITLE

DATE
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Exploration and Production
Dallas, Texas

AUTHORITY FOR EXPENDITURE
LEASE: Rio Pecos 19 Com. WELL NUMBER: 1 PBTD: 9,700'
LOCATION: 1,980' FNL & 680°' FWL, Section 19, T18S, R27E, Eddy County NM
FIELD: Wildcat Morrow EXPLORATORY,DEVELOPMENT,WORKOVER: E
DESCRIPTION OF WORK: Drill and complete as a flowing Morrow gas producer.
DATE PREPARED: 12/28/99 EST. START DATE: 5/1/2000 EST. COMPLETION DATE: 6/15/2000
ACCOUNTING WELL NUMBER;:
COMMUNICATIONS ACCOUNT NUMBER:
INTANGIBLE COSTS: s TOCSGPT | COMPLETION TOTAL WELL
Driling Footage 9,700 Ft @ 17.00 $/Ft ; 174,794 0 174-,794
Drilling Daywork 2 2 5,800 $/day 12,208 | 12,208 24,592
Driling Tumkey 0 0 0
Rig Mobilization and Demobilization 0 0 0
Road & Location Expense AN 18,815 2,120 20,935
Damages y 5,000 | ‘0 5,000
Directional Drilling - Tools and Service : : 0 0 0
Drilling Fluids . : 26,500 0 26,500
Fuel, Power, and Water e 12,720 0 12,720
Supplies - Bits y 0] .795 795
Supplies - Casing Equipment : 1,060 4,240 5,300
Supplies - Liner Equipment ; 0 0 0
Supplies - Miscellansous : 0 0 -0
Cement and Cmt. Services - Surface Csg 10,600 0 10,600
Cement and Cmt. Services - int. Csg 0 0 0
Cement and Cmt. Services - Prod. Csg Bt 0 21,200 21,200
Cement and Cmt. Services - Other : ¥ 0 0 0
Rental - Drilling Tools and Equipment e 0 0 0
Rental - Misc, 19,716 3,180 22,898
Testing - Drill Stem / Production : 4,770 | 2,650 7,420
Open Hole Logging : 31,800 0 31,800
Mudlogging Services 11,925 0 11,925
Special Services 0 0 0
Plug and Abandon ; 12,000 12,000 0
Pulling and/or Swabbing Unit 0 15,264 15,264
Reverse Equipment 0 5,300 5,300
Wireline Services ; 0] 19,080 19,080
Stimulation B 0 12,720 12,720
Pump / Vacuum Truck Services 0 8,075 6,075
Transportation 1,590 2,650 " 4,240
Tubular Goods - Inspection & Testing P 1,961 5,300 7,261
Unclassified 530 0 530
Telephone and Radio Expense 954 | 318 1,272
Engineer / Geologist / Landman pe 22,500 3,000 25,500
Company Labor - Fleld Supervision 3 13,250 6,500 | 19,750
Contract Labor / Roustabout 1,590 9,540 11,130
Legal and Professional Service % 5,000 { 0 5,000
Insurance 4,998 0 4,998 |
Overhead ¥ 7,000 5 ; 3,500 10,500
SUBTOTAL 401,369 123,728 525,097
Contingencies (10%) 40,137 12,373 52,510
ESTIMATED TOTAL INTANGIBLES 441,506 138,101 577,607




Nearburgq Producing Company
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Exploration and Production
Dallas, Texas
AUTHORITY FOR EXPENDITURE

LEASE: Rio Pecos 19 Com. WELL NUMBER: 1 PBTD: 9,700
LOCATION: 1,980' FNL & 660' FWL, Section 19, T18S, R27E, Eddy County NM
FIELD: Wildcat Morrow EXPLORATORY,DEVELOPMENT ,WORKOVER: E
DESCRIPTION OF WORK: Drill and complete as a flowing Morrow gas producer.

0
DATE PREPARED: 12/28/99 EST. START DATE: 5/1/2000 EST. COMPLETION DATE: 6/15/2000
ACCOUNTING WELL NUMBER:

COMMUNICATIONS ACCOUNT NUMBER:

ANGIB STS: TOCSGPT COMPLETION TOTAL WELL
Conductor Casing OFt@ 0.00 $/Ft ’ 0 0
Surface Csg 1,100 Ft @ 24.00 $/Ft 0 26,400
Intermediate Csg OFt@ 0.00 $/Ft 0 0]
Protection Csg OFt@ 0.00 $/Ft 0 0
Production Csg 9,700 Ft@ 10.00 $/Ft 97,000 97,000
Protection Liner 0 Ft@ 0.00 $/Ft 0 0
Production Liner 0 Ft@ 0.00 $/Ft 0 0
Tubing 9,500 Ft@ 3.25 $/Ft 30,875 30,875
Rods 0 Ft@ 0.00 $/Ft 0 0
Artificial Lift Equipment 0 0
Tank Battery 10,600 10,600
Separators/Heater Treater/Gas Units/FWKO 12,720 12,720
* Well Head Equipment & Christmas Tree 11,500 14,000
Subsurface Well Equipment 6,148 8,148
Flow Lines 13,250 13,250
Saltwater Disposal Pump 0 0
Gas Meter 1,484 1,484
Lact Unit 0 0
Vapor Recovery Unit 0 0
Other Well Equipment 0 0
ROW and Damages 2,850 2,650
Surface Equipment Instaltation Costs 9,540 9,540
Elect. Installation 0 0
ESTIMATED TOTAL TANGIBLES 28,900 195,767 224,687
ESTIMATED TOTAL WELL COSTS 470,406 331,868 802,274

THIS AFE IS ONLY AN ESTIMATE. BY SIGNING YOU AGREE TO PAY YOUR SHARE OF THE ACTUAL COSTS INCURRED.

PREPARED BY: HRW 12728199

REVIEWED BY: TRM

APPROVED BY:

APPROVED BY: /2 /g /5 s

Pr—— \ 77

WI APPROVAL: COMPANY Martin Yates III1 .786712%
BY '
TITLE

DATE




Nearburg Producing Company

Page 1 of 2

Exploration and Production
Dallas, Texas
AUTHORITY FOR EXPENDITURE
LEASE: Rio Pecos 19 Com. WELL NUMBER: 1 PBTD: 9,700
LOCATION: 1,980' FNL & 660' FWL, Section 19, T18S, R27E, Eddy County NM
FIELD: Wildcat Morrow EXPLORATORY,DEVELOPMENT,WORKOVER: E
DESCRIPTION OF WORK: Drill and complete as a flowing Morrow gas producer.
DATE PREPARED: 12/28/99 EST. START DATE: 5/1/2000 EST. COMPLETION DATE: 6/15/2000
ACCOUNTING WELL NUMBER:

COMMUNICATIONS ACCOUNT NUMBER:

| TOTAL WELL

174,794

24,592

20,935

5,000

0

26,500

12,720

795

5,300

0

0

10,600

0

21,200

0

0

22,898

7,420

31,800

11,928

0

15,264

5,300

19,080

12,720

8,075

4,240

7,261

530

1,272

25,500

19,750

11,130

5,000

4,998

10,500

‘525,007

52,510

INTANGIBLE COSTS: TO CSG PT 44| COMPLETION
Driling Footage 9,700 Ft @ 17.00 $/Ft 174,784 i 0
Drilling Daywork 2 2 5,800 $/day 12,296 B 12,298
Drilling Tumkey 0 53 0
Rig Mobilization and Demobiiization 0 . 0
Road & Location Expense 18,815 5 2,120
Damages 5,000 i 4 0
Directional Drilling - Tools and Service 0 v 0
Drilling Fiuids . 26,500 0
Fuel, Power, and Water 12,720 i 0
Supplies - Bits 0 795
Supplies - Casing Equipment 1,060 4,240
Supplies - Liner Equipment 0 0
Supplies - Miscsllaneous 0 0
Cement and Cmt. Services - Surface Csg 10,600 0
Cement and Cmt. Services - Int. Csg 0 oy 0
Cement and Cmt. Services - Prod. Csg 0 e 21,200
Cement and Cmt. Services - Other 0 Sy 0
Rental - Drilling Tools and Equipment 0 i 0
Rental - Misc. 19,716 e 3,180
Testing - Drill Stem / Production 4,770 2,650
Open Hole Logging 31,800 : 0
Mudlogging Services 11,925 o 0
Special Services 0 : 0
Plug and Abandon 12,000 v 12,000
Pulling and/or Swabbing Unit 0 S 15,264
Reverse Equipment 0 ; 5,300
Wireline Services 0 X 19,080
Stimulation 0 e 12,720
Pump / Vacuum Truck Services 0 . 6,075
Transportation 1,590 2,650
Tubular Goods - inspection & Testing 1,961 3 5,300
Unclassified 530 0
Telephone and Radio Expense 954 318
Engineer / Geologist / Landman 22,500 3,000
Company Labor - Field Supervision 13,250 i 6,500
Contract Labor / Roustabout 1,590 9,540
Legal and Professional Service 5,000 2 0
Insurance 4,998 0
Overhead N 7,000 ST 3,500
SUBTOTAL 401,369 123,728
Contingencies (10%) 40,137 12,373
ESTIMATED TOTAL INTANGIBLES 441,506 - 136,101

577,607




Nearburq Producing Company

Exploration and Production
Dallas, Texas

LEASE: Rio Pecos 19 Com.

AUTHORITY FOR EXPENDITURE

WELL NUMBER: 1

LOCATION: 1,980' FNL & 660' FWL, Section 19, T18S, R27E, Eddy County NM

FIELD: Wildcat Morrow

DESCRIPTION OF WORK: Drill and complete as a flowing Morrow gas producer.

0
DATE PREPARED: 12/28/98
ACCOUNTING WELL NUMBER:

COMMUNICATIONS ACCOUNT NUMBER:

EST. START DATE: 5/1/2000

PBTD: 8,700

EXPLORATORY,DEVELOPMENT ,WORKOVER: E

Pagg2of2

EST. COMPLETION DATE: 6/15/2000

WI APPROVAL:
BY
TITLE
DATE

COMPANY

PREPARED BY: HRW 12/28/99
REVIEWED BY: TRM

APPROVED BY: .
M yz/25/35

Richard D. Jones

.173611%

TANGIBLE COSTS: sme| TOCSGPT COMPLETION TOTAL WELL
Conductor Casing OFt@ 0.00 $/Ft 0 0 0
Surface Csg 1,100 Ft @ 24.00 $/Ft 26,400 0 26,400
Intermediate Csg OFt@ 0.00 $/Ft 0 0 0
Protection Csg OFt@ 0.00 $/Ft 0 0 0
Production Csg 9,700 Ft @ 10.00 $/Ft 0 97,000 97,000
Protection Liner 0 Ft@ 0.00 $/Ft 0 0 0
Production Liner 0 Ft@ 0.00 $/Ft 0 0 0
Tubing 9,500 Ft@ 3.25 $/Ft 0 30,875 30,875
Rods 0 Ft@ 0.00 $/Ft 0 0 0
Artificial Lift Equipment 0 0 0
Tank Battery 0 10,600 10,600
Separators/Heater Treater/Gas Units/FWKO 0 12,720 12,720 |
* Well Head Equipment & Christmas Tree 2,500 11,500 14,000
Subsurface Well Equipment 0 6,148 6,148
Flow Lines 0 13,250 13,250
Saltwater Disposal Pump 0 0 0
Gas Meter 0 1,484 1,484
Lact Unit 0 0 0
Vapor Recovery Unit 0 0 0
Other Well Equipment 0 0 0
ROW and Damages 0 2,650 2,650
Surface Equipment Installation Costs 0 9,540 9,540
Elect. Installation 0 0 0
ESTIMATED TOTAL TANGIBLES 28,900 195,767 224,667
ESTIMATED TOTAL WELL COSTS 470,406 331,868 802,274



Nearburg Producing Company | Page 10f2

Exploration and Production
Dallas, Texas

AUTHORITY FOR EXPENDITURE
LEASE: Rio Pecos 19 Com. WELL NUMBER: 1 PBTD: 9,700
LOCATION: 1,980' FNL & 660' FWL, Section 19, T18S, R27E, Eddy County NM
FIELD: Wildcat Morrow EXPLORATORY,DEVELOPMENT,WORKOVER: E
DESCRIPTION OF WORK: Drill and complete as a flowing Morrow gas producer.
DATE PREPARED: 12/28/99 EST. START DATE: 5/1/2000 EST. COMPLETION DATE: 6/15/2000
ACCOUNTING WELL NUMBER:
COMMUNICATIONS ACCOUNT NUMBER:
INTANGIBLE COSTS: TOCSGPT | resi] COMPLETION | TOTAL WELL
Drilling Footage 9,700 Ft @ 17.00 $/Ft 174,794 0 ‘ 174,794
Drilling Daywork 2 2 5,800 $/day 12,296 o 12,208 . 24,592
Driling Turnkey 0 0 0
Rig Mobilization and Demobilization 0 e 0] 0
Road & Location Expense 18,815 Bk 2,120 20,935
Damages 5,000 S ‘0 5,000
Directional Drilling - Tools and Service 0 20 0 : 0
Drilling Fluids - 26,500 S 0 26,500
Fuel, Power, and Water 12,720 AN 0 12,720
Supplies - Bits 0 Eohe 795 | 795
Supplies - Casing Equipment 1,060 W 4,240 5,300
Supplies - Liner Equipment 0 Gy 0] 0
Supplies - Miscellaneous 0 " 0 0
Cement and Cmt. Services - Surface Csg 10,600 S 0 10,600
Cement and Cmt. Services - Int. Csg 0 e 0 0
Cement and Cmt. Services - Prod. Csg 0 N 21,200 21,200
Cement and Cmt. Services - Other 0 0 - 0
Rental - Drilling Tools and Equipment 0 Ve 0 0
Rental - Misc. 19,716 3 3,180 22,898
Testing - Drill Stem / Production 4,770 aw 2,650 7,420
Open Hole Logging 31,800 . 0 31,800
Mudlogging Services 11,925 R o] - 11,925
Special Services 0 e 0 0
Plug and Abandon 12,000 | - c 12,000)| 0
Pulling and/or Swabbing Unit 0 . 15,264 15,264
Reverse Equipment 0 ,' %é‘{ 5,300 5,300
Wireline Services 0 oy R 19,080 . 19,080
Stimulation 0 i 12,720 12,720
Pump / Vacuum Truck Services 0 T 8,075 6,075
Transportation 1,590 | S 2,650 4,240
Tubular Goods - Inspection & Testing 1,961 | e 5,300 7,261
Unclassified 530 Hoa 0 530
Telephone and Radio Expense 954 o 318 1,272
Engineer / Geologist / Landman 22,500 gy 3,000 25,500
Company Labor - Field Supervision 13,250 | ] 8,500 19,750
Contract Labor / Roustabout 1,590 Sy 9,540 11,130
Legal and Professional Service 5,000 owkee .0 5,000
Insurance 4,998 s 0 4,998
Overhead e 7,000 3,500 10,500
SUBTOTAL 401,369 123,728 - 525,007
Contingencies (10%) 40,137 12,373 52,510.
ESTIMATED TOTAL INTANGIBLES 441,506 136,101 577,607




Nearburg Producing Company Page 2 of 2

Exploration and Production
Dallas, Texas

AUTHORITY FOR EXPENDITURE

LEASE: Rio Pecos 19 Com. WELL NUMBER: 1 PBTD: 9,700

LLOCATION: 1,980' FNL & 660" FWL, Section 19, T18S, R27E, Eddy County NM
FIELD: Wildcat Morrow EXPLORATORY,DEVELOPMENT,WORKOVER: E

DESCRIPTION OF WORK: Dirill and complete as a flowing Morrow gas producer.

0
DATE PREPARED: 12/28/99 EST. START DATE: 5/1/2000 EST. COMPLETION DATE: 6/15/2000
ACCOUNTING WELL NUMBER:
COMMUNICATIONS ACCOUNT NUMBER:
TANGIBLE COSTS; ] TOCSGPT | COMPLETION TOTAL WELL
Conductor Casing 0Ft@ 0.00 $/IFt [ 0 0
Surface Csg 1,100 Ft @ 24.00 $/Ft 0 26,400
Intermediate Csg OFt@ 0.00 $/Ft 0 0
Protection Csg OFt@ 0.00 $/Ft 0 0
Production Csg 9,700 Ft@ 10.00 $/Ft 97,000 97,000
Protection Liner 0 Ft@ 0.00 $/Ft 0 0
Production Liner 0 Ft@ 0.00 $/Ft 0 -0
Tubing 9,500 Ft@ 3.25 $/Ft 30,875 30,875
Rods 0 Ft@ 0.00 $/Ft 0 0
Artificial Lift Equipment 0 0
Tank Battery 10,600 10,800
Separators/Heater Treater/Gas Units/FWKO 12,720 12,720
* Well Head Equipment & Christmas Tree 11,500 14,000
Subsurface Well Equipment 6,148 6,148 |
Flow Lines 13,250 13,250
Saltwater Disposal Pump 0 0
Gas Meter 1,484 1,484
Lact Unit 0 0
Vapor Recovery Unit 0 0
Other Well Equipment 0 0
ROW and Damages 2,650 2,650
Surface Equipment Installation Costs 9,540 9,540
Elect. Installation 0 0
ESTIMATED TOTAL TANGIBLES 28,900 195,767 224 687
ESTIMATED TOTAL WELL COSTS 470,406 331,868 802,274

THIS AFE IS ONLY AN ESTIMATE. BY SIGNING YOU AGREE TO PAY YOUR SHARE OF THE ACTUAL COSTS INCURRED.

PREPARED BY: HRW i2/28/99

REVIEWED BY: TRM

APPROVED BY:

porroveney, o e N\ [n/ag/;

T =7

WI APPROVAL: COMPANY Mariene Counts .20979%
BY
TITLE

DATE




Nearburg Producing Company

Page 10of2

Exploration and Production
Dallas, Texas

AUTHORITY FOR EXPENDITURE
LEASE: Rio Pecos 19 Com. WELL NUMBER: 1 PBTD: 9,700
LOCATION: 1,980' FNL & 660°' FWL, Section 19, T18S, R27E, Eddy County NM
FIELD: Wildcat Morrow EXPLORATORY,DEVELOPMENT,WORKOVER: E
DESCRIPTION OF WORK: Drill and complete as a flowing Morrow gas producer.
DATE PREPARED: 12/28/99 EST. START DATE: 5/1/2000 EST. COMPLETION.DATE: 6/15/2000
ACCOUNTING WELL NUMBER:
COMMUNICATIONS ACCOUNT NUMBER:
INTAN : TO CSG PT ¢+ | COMPLETION TOTAL WELL
Driling Footage 9700 Ft @ 17.00 $/Ft 174,794 0 174,794 |
Driling Daywork 2 2 5,800 $/day 12,296 | 12,208 24,592
Drilling Tumkey 0l : ) 0 0
Rig Mobilization and Demobilization 0 0 0
Road & Location Expense 18,815 g 2,120 20,935
Damages 5,000 | s ‘0 5,000
Directional Drilling - Tools and Service 0 0 0
Drilling Fluids . 26,500 0 26,500 |.
Fuel, Power, and Water 12,720 i 0 12,720 }.
Supplies - Bits 0 3 795 } 795
Supplies - Casing Equipment 1,060 L 4,240 5,300
Supplies - Liner Equipment 0 e 0 0
Supplies - Miscellaneous 0] 7 0 0
Cement and Cmt. Services - Surface Csg 10,600 : g 0 10,600
Cement and Cmt. Services - Int. Csg 0 o 0 0
Cement and Cmt. Services - Prod. Csg 0 i 21,200 | 21,200
Cement and Cmt. Services - Other 0 Sy 0 0
Rertal - Driling Tools and Equipment 0 L 0 0
Rental - Misc. 19,716 . 3,180 _ 22,898
Testing - Drill Stem / Production 4,770 o 2,650 7,420
Open Hole Logging 31,800 : 0 31,800
Mudlogging Services 11,925 Y 0 11,928
Special Services 0 0 0
Plug and Abandon 12,000 | 12,000 0
Pulling and/or Swabbing Unit 0 15,264 15,264
Reverse Equipment 0 5,300 5,300
Wireline Services 0 19,080 19,080
Stimulation 0 12,720 12,720
Pump / Vacuum Truck Services 0 6,075 - 8,075
Transportation 1,590 2,650 4,240
Tubular Goods - Inspection & Testing 1,961 5,300 7,281
Unclassified 530 0 530
Telephone and Radio Expense 954 318 | 1,272
Engineer / Geologist / Landman 22,500 o 3,000 25,500
Company Labor - Field Supervision 13,250 o5 8,500 | 19,750
Contract Labor / Roustabout 1,590 e 9,540 11,130
Legal and Professional Service 5,000 i 0 5,000
Insurance 4,998 L . 0 4,998
Overhead i 7,000 i 3,500 10,500
SUBTOTAL 401,368 123,728 525,097
Contingencies (10%) 40,137 12,373 52,510
ESTIMATED TOTAL INTANGIBLES 441,506 136,101 577,607




Nearburg Producing Company : Page20f2

Exploration and Production
Dallas, Texas
AUTHORITY FOR EXPENDITURE

LEASE: Rio Pecos 19 Com. WELL NUMBER: 1 PBTD: 9,700
LOCATION: 1,980' FNL & 660" FWL, Section 19, T18S, R27E, Eddy County NM
FIELD: Wildcat Morrow EXPLORATORY,DEVELOPMENT WORKOVER: E
DESCRIPTION OF WORK: Drill and complete as a flowing Morrow gas producer.

0
DATE PREPARED: 12/28/99 EST. START DATE: 5/1/2000 EST. COMPLETION DATE: 6/15/2000
ACCOUNTING WELL NUMBER: ‘ ‘

COMMUNICATIONS ACCOUNT NUMBER:

TANGIBLE COSTS; TOCSGPT COMPLETION TOTAL WELL
Conductor Casing 0Ft@ 0.00 $/Ft 0 0 0
Surface Csg 1,100 Ft @ 24.00 $/Ft 26,400 0 _ 26,400
Intermediate Csg OFt@ 0.00 $/Ft 0 0 0
Protection Csg OFt@ 0.00 $/Ft 0 0 A 0
ProductionCsg 9,700 Ft@  10.00 $IFt | 0] 97,000 97,000
Protection Liner 0 Ft@ 0.00 $/Ft |- 0 0 0
Production Liner 0 Ft@ 0.00 $/Ft 0 0 0
Tubing 9,500 Ft@ 3.25 $/Ft 0 30,875 30,875
Rods 0 Ft@ 0.00 $/Ft 0 0 0
Artificial Lift Equipment 0 0 Q
Tank Battery 0 10,600 10,600
Separators/Heater Treater/Gas Units/FWKO 0 12,720 12,720
* Well Head Equipment & Christmas Tree 2,500 11,500 14,000
Subsurface Well Equipment 0 6,148 8,148
Flow Lines 0 13,250 13,250
Saltwater Disposal Pump 0 0 0
Gas Meter 0 1,484 . 1,484
Lact Unit 0 0 0
Vapor Recovery Unit 0 0 0
Other Weli Equipment 0 0 0
ROW and Damages 0 2,850 2,650
Surface Equipment Installation Costs 0 9,540 9,540
Elect. Installation 0 0 0
ESTIMATED TOTAL TANGIBLES 28,900 195,767 224,687
ESTIMATED TOTAL WELL COSTS 470,406 331,868 802,274

THIS AFE IS ONLY AN ESTIMATE. BY SIGNING YOU AGREE TO PAY YOUR SHARE OF THE ACTUAL COSTS INCURRED.

REVIEWED BY: TRM

APPROVED BY: e
APPROVED BY: = /2 /o5/ pd
Eddie V., Peoples .094405%
WI APPROVAL: COMPANY
BY
TITLE

DATE




Nearburg Producing Company : Page 10f2

Exploration and Production
Dallas, Texas

AUTHORITY FOR EXPENDITURE
LEASE: Rio Pecos 19 Com. WELL NUMBER: 1 PBTD: 8,700
LOCATION: 1,980' FNL & 660' FWL, Section 19, T18S, R27E, Eddy County NM
FIELD: Wildcat Morrow EXPLORATORY,DEVELOPMENT ,WORKOVER: E
DESCRIPTION OF WORK: Drill and complete as a flowing Morrow gas producer.
DATE PREPARED: 12/28/99 EST. START DATE: 5/1/2000 EST. COMPLETION DATE: 6/15/2000
ACCOUNTING WELL NUMBER: '
COMMUNICATIONS ACCOUNT NUMBER:
INTANGIBLE COSTS: ] TOCSGPT 4t] COMPLETION TOTAL WELL
Drilfing Footage 9,700 Ft @ 17.00 $/Ft ; 174,794 2 0 174,794
Driling Daywork 2 2 5,800 $/day 12,206 ; $ 12,208 24,592
Driling Tumkey ; 0 e 0 0
Rig Mobilization and Demobilization o 0 e 0 0
Road & Location Expense e 18,815 : 2,120 20,935
Damages e 5,000 | 0 5,000
Directional Drilling - Tools and Service y 0 0 5 0
Drilling Fluids : B 26,500 0 - 26,500
Fuel, Power, and Water s 12,720 0 12,720
Supplies - Bits 5 0 795 ’ 795
Supplies - Casing Equipment g 1,060 4,240 5,300
Supplies - Liner Equipment e 0 0 0
Supplies - Miscellaneous SN e 0 0 0
Cement and Cmt. Services - Surface Csg : g 10,600 0 10,600
Cement and Cmt. Services - Int. Csg ; 0 0 : 0
Cement and Cmt. Services - Prod. Csg i 0 21,200 21,200
Cement and Cmt. Services - Other e 0 0 . 0
Rental - Drilling Tools and Equipment S 0 0 0
Rental - Misc. S 19,716 3,180 22,898
Testing - Drill Stem / Production ey 4,770 ek 2,650 1420
Open Hole Logging s 31,800 | s 0| . 31,800
Mudlogging Services 11,925 e 0 ' 11,925
Special Services : 0 e 0 ' .0
Plug and Abandon ; 12,000 T 12,000 ' 0
Pulling and/or Swabbing Unit o) 0 e 15,264 15,264
Reverse Equipment : 0 ’%@ 5,300 5,300
Wireline Services By 0 e 19,080 19,080
Stimulation 0 ”: 12,720 12,720
Pump / Vacuum Truck Services i 0] - 8,075 - 8,078
Transportation : 1,590 S 2,650 : 4,240
Tubular Goods - Inspection & Testing ; 1,961 Gk £ 5,300 7,281
Unclassified 530 P 0 530
Telephone and Radio Expense 954 TN 318 © 4,272
Engineer / Geologist / Landman 22,500 P 3,000 25,500
Company Labor - Field Supervision 13,250 P 6,500 | - 19,750
Contract Labor / Roustabout : 1,590 . 9,540 11,130
Legal and Professional Service : 5,000 Y 0] 5,000
Insurance 4,998 S 0 4,998
Overhead o 7,000 s 3,500 " 10,500
SUBTOTAL 401,369 123,728 1 525,007
Contingencies (10%) 40,137 12,373 52,510
ESTIMATED TOTAL INTANGIBLES 441,506 - 138,101 577,807




Nearburg Producing Company Page 2 of 2

Exploration and Production
Dallas, Texas
AUTHORITY FOR EXPENDITURE

LEASE: Rio Pecos 19 Com. WELL NUMBER: 1 PBTD: 9,700'
LOCATION: 1,980" FNL & 660’ FWL, Section 19, T18S, R27E, Eddy County NM
FIELD: Wildcat Morrow EXPLORATORY,DEVELOPMENT ,WORKOVER: E
DESCRIPTION OF WORK: Drill and complete as a flowing Morrow gas producer.

0
DATE PREPARED: 12/28/99 EST. START DATE: 5/1/2000 EST. COMPLETION DATE: 6/15/2000
ACCOUNTING WELL NUMBER: :
COMMUNICATIONS ACCOUNT NUMBER:
TANGIB S TO CSG PT TOTAL WELL
Conductor Casing OFt@ 0.00 $/Ft 0 0
Surface Csg 1,100 Ft @ 24.00 $/Ft 26,400 26,400 |
Intermediate Csg OFt@ 0.00 $/Ft 0 0
Protection Csg OFt@ 0.00 $/Ft 0 0
Production Csg 9,700 Ft@ 10.00 $/Ft 0 97,000
Protection Liner 0 Ft@ 0.00 $/Ft 0 0
Production Liner 0 Ft@ 0.00 $/Ft 0 _ 0
Tubing 9,500 Ft@ 3.25 $/Ft 0 30,875
Rods 0 Ft@ 0.00 $/Ft 0 0
Artificial Lift Equipment 0 0
Tank Battery 0 10,600
Separators/Heater Treater/Gas Units/FWKO 0 12,720
* Well Head Equipment & Christmas Tree 2,500 14,000
Subsurface Well Equipment 0 6,148
Flow Lines 0 13,250
Saltwater Disposal Pump 0 0
Gas Meter 0 1,484
Lact Unit 0 0
Vapor Recovery Unit 0 0
Other Well Equipment ] Q
ROW and Damages 0 2,650
Surface Equipment Installation Costs 0 9,540
Elect. Installation 0 0
ESTIMATED TOTAL TANGIBLES 28,900 224,667
ESTIMATED TOTAL WELL COSTS 470,406 331,868 802,274

THIS AFE IS ONLY AN ESTIMATE. BY SIGNING YOU AGREE TO PAY YOUR SHARE OF THE ACTUAL COSTS INCURRED.

T

PREPARED BY: HRW 12/28/99

REVIEWED BY: TRM

APPROVED BY: ]

APPROVED BY: \ /Z/28/F ?

WI APPROVAL: COMPANY L.N. Muncy Heirs 6293717
BY
TITLE

DATE




™

Nearburg Exploration Company, L.L.C.

Exploration and Production
3300 North “A” Street
Building 2, Suite 120
Midland, Texas 79705
915/686-8235

Fax 915/686-7806

CERTIFIED MAIL- RETURN RECIEPT

January 19, 2000

REQUESTED

Larry L. Redford
2608 Pearl
Odessa, Texas 79760

Dear Mr. Redford:

Re:

AFE to drill Rio Pecos “19” Com. #1 Well

1980° FNL & 660° FWL of Section 19,

T-18-§, R-27-E, NMPM
Eddy County, New Mexico
Rio Pecos Prospect

Please find enclosed Nearburg’s AFE to drill the captioned well for your review and approval. If you
desire to participate with your unleased mineral interest, please execute and return one (1) copy of said AFE to
the undersigned at your earliest convenience. In the event that you do not wish to participate, we reiterate our
offer, made recently by Mr. Maner Shaw of Shaw Interests, Inc., to lease your mineral interest for $75.00 per net
mineral acre, for a 3 year primary term, with a 3/16ths royalty on a mutually acceptable lease form. If you wish
to lease your interest for said terms, please contact the undersigned or Mr. Shaw immediately so that we may
prepare the oil and gas lease and send a collection draft with it We will be forwarding our proposed Joint

Operating Agreement in the next two weeks

Should you have any questions concerning these matters, please feel free to contact me at the number
listed above. Thank you for your immediate attention to this proposal.

Sincerely,

Rie Pecos "2 Coprn. =4

SENDER:
= Complete items 1
= Complete items 3
card 1o you.

permit.

/cmw:rio pecos afe(1m)

= Print your name and address on the reverse of this fbrm SO that we can retum this
= Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not

u Write "Retum Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number.

and/or 2 for additional servi
, 4a, and 4b. ees.

1 also wish to receive the
following services (for an
extra fee):

1. [0 Addressee's Address
2. [0 Restricted Delivery

completed on the reverse side?

[] ggﬁveﬂggm Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date
5 Amde.Addr — Consult postmaster for tee.
X essed to: 4a. Article Number
Hallisnlll 2336 36,7 09
”III"I‘IIII!I‘I ullyamm -
4b. Service Type
Larry L. Redford 0 Regisrerm
CEIQTED X Certified
2608 Pearl
Odessa. Texas 79760 O insured
{erchandise [ COD
W)
~
)o——— Q
el k) ge's AdbirsyE (Only if requested
. PPN S paid)
- 6. Signature: (Addressee or/S;t) '
: -
2 NAL 4" 12 % e

B

......

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

LT9 ¢9E 9E2 7
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" Nearburg Producing Compaity

Page1of2

Exploration and Production
Dallas, Texas

AUTHORITY FOR EXPENDITURE
LEASE: Rio Pecos 19 Com. WELL NUMBER: 1 PBTD: 9,700
LOCATION: 1,880' FNL & 880’ FWL, Section 19, T18S, R27E, Eddy County NM
FIELD: Wildcat Morrow EXPLORATORY,DEVELOPMENT,WORKOVER: E
DESCRIPTION OF WORK: Drill and complete as a flowing Morrow gas producer.
DATE PREPARED: 12/28/88 EST. START DATE: 5/1/2000 EST. COMPLETION DATE: 6/15/2000
ACCOUNTING WELL NUMBER:
COMMUNICATIONS ACCOUNT NUMBER:
INTANGIBLE COSTS: JOCSGPT | COMPLETION TOTALWELL
Driling Footage 8,700 Ft @ 17.00 S/Ft 174,794 : 0 174,704
Driling Daywork 2 2 5,800 $/day 12,206 12,208 24,592
Drilling Tumkey 0 : 0 0
Rig Mobilization and Demobilization 0 0 0
Road & Location Expense 18,815 2,120 20,935
Damages ~ 5,000 & ‘0 5,000
Directionat Drilling - Tools and Service 0 0 0
Drilling Flulds 26,500 | 0 28,500
Fuel, Power, and Water 12,720 0 12,720
Supplies - Bits 0 795 795
Supplies - Casing Equipment 1,060 4,240 5,300
Supplies - Liner Equipment 0 0 0
Supplies - Miscellaneous 0 0 0
Cement and Cmt. Services - Surface Csg 10,600 0 10,600
Cement and Cmt. Services - Int. Csg 0 0 0
Cement and Cmt Services - Prod. Csg 0 21,200 21,200
Cement and Cmt. Services - Other 0 0 0
Rental - Driling Tools and Equlpment 0 0 0
Rental - Misc. 19,716 3,180 22,898
Testing - Drill Stem / Production 4,770 | 2,650 7,420
Open Hole Logging 31,800 0 31,800
Mudlogging Services 11,925 0 11,925
Special Services 0 0 0
Plug and Abandon 12,000 | (12,000 0
Pulling and/or Swabbing Unit 0 15,264 15,264
Reverse Equipment 0 5,300 5,300
Wireline Services 0 19,080 19,080
Stimulation 0 12,720 12,720
Pump / Vacuum Truck Services 0] 6,075 6,075
Transportation 1,590 2,650 4,240
Tubular Goods - Inspection & Testing 1,961 5,300 7,261
Unclassified 530 v 0 530
Telephone and Radio Expense 954 318 1,272
Engineer / Geologist / Landman 22,500 7 3,000 25,500
Company Labor - Fleld Supervision - 13,250 3 8,500 19,750
Contract Labor / Roustabout 1,580 ' 9,540 11,130
Legal and Professional Service 5,000 RN 0 5,000
Insurance . 4,998 ‘we] 0 4,998
Overhead : 7,000 £ 3,500 10,500
SUBTOTAL 401,369 123,728 525,007
Contingencies (10%) 40,137 12,373 52,510
ESTIMATED TOTAL INTANGIBLES 441,508 138,101 577,607
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Nearburq Producing Company

Exploration and Production
Dallas, Texas

AUTHORITY FOR EXPENDITURE

LEASE: Rio Pecos 18 Com. WELL NUMBER: 1 PBTD: 9,700

LOCATION: 1,980 FNL & 660' FWL, Section 19, T18S, R27E, Eddy County NM
FIELD: Wildcat Morrow EXPLORATORY,DEVELOPMENT,WORKOVER: E
DESCRIPTION OF WORK: Drill and complete as a flowing Morrow gas producer.

0.
DATE PREPARED: 12/28/98 EST. START DATE: 5/1/2000 EST. COMPLETION DATE: 6/15/2000
ACCOUNTING WELL NUMBER;
COMMUNICATIONS ACCOUNT NUMBER:
TANGIBLE COSTS: TOCSG PT COMPLETION TOTAL WELL
Conductor Casing OFt@ 0.00 $/Ft 0 0 0
Surface Csg 1,100 Ft @ 24.00 S/Ft 26,400 0 26,400
Intermediate Csg OFt@ 0.00 $/Ft 0 0 0
Protection Csg OFt@ 0.00 §/Ft 0 0 0
Production Csg 9,700 Ft@ 10.00 $/Ft 0 87,000 97,000
Protection Liner 0 Ft@ 0.00 $/Ft 0 0 0
Production Liner 0 Ft@ 0.00 $/Ft 0 0 0
Tubing 9,500 Ft@ 3.25 $/Ft 0 30,875 30,875
Rods 0 Rt@ 0.00 $/Ft 0 0 0
Artificial Lift Equipment 0 0 0
Tank Battery 0 10,600 10,600
Separators/Heater Treater/Gas Units/fFWKO 0 12,720 12,720
* Well Head Equipment & Christmas Tree 2,500 11,500 14,000
Subsurface Well Equipment 0 6,148 8,148
Flow Lines 0 13,250 13,250
Saltwater Disposal Pump 0 0 0
Gas Meter 0 1,484 1,484
Lact Unit 0 0 0
Vapor Recovery Unit 0 0 0
Other Well Equipment 0 0 0
ROW and Damages 0 2,650 2,650
Surface Equipment Instaliation Costs 0 9,540 9,540
Elect. Installation 0 0 0
ESTIMATED TOTAL TANGIBLES 28,900 185,767 224 667
ESTIMATED TOTAL WELL COSTS 470,408 331,868 802,274

THIS AFE 1S ONLY AN ESTIMATE. BY SIGNING YOU AGREE TO PAY YOUR SHARE OF THE ACTUAL COSTS INCURRED.

PREPARED BY: HRW

REVIEWED BY: TRM

APPROVED BY:
APPROVED BY: ” /Z, 2?/ ﬁ
P ‘\\\E> / 7/
Larry L. Redford, Hedr to the Estate
of Ernest L. Redford, Deceased .013511347%
WI APPROVAL: COMPANY
BY
TITLE

DATE




Nearburg Exploration Company, L.L.C.

Exploration and Production
3300 North “A” Street
Building 2, Suite 120
Midland, Texas 79705
915/686-8235

Fax 915/686-7806

January 19, 2000

CERTIFIED MAIL- RETURN RECIEPT REQUESTED

Diana Peace
12512 Monarch Dr. NE
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87123

Re: AFE to drill Rio Pecos “19” Com. #1 Well
1980° FNL & 660’ FWL of Section 19,
T-18-S, R-27-E, NMPM
Eddy County, New Mexico
Rio Pecos Prospect

Dear Ms. Peace:

Please find enclosed Nearburg’s AFE to drill the captioned well for your review and approval. If you
desire to participate with your unleased mineral interest, please execute and return one (1) copy of said AFE to
the undersigned at your earliest convenience. In the event that you do not wish to participate, we reiterate our
offer, made recently by Mr. Maner Shaw of Shaw Interests, Inc., to lease your mineral interest for $75.00 per net
mineral acre, for a 3 year primary term, with a 3/16ths royalty on a mutually acceptable lease form. If you wish
to lease your interest for said terms, please contact the undersigned or Mr. Shaw immediately so that we may
prepare the oil and gas lease and send a collection draft with it We will be forwarding our proposed Joint
Operating Agreement in the next two weeks.

Should you have any questions concerning these matters, please feel free to contact me at the number
listed above. Thank you for your immediate attention to this proposal.

Qincaral

Rio Pecos 19 Corm. #

sg‘yngsﬂéms + andor 2 for additional servi | also wish to receive the
[] r 2 for ional services. : ;

n Complete items 3, 4a, and 4b. following services (for an
u Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retum this | extra fee):

card fo you.
. Anaciftl t¥1isuform to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 1.0 Addressee's Address
mit. . .
s &Ierite “Return Receipt Requested" on the mailpiece below the article number. 2. [ Restricted Delivery
. n Igl?v zgg.m Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date Consult postmaster for fee.
/cmw:rio pecos afe(1m 3. Article Addressed to: 4a. Article Number
223 367 (20O
"||||||n||n||u|||n”l|llll| 4b. Service Type -
Diana Peace O Registered KT Certified
12512 Monarch Dr. NE . O Express Mail___. O Insured
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87123 [J Retum Receipt for Merchandise [ COD

7. Date of Delivery ’
)24

5. Reggived By: (Print Nam 8. Addressee's Address (Only if requested

e)
LA AL [z fcs | mdeimm

6. Signature: (Addressee or Agent)
X 2

Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

PS Form 3811, December 1994 102595-96-8022 Domestic Return Receipt

e do FrRan—

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

029 49€ 9EQ Z



" Nearburq Producing Company Page 10f2

Exploration and Production
Dallas, Texas

AUTHORITY FOR EXPENDITURE
LEASE: Rio Pecos 19 Com. WELL NUMBER: 1 PBTD: 9,700
LOCATION: 1,980" FNL & 860' FWL, Section 19, T18S, R27E, Eddy County NM
FIELD: Wildcat Morrow EXPLORATORY,DEVELOPMENT,WORKOVER: E
DESCRIPTION OF WORK: Drill and complete as a flowing Morrow gas producer,
DATE PREPARED:; 12/28/89 EST. START DATE: 5/1/2000 EST. COMPLETION DATE: §/15/2000
ACCOUNTING WELL NUMBER:
COMMUNICATIONS ACCOUNT NUMBER:
INTANGIBLE COSTS: TOCSGPT COMPLETION TOTAL WELL
Driling Footage 9,700 Ft @ 17.00 S$/Ft 174,794 ' 0 174,784
Drilling Daywork 2 2 5,800 $/day 12,298 12,296 24,592
Driling Tumkey 0 0 0
Rig Mobilization and Demobilization 0 0 0
Road & Location Expense 18,815 e 2,120 20,835
Damages 5,000 0 5,000
Directional Drilling - Tools and Service 0 0 0
Drilling Fiuids 28,500 0 26,500
Fuel, Power, and Water 12,720 0 12,720
Supplies - Bits 0] 3 785 795
Supplies - Casing Equipment 1,060 4,240 5,300
Supplies - Liner Equipment 0 0 0
Supplies - Miscellaneous 0 0 0
Cement and Cmt. Services - Surface Csg 10,600 0 10,600
Cement and Cmt. Services - int. Csg 0 0 0
Cement and Cmt. Services - Prod. Csg 0 21,200 21,200
Cement and Cmt. Services - Other 0 0 0
Rental - Drilling Tools and Equipment 0 p 0 0
Rental - Misc. 18,716 | 3,180 22,898
Testing - Drill Stem / Production 4,770 | 2,650 7,420
Open Hole Logging 31,800 0 31,800
Mudlogging Services 11,925 0 11,925
Special Services 0 0 0
Plug and Abandon 12,000 (12,000) 0
Pulling and/or Swabbing Unit 0 15,264 15,264
Reverse Equipment 0 5,300 5,300
Wireline Services 0 19,080 19,080
Stimulation 0 12,720 12,720
Pump / Vacuum Truck Services 0 8,075 8,075
Transportation 1,580 2,650 4,240
Tubular Goods - Inspection & Testing 1,861 5,300 7,261
Unclassified 530 0 530
Telephone and Radio Expense 954 318 1,272
Engineer / Geologist / Landman 22,500 3,000 25,500
Company Labor - Field Supervision 13,250 6,500 19,750
Contract Labor / Roustabout 1,590 9,540 11,130
Legal and Professional Service 5,000 [ 5,000
Insurance } 4,998 0 4,998
Overhead ] 7,000 B 3,500 10,500
SUBTOTAL 401,369 123,728 525,097
Contingencles (10%) 40,137 12,373 52,510
ESTIMATED TOTAL INTANGIBLES 441,508 138,101 577,607




Nearburq Producing Company Page 2 of 2

Exploration and Production
Dallas, Texas
AUTHORITY FOR EXPENDITURE

LEASE: Rio Pecos 19 Com. WELL NUMBER: 1 PBTD: 9,700'
LOCATION: 1,980' FNL & 660" FWL, Section 19, T18S, R27E, Eddy County NM
FIELD: Wildcat Morrow EXPLORATORY,DEVELOPMENT , WORKOVER: E
DESCRIPTION OF WORK: Drill and complete as a flowing Morrow gas producer.

0
DATE PREPARED: 12/28/99 EST. START DATE: 5/1/2000 EST. COMPLETION DATE: 6/15/2000
ACCOUNTING WELL NUMBER:

COMMUNICATIONS ACCOUNT NUMBER:

TANGIBLE COSTS: TO CSG PT COMPLETION TOTAL WELL
Conductor Casing OFRt@ 0.00 $/Ft 0 0 0
Surface Csg 1,100 Ft@ 24.00 $/Ft 26,400 0 26,400
Intermediate Csg OFt@ 0.00 $/Ft 0 0 0
Protection Csg OFt@ 0.00 $/Ft 0] 0 0
Production Csg 9,700 Ft@ 10.00 $/Ft 0] 97,000 97,000
Protection Liner 0 Ft@ 0.00 $/Ft 0 0 0
Production Liner 0 Ft@ 0.00 $/Ft 01 0 0
Tubing 9,500 Ft@ 3.25 $/Ft 0 30,875 30,875
Rods 0 Ft@ 0.00 $/Ft 0 0 0
Artificial Lift Equipment 0 0 0
Tank Battery 0] 10,600 10,600
Separators/Heater Treater/Gas Units/FWKO 0 12,720 12,720
* Well Head Equipment & Christmas Tree 2,500 11,500 14,000
Subsurface Well Equipment Y 6,148 6,148
Flow Lines 0 13,250 13,250
Saltwater Disposal Pump 0 0 0
Gas Meter 0 1,484 1,484
Lact Unit 0 0 0
Vapor Recovery Unit 0] 0 0
Other Well Equipment 0 0 0
ROW and Damages 0 2,650 2,650
Surface Equipment [nstallation Costs 0 9,540 9,540
Elect. Installation 0 0 0
ESTIMATED TOTAL TANGIBLES 28,900 195,767 224,667
ESTIMATED TOTAL WELL COSTS 470,408 331,868 802,274

THIS AFE IS ONLY AN ESTIMATE. BY SIGNING YOU AGREE TO PAY YOUR SHARE OF THE ACTUAL COSTS INCURRED.

PREPARED BY: HRW 12128/99
REVIEWED BY: TRM

APPROVED BY: )
[APPROVED BY:

Diana Peace, Heir to the Estate
of Ernest L. Redford, Deceased .013511337%
WI APPROVAL: COMPANY

BY
TITLE
DATE
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Nearburg Exploration Company, L.L.C.

Exploration and Production C C R 7 W
3300 North “A” Street

Building 2, Suite 120
Midland, Texas 79705
915/686-8235

Fax 915/686-7806

January 19, 2000
CERTIFIED MAIL- RETURN RECIEPT REQUESTED

Sonja Lopez
4006 San Andres NE
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87110

Re: AFE to drill Rio Pecos “19” Com. #1 Well
1980’ FNL & 660’ FWL of Section 19,
T-18-S, R-27-E, NMPM
Eddy County, New Mexico
Rio Pecos Prospect

Dear Ms. Lopez:

Please find enclosed Nearburg’s AFE to drill the captioned well for your review and approval. If you
desire to participate with your unleased mineral interest, please execute and return one (1) copy of said AFE to
the undersigned at your earliest convenience. In the event that you do not wish to participate, we reiterate our
offer, made recently by Mr. Maner Shaw of Shaw Interests, Inc., to lease your mineral interest for $75.00 per net
mineral acre, for a 3 year primary term, with a 3/16ths royalty on a mutually acceptable lease form. If you wish
to lease your interest for said terms, please contact the undersigned or Mr. Shaw immediately so that we may

prepare the oil and gas lease and send a collection draft with it We will be forwarding our proposed Joint
Operating Agreement in the next two weeks.

Should you have any questions concerning these matters, please feel free to contact me at the number
listed above. Thank you for your immediate attention to this proposal.

Sincerely,

ot

Rio _Pecps /8 Lo -

% . | also wish to receive the

! __%: S-Eo"r‘nlpl)eEmF}ems 1 and/or 2 for additional services. following services (for an
: :ggrr‘rt\[;lgbi ﬁiﬁ %n?jaégé‘%gg on the reverse of this form so that we can retum this | extra fee):

' § i 's Address
3 u ‘I:\atgctr? tﬁ: form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 1. Addressee's .

& _pemt. the mailpie icle TR 2. O Restricted Delivery
~  »Write *Retun Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the ardticle mr.

/emw:rio pecos afe(l1 @ = The Retum Receipt will show to whom the afticle was delivered and the date Consult postmaster for fee.

. & delivered.

3 i : [4a. Article Number

i 6 3. Article Addressed to:

'3 : =z 23L 37 b2/
OO R N o | W || IO 4. Sevice Type i
£ O O Registered [ Certified
8 Fona OpC Oe s Mail O Insured

‘ 4006 San Andres NE Xpres .

' i {3 Return Receipt for Mejchandi [d cop

‘ Albuquerque, New Mexico 87110 —

7. Date oflb%/ery / @ O
| ji 3 (Only if requested
! i : me, 8. Addrtsee s Adfiress (On
5. Received By: (Print Name) gt iy

‘ .Y ] .

: 6. SignatlireX (Agdressgp or fggnt)

" @ 5 Form 3811, December 1994 1o2s0s-9880220 Domestic Return Receipt
2 _ .

[

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

t29 L9€ 9E2 Z



Nearburq Producing Compainy
Exploration and Production
Dallas, Texas

AUTHORITY FOR EXPENDITURE

LEASE: RIio Pecos 19 Com., WELL NUMBER: 1
LOCATION: 1,980" FNL & 660°' FWL, Section 19, T18S, R27E, Eddy County NM
FIELD: Wildcat Morrow
DESCRIPTION OF WORK: Drill and complete as a flowing Morrow gas producer.
DATE PREPARED: 12/268/99 EST. START DATE: 5/1/2000
ACCOUNTING WELL NUMBER:

COMMUNICATIONS ACCOUNT NUMBER:

PBTD: 9,700'

EXPLORATORY,DEVELOPMENT,WORKOVER: E |

Page1of2

EST. COMPLETION DATE: 6/15/2000

INTANGIBLE COSTS; TO CSGPT COMPLETION TOTAL WELL
Driliing Footage 9,700 Ft @ 17.00 $/Ft 174,794 0 174,794
Drilling Daywork 2 2 5,800 $/day 12,296 12,208 24,592
Drilling Tumkey 0 0 0
Rig Mobilization and Demobilization 0 i 0 0
Road & Location Expense 18,815 | e 2,120 20,935
Damages 5,000 3 0 5,000
Directiona! Drilling - Tools and Service 0 0 0
Driling Fluids . 26,500 0 26,500
Fuel, Power, and Water 12,720 9% 0 12,720
Supplies - Bits 0 785 795
Supplies - Casing Equipment 1,080 4,240 5,300
Supplies - Liner Equipment 0 : 0 0
Supplies - Miscellaneous 0 N 0 0
Cement and Cmt. Services - Surface Csg 10,600 0 10,600
Cement and Cmt. Services - Int. Csg 0 0 0
Cement and Cmt. Services - Prod. Csg 0| 21,200 21,200
Cement and Cmt. Services - Other 01 0 0
Rental - Drilling Tools and Equipment 0 0 0
Rental - Misc, 19,716 3,180 22 896
Testing - Drill Stem / Production 4,770 2,650 7,420
Open Hole Logging 31,800 0 31,800
Mudlogging Services 11,925 0 11,925
Speclal Services 0 0 0
Plug and Abandon 12,000 (12,000) 0
Pulling and/or Swabbing Unit 0 15,264 15,264
Reverse Equipment 0 5,300 5,300
Wireline Services 0 19,080 19,080
Stimulation 0] 12,720 12,720
Pump / Vacuum Truck Services 0 8,075 6,075
Transportation 1,590 2,650 4,240
Tubular Goods - Inspection & Testing 1,961 5,300 7,261
Unclassified 530 0 530
Telephone and Radio Expense | 954 318 1,272
Engineer / Geologist / Landman 22,500 3,000 25500
Company Labor - Field Supervision - 13,250 | 6,500 19,750
Contract Labor / Roustabout 1,590 9,540 11,130
Legal and Professional Service 5,000 0 5,000
Insurance 4,998 0 4,998
Overhead 7,000 S 3,500 10,500
SUBTOTAL 401,369 123,728 525,097
Contingencles (10%) 40,137 12,?7‘3 52,510
ESTIMATED TOTAL INTANGIBLES 441,508 138,101 577,607




Nearburq Producing Company Page 2 of 2

Exploration and Production
Dallas, Texas
AUTHORITY FOR EXPENDITURE

LEASE: Rio Pecos 19 Com. WELL NUMBER: 1 PBTD: 9,700'
LOCATION: 1,980' FNL & 660' FWL, Section 19, T18S, R27E, Eddy County NM
FIELD: Wildcat Morrow EXPLORATORY,DEVELOPMENT,WORKOVER: E
DESCRIPTION OF WORK: Dirill and complete as a flowing Morrow gas producer.

0
DATE PREPARED: 12/28/99 EST. START DATE: 5/1/2000 EST. COMPLETION DATE: 6/15/2000
ACCOUNTING WELL NUMBER:
COMMUNICATIONS ACCOUNT NUMBER:
TANGIBLE COSTS: TO CSG PT sves] COMPLETION TOTAL WELL
Conductor Casing OFt@ 0.00 $/Ft : 0] 0 0
Surface Csg 1,100 Ft @ 24,00 S/Ft 26,400 0 26,400
Intermediate Csg OFt@ 0.00 $/Ft 0 0 0
Protection Csg OFt@ 0.00 $/Ft 0] 0 0
Production Csg 9,700 Ft@ 10.00 $/Ft 0 97,000 97,000
Protection Liner 0 Ft@ 0.00 $/Ft 0 0 0
Production Liner 0 Ft@ 0.00 $/Ft 0] 0 0
Tubing 8,500 Ft @ 3.25 $/Ft 0 30,875 30,875
Rods 0 Ft@ 0.00 $/Ft 0 0 0
Artificial Lift Equipment 0 0 0
Tank Battery 0 10,600 10,600
Separators/Heater Treater/Gas Units/FWKO 0 12,720 12,720
* Well Head Equipment & Christmas Tree 2,500 F 11,500 14,000
Subsurface Well Equipment 0 6. 6,148 6,148
Flow Lines 0 i 13,250 13,250
Saltwater Disposal Pump 0 AL 0 0
Gas Meter : 0 pegen 1,484 1,484
Lact Unit 0 : 0 0
Vapor Recovery Unit 0 0 0
Other Well Equipment 0 3 0 0
ROW and Damages 0 L 2,650 2,850
Surface Equipment Installation Costs 0 9,540 9,540
Elect. Installation 0 0 0
ESTIMATED TOTAL TANGIBLES 28,900 195,767 224,667
ESTIMATED TOTAL WELL COSTS 470,408 331,868 802,274

THIS AFE IS ONLY AN ESTIMATE. BY SIGNING YOU AGREE TO PAY YOUR SHARE OF THE ACTUAL COSTS INCURRED.

PREPARED BY: HRW
REVIEWED BY: TRM

APPROVED BY: ——
APPROVED BY:

Sonja Lopez, Heir to the Estate.

WI APPROVAL: COMPANY of Ernest L. Redford, Deceased .01351133%

BY
TITLE
DATE
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December 29, 1999 ‘\\\g JAN ._._“\)/‘
L—_’r/___,

UEARPURG EXPLORATION (D LLC
2200 MoRTH_ YA 6”26157
BAD6 2 te 120

MDD LAMD , Tx 197705

Re:

Dear Sir or Madam:
Thank vou for your interest in the above referenced property. Emest L. Redford is deceased and his heirs

prefer that they are contacted on an individual basis and therefore all correspondence needs to be redirected
to their attention. Their names and addresses are listed below:

Larry L. Redford

2608 Pearl
QOdessa, TX 79760

Diana Peace |
12512 Monarch Dr NE ?5
Albuquerque, NM 87123

Sonja Lopez
4006 San Andres NE
Albuquerque, NM 87110

Sincerely,

Marjorie M. Moran

P
o

ce



Nearburg Exploration Company, L.L.C.

Exploration and Production
3300 North “A” Street
Building 2, Suite 120
Midland, Texas 79705
915/686-8235

Fax 915/686-7806

December 27, 1999

CERTIFIED MAIL- RETURN RECIEPT REQUESTED

Marjorie Moran, PR of the Est. of
Emest L. Redford Dec.

111 Nara Vista

Albuquerque, New Mexico 87107

Re: AFE to drill Rio Pecos “19” Com. #1 Well
1980° FNL & 660’ FWL of Section 19,
T-18-S, R-27-E, NMPM
Eddy County, New Mexico
Rio Pecos Prospect

Dear Ms. Moran:

Please find enclosed Nearburg’s AFE to drill the captioned well for your review and approval. If you
desire to participate with your unleased mineral interest, please execute and return one (1) copy of said AFE to
the undersigned at your earliest convenience. In the event that you do not wish to participate, we reiterate our
offer, made recently by Mr. Maner Shaw of Shaw Interests, Inc., to lease your mineral interest for $75.00 per net
mineral acre, for a 3 year primary term, with a 3/16ths royalty on a mutually acceptable lease form. If you wish
to lease your interest for said terms, please contact the undersigned or Mr. Shaw immediately so that we may
prepare the oil and gas lease and send a collection draft with it. We will be forwarding our proposed Joint
Operating Agreement in the next two weeks.

Should you have any questions concerning these matters, please fecl free to contact me at the number
listed above. Thank you for your immediate attention to this proposal.

Sincerely,

Wade. | Oheello

Mark Wheeler, CPL
Senior Landman

/cmw:rio pecos afe(1m)
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Nearburg Exploration Company, L.L.C.

Exploration and Production
3300 North “A" Street
Building 2, Suite 120
Midland, Texas 79705
915/686-8235

Fax 915/686-7806

February 17. 2000

CERTIFIED MAIL- RETURN RECIEPT REQUESTED

Jack Dill Knox
300 Crescent Court, Suite 1630

Dallas, Texas 75201
Re: AFE to drill Rio Pecos “19” Com. #1 Well

1980° FNL & 660’ FWL of Section 19,
T-18-S, R-27-E, NMPM

Eddv County, New Mexico

Rio Pecos Prospect

Dear Mr. Knox:

Please find enclosed Nearburg’s revised AFE to drill the captioned well for your review and approval.
We have revised this AFE to reflect the correct interest for you, Gwendolyn Knox and Therylene Knox.

Should you have any questions concerning these matters, please feel free to contact me at the number
listed above. Thank you for your immediate attention to this proposal.

Sincerely,

;?Wheeler, CPL
Senior Landman

/cmw:rio pecos afe(1m) us Piswasa E' 36kt 590
ernvice
Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided.
Do npt use for Intemational Mail (See reverse,

el
_SE Jalclll(]I);lllIIl(lr;c')l):IIllll”lllll'

=— 300 Cre: ' i
o scent Court, Suite 163
| Dallas, Texas 75201 °

Pos

Certified Fee

[
Spedial Delivery Fee l

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing t
Whom & Date Defversy

Retum Recaipt Showing 1o Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees $

Postmark or Date R

Rio fecos ' B”
#

PS Form 3800, April 1995
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Nearburg Exploration Company, L.L.C.

Exploration and Production
3300 North “A” Street
Building 2, Suite 120
Midland, Texas 79705
915/686-8235

Fax 915/686-7806

February 17, 2000

CERTIFIED MAIL- RETURN RECIEPT REQUESTED

Therylene Knox Helm
4401 Edmonson
Dallas, Texas 75205

Re: AFE to drill Rio Pecos “19” Com. #1 Well
1980° FNL & 660’ FWL of Section 19,
T-18-S, R-27-E, NMPM
Eddy County. New Mexico
Rio Pecos Prospect

Dear Ms. Helm:

Please find enclosed Nearburg’s revised AFE to drill the captioned well for your review and approval.
We have revised this AFE to reflect the correct interest for you, Gwendolyn Knox and Jack D. Knox.

Should you have any questions concerning these matters, please feel free to contact me at the number
listed above. Thank you for your immediate attention to this proposal.

Sincerely,
Senior Landman
/cmw:rio pecos afe(1m) Z 23k 3kk 189

US Postal Service . .
Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided.

Do not use for Intemational Mail (See reverse,

Sentto

[ Stre IIIIIIIIlIIIIlI”IIIII'IlIIIIl" I
| Therylene Knox Helm
Pos 4401 Edmonson

— Dallas, Texas 75205 —
Pos

Certifiea ree 1

L R—

Spedial Delivery Fee f

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receiot Showing 1o Wham,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees | $

?oi‘:; Of@eCOS“ ’q ”&’N.d{-(

PS Form 3800, April 1995
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Nearburg Exploration Company. [..L.C.

Exploraton and Production
3300 North “A" Street
Building 2. Suite 120
Midiand. Texas 79705

915/686-8235
Fax 915:686-7806

February 18, 2000

CERTIFIED MAIL- RETURN RECIEPT REQUESTED

Gwendolyn Knox
P. O. Box 9026
Dallas, Texas 75209
Re: AFE to drill Rio Pecos “19” Com. #1 Well
1980° FNL & 660’ FWL of Section 19,
T-18-S, R-27-E. NMPM
Eddy County, New Mexico
Rio Pecos Prospect

Dear Ms. Knox:

Please find enclosed Nearburg’s AFE to drill the captioned well for your review and approval. If you
desire to participate with your unleased mineral interest, please execute and return one (1) copy of said AFE to
the undersigned at your earliest convenience. In the event that you do not wish to participate, we would like to
lease your mineral interest for $150.00 per net mineral acre, for a 3 year primary term, with a 3/16ths royalty on a
mutually acceptable lease form. If you wish to lease your interest for said terms, please contact the undersigned
so that we may prepare the oil and gas lease and send a collection draft with it. We will be forwarding our

proposed Joint Operating Agreement in the next few weeks.

Should you have any questions concerning these matters, please feel free to contact me at the number
listed above. Thank you for your immediate attention to this proposal.

Sincerely,

lonfcrhabn Z 23L 3LL 9aa

US Postal Service
rk Wheeler, CPL R i i
1 : eceipt for Certified Mai
Senior Landman No Insurance Coverage Provided.MaI'
Do n?t use for Intemational Mail (Se6 reverss)

/cmw:rio pecos afe(1m)
'. ”IIl|I|Illlllll“llllllllllll"
Gwendolyn Knox
1 P. O. Box 9026
- Dallds, Texas 75209
f

Certified F

Spedal Delivery Fee
Restricted Delivery Fee
Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered
Retum Raceipt Showing to Whom
Date, & Addressee's Address |
TOTAL Postage & Fees | §
Postmark or Date

Rlo Pec o " 19 ”Com.#/

[ 1] ]

PS Form 3800, April 1995




Nearburq Producing Company Page 1012 -

Exploration and Production
Dallas, Texas

AUTHORITY FOR EXPENDITURE
LEASE: Rio Pecos 19 Com. WELL NUMBER: 1 PBTD: 9,700'
LOCATION: 1,980° FNL & 660' FWL, Section 19, T188, R27E, Eddy County NM
FIELD: Wildcat Morrow EXPLORATORY,DEVELOPMENT WORKOVER: E
DESCRIPTION OF WORK: Drill and complete as a flowing Morrow gas producer.
DATE PREPARED: 12/28/99 EST. START DATE: 5/1/2000 EST. COMPLETION DATE: 6/15/2000
ACCOUNTING WELL NUMBER:
COMMUNICATIONS ACCOUNT NUMBER:
INTANGIBLE COSTS: TOCSGPT TOTAL WELL 3
Driling Footage 9,700 Ft @ 17.00 $/Ft 174,794 | 174,794 »
Drilling Daywork 2 2 5,800 $/day 12,296 24,592
Drilling Turnkey 0] .
Rig Mobilization and Demobilization 0 -0
Road & Location Expense 18,815 20,935
Damages 5,000 5,000
Directional Drilling - Tools and Service 0 . 0
Drilling Fluids . 26,500 26,500
Fuel, Power, and Water 12,720 12,720
Supplies - Bits 0 795
Supplies - Casing Equipment 1,060 5,300
Supplies - Liner Equipment 0 0}
Supplies - Miscellaneous 0 0
Cement and Cmt. Services - Surface Csg 10,600 ‘ 10,800
Cement and Cmt. Services - Int. Csg 0 20
Cement and Cmt. Services - Prod. Csg 0 21,200
Cement and Cmt. Services - Other 0] o
Rental - Drilling Tools and Equipment 0 0
Rental - Misc, 19,716 22,898
Testing - Drill Stem / Production 4,770 7,420
Open Hole Logging 31,800 31,800
Mudlogging Services 11,925 11,925
Special Services 0] AT 0
Plug and Abandon 12,000 SN (12,000) . 0
Pulling and/or Swabbing Unit 0 15,264 15,264
Reverse Equipment 0] 5,300 5,300
Wireline Services 0§ SR 19,080 19,080
Stimulation 0] *ﬁ@ 12,720 12,720
Pump / Vacuum Truck Services 0 3 6,075 8,075
Transportation 1,590 { 2,650 4,240
Tubular Goods - Inspection & Testing 1,861 ¥ 5,300 - 7,281
Unclassified 530 P 0 . 530
Telephone and Radio Expense 954 AN 318 1,272 |.
Engineer / Geologist / Landman 22,500 3,000 25,500 .
Company Labor - Field Supervision 13,250 7 6,500 19,750 § -
Contract Labor / Roustabout 1,580 i 9,540 ' 11,130 |
Legal and Professional Service 5,000 ‘- 0 5,000
Insurance . 4,998 ; 0 4,998 |.
Overhead AN 7,000 v 0 3,500 10,500
SUBTOTAL 401,369 123,728 525,097
Contingencies (10%) 40,137 12,373 52,510
ESTIMATED TOTAL INTANGIBLES 441,506 136,101 577,607

REVISED FFRRIIARY 18 2000 TO RFFI.FCT CORRFCT INTFEREST.



Nearburg Producing Company

Exploration and Production
Dallas, Texas

LEASE: Rio Pecos 19 Com.

AUTHORITY FOR EXPENDITURE

WELL NUMBER: 1

PBTD: 9,700’

LOCATION: 1,980" FNL & 660' FWL, Section 19, T18S, R27E, Eddy County NM

FIELD: Wildcat Morrow

DESCRIPTION OF WORK: Drill and complete as a flowing Morrow gas producer.

0
DATE PREPARED: 12/28/99
ACCOUNTING WELL NUMBER:

COMMUNICATIONS ACCOUNT NUMBER:

EST. START DATE: 5/1/2000

EXPLORATORY,DEVELOPMENT,WORKOVER: E

Page 2 of 2

EST. COMPLETION DATE: 6/15/2000

I TANGIBLE COSTS:

Conductor Casing oFRt@
Surface Csg 1,100 Ft @
Intermediate Csg 0Ft@
Protection Csg OFt@
Production Csg 9,700 Ft@
Protection Liner 0 Ft@
Production Liner 0 Ft@
Tubing 9,500 Ft@
Rods 0 Ft@
Artificial Lift Equipment

Tank Battery

Subsurface Well Equipment

Flow Lines

Saltwater Disposal Pump

Gas Meter

Lact Unit

Vapor Recovery Unit

Other Well Equipment

ROW and Damages

Surface Equipment Installation Costs
Elect. installation

ESTIMATED TOTAL TANGIBLES

ESTIMATED TOTAL WELL COSTS

0.00 $/Ft
24.00 $/Ft
0.00 $/Ft
0.00 $/Ft
10.00 $/Ft
0.00 $/Ft
0.00 $/Ft
3.25 $/Ft
0.00 $/Ft

Separators/Heater Treater/Gas Units/FWKO
* Well Head Equipment & Christmas Tree

TOCSGPT
0
26,400

N
[4.]
(=]
o

QOO0 |0 |0ojo|o]o

olojojojojoiojo|jo|o

28,900

470,408

COMPLETION {

TOTALWELL| -

0

26,400

195,767

331,868

224,667

802,274

THIS AFE IS ONLY AN ESTIMATE. BY SIGNING YOU AGREE TO PAY YOUR SHARE OF THE ACTUAL COSTS INCURRED.

PREPARED BY:

REVIEWED BY: TRM

APPROVED BY:

APPROVEDBY: __— pseo—o<__ _\_.

WI APPROVAL: COMPANY

BY
TITLE
DATE

/Z/ 25/ F
i

Gwendolyn Knox

.590625%




Nearburg Producing Company

Exploration and Production
Dallas, Texas

AUTHORITY FOR EXPENDITURE

Page 2 of 2

LEASE: Rio Pecos 19 Com. WELL NUMBER: 1 PBTD: 9,700
LOCATION: 1,980" FNL & 660' FWL, Section 19, T18S, R27E, Eddy County NM
FIELD: Wildcat Morrow EXPLORATORY,DEVELOPMENT, WORKOVER: E
DESCRIPTION OF WORK: Drill and complete as a flowing Morrow gas producer.

0
DATE PREPARED: 12/28/99 EST. START DATE: 5/1/2000 EST. COMPLETION DATE: 6/15/2000
ACCOUNTING WELL NUMBER:
COMMUNICATIONS ACCOUNT NUMBER;
TANGIBLE COSTS: %1 TOCSGPT COMPLETION TOTAL WELL
Conductor Casing oFt@ 0.00 $/Ft : 0 0 0
Surface Csg 1,100 Ft @ 24.00 $/Ft 26,400 0 26,400
Intermediate Csg 0Ft@ 0.00 $/Ft 0 0] _ 0
Protection Csg OFt@ 0.00 $/Ft 0 0 0
Production Csg 9,700 Ft@ 10.00 $/Ft 0 97,000 97,000
Protection Liner 0 Ft@ 0.00 $/Ft 0 0 -0
Production Liner 0 Ft@ 0.00 $/Ft 0| 0] 0
Tubing 9,500 Ft@ 3.25 $/Ft 0 30,875 30,875 |
Rods 0 Ft@ 0.00 $/Ft 0] 0 0
Artificial Lift EQuipment 0] 0] 0
Tank Battery 0 10,600 10,600 |
Separators/Heater Treater/Gas Units/FWKO 0 12,720 12,720
* Well Head Equipment & Christmas Tree 2,500 11,500 14,000
Subsurface Well Equipment 0] 6,148 6,148
Flow Lines 0 13,250 13,250
Saltwater Disposal Pump 0 0 | 0
Gas Meter 0 1,484 1484 |
Lact Unit 0] 0 0
Vapor Recovery Unit 0] 0] 0
Other Well Equipment 0 0 0
ROW and Damages 0 2,650 2,650
Surface Equipment instaliation Costs 0 9,540 9,540
Elect. Installation 0 0 -0
ESTIMATED TOTAL TANGIBLES 28,900 195,767 224,667
ESTIMATED TOTAL WELL COSTS 470,406 331,868 802,274

THIS AFE IS ONLY AN ESTIMATE. BY SIGNING YOU AGREE TO PAY YOUR SHARE OF THE ACTUAL COSTS INCURRED.

= . >

PREPARED BY: HRW 12128199
REVIEWED BY: TRM

APPROVED BY:

APPROVED BY: /X?@—- //z/z/g/j

Therylene Knox Helm

WI APPROVAL: COMPANY

1.8984375%

BY

TITLE

DATE




Nearburq Producing Company

Exploration and Production
Dallas, Texas

AUTHORITY FOR EXPENDITURE

LEASE: Rio Pecos 19 Com. WELL NUMBER: 1

LOCATION: 1,980' FNL & 660°' FWL, Section 19, T18S, R27E, Eddy County NM

FIELD: Wildcat Morrow

DESCRIPTION OF WORK: Drill and complete as a flowing Morrow gas producer.

0
DATE PREPARED: 12/28/99
ACCOUNTING WELL NUMBER:
COMMUNICATIONS ACCOUNT NUMBER:

EST. START DATE: 6/1/2000

PBTD: 8,700’

EXPLORATORY,DEVELOPMENT,WORKOVER: E

Page 2 of 2

EST. COMPLETION DATE. 6/15/2000

0] -

TANGIBLE COSTS: TOCSGPT * COMPLETION TOTAL WELL
Conductor Casing 0Ft@ 0.00 $/Ft 0 0 0
Surface Csg 1,100 Ft @ 24.00 $/Ft 26,400 0 26,400
Intermediate Csg OFt@ 0.00 $/Ft 0]l 0 0
Protection Csg OFt@ 0.00 $/Ft 0 0 0
Production Csg 9,700 Ft@ 10.00 $/Ft 0 97,000 97,000
Protection Liner 0 Ft@ 0.00 $/Ft 0 0 0
Production Liner 0 Ft@ 0.00 $/Ft 0 0 0
Tubing 9,500 Ft@ 3.25 $/Ft 0 30,875 30,875 |
Rods 0 Ft@ 0.00 $/Ft 0 0 0
Artificial Lift Equipment 0 0 0
Tank Battery 0 10,600 10,600
Separators/Heater Treater/Gas Units/FWKO 0 12,720 12,720 | .
* Well Head Equipment & Christmas Tree 2,500 11,500 14,000 . -
Subsurface Well Equipment 0 6,148 6,148
Flow Lines 0] 13,250 13,250
Saltwater Disposal Pump 0 0 0
Gas Meter 0 1,484 1,484
Lact Unit 0 0 0
Vapor Recovery Unit 0 0 0
Other Well Equipment 0 0 0]
ROW and Damages 0 2,650 2,650
Surface Equipment Installation Costs 0 9,540 9,540 '
Elect. Installation 0 0

ESTIMATED TOTAL TANGIBLES 28,900 195,767 224,667
ESTIMATED TOTAL WELL COSTS 470,408 331,868 802,274 »

THIS AFE IS ONLY AN ESTIMATE. BY SIGNING YOU AGREE TO PAY YOUR SHARE OF THE ACTUAL COSTS INCURRED.

Sl

PREPARED BY: HRW

12/28/99

REVIEWED BY: TRM

APPROVED BY:

APPROVED BY:

=
- . — >

z/2¢/F
7 7

Jack Dill Knox

Wi APPROVAL: COMPANY

1.8984375%

BY

TITLE

DATE




Nearburg Exploration Company, L.L.C.

Exploration and Production
3300 North “A” Street
Building 2, Suite 120
Midland, Texas 79705
915/686-8235

Fax 915/686-7806

February 21, 2000

CERTIFIED MAIL- RETURN RECIEPT REQUESTED

Mr. Doug Hurlbut

Yates Petroleum Corporation
Sharbro Qil Ltd. Co.

Estate of Lillie M. Yates

105 S. Fourth St.

Artesia, New Mexico 88210

Re: AFE to drill Rio Pecos “19” Com. #1 Well

1980’ FNL & 660° FWL of Section 19,
T-18-S, R-27-E, NMPM
Eddy County, New Mexico

Rio Pecos Prospect

Dear Mr. Hurlbut:

Please find enclosed Nearburg’s amended AFE to drill the captioned well for your review and approval.
This AFE has been amended to reflect the correct Yates entities and percentages. The Ralph Nix, A Partnership,

interest has also been taken into account with regard to these percentages.

enclosed AFE.

Please execute one copy of the

Should you have any questions concerning these matters, please feel free to contact me at the number

listed above. Thank you for your immediate attention to this proposal.

Sincerely,

bl

k Wheeler, CPL

Senior Landman

fcmw:rio pecos afe(1m)

Z 23k 34k 994
US Postal Service

Receipt for Certified Mail
No Insurance Coverage Provided,
Do not use for Intemational Maif (See reverse

v

‘ ”ll’l’llllll"lllll””llllll”’

Yates Pegroy
&1 .
105§ 4t o’ COPORAtion

Artesig, New Mexico 88210

l TOTAL Postage & Fegs s

Rl'c) QC_C)S 19 Corri/
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Nearburg Producing Company Page 10f2
Exploration and Production
Dallas, Texas

AUTHORITY FOR EXPENDITURE
LEASE: Rio Pecos 19 Com. WELL NUMBER: 1 PBTO: 9,700
LOCATION: 1,980' FNL & 860" FWL, Section 19, T18S, R27E, Eddy County NM
FIELD: Wildcat Morrow EXPLORATORY,DEVELOPMENT,WORKOVER: E
DESCRIPTION OF WORK: Drill and complete as a flowing Morrow gas producer.
DATE PREPARED: 12/28/98 EST. START DATE: 5/1/2000 EST. COMPLETION DATE: 6/15/2000
ACCOUNTING WELL NUMBER:
COMMUNICATIONS ACCOUNT NUMBER:
[NTANGIBLE COSTS; TO CSG PT S| COMPLETION TOTAL WELL
Drilling Footage 9,700 Ft @ 17.00 $/Ft 174,794 i 0 174,784
Drilling Daywork 2 2 5,800 $/day 12,296 S 12,296 24,592
Drilling Tumkey 0 e 0] 0
Rig Mobilization and Demobilization 0 ; 0 0
Road & Location Expense 18,815 2,120 20,935
Damages 5,000 0 5,000
Directional Drilling - Tools and Service 0 0 0
Drilling Fluids . 26,500 0 26,500
Fuel, Power, and Water 12,720 0 12,720
Supplies - Bits 0 795 795
Supplies - Casing Equipment 1,060 4,240 5,300
Supplies - Liner Equipment 0 0 0
Supplies - Miscellaneous 0 0 0
Cement and Cmt. Services - Surface Csg 10,600 0 10,800
Cement and Cmt. Services - Int. Csg 0 0 0
Cement and Cmt. Services - Prod. Csg 0] 21,200 | 21,200
Cement and Cmt. Services - Other 0 : 0 0
Rental - Drilling Tools and Equipment 0 : 0 0
Rental - Misc. 19,716 " 3,180 22,898
Testing - Drill Stem / Production 4,770 o 2,650 7,420
Open Hole Logging 31,800 ﬂ 7 0 31,800
Mudlogging Services 11,925 'g: 0 11,925
Special Services 0 }; S 0 0
Plug and Abandon 12,000 S 12,000 0
Puliing and/or Swabbing Unit 0 15,264 15,264
Reverse Equipment 0 5,300 5,300
Wireline Services 0 19,080 19,080
Stimulation 0 e 12,720 12,720
Pump / Vacuum Truck Services 0 e 6,075 6,075
Transportation 1,590 i 2,650 4,240
Tubular Goods - Inspection & Testing 1,961 o 5,300 7,261
Unclassified 530 Sl 0] §30
Telephone and Radio Expense 954 e 318 1,272
Engineer / Geologist / Landman 22,500 -t 3,000 25,500
Company Labor - Field Supervision 13,250 | 6,500 { 19,750
Contract Labor / Roustabout 1,590 ey 9,540 11,130
Legal and Professional Service 5,000 A 0 5,000
Insurance . 4,998 | e 0 4,998
Overhead e 7,000 L 3,500 10,500
SUBTOTAL 401,369 123,728 525,097
Contingencies (10%) 40,137 12,373 52,510
ESTIMATED TOTAL INTANGIBLES 441,506 136,101 577,607
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Nearburg Producing Company
Exploration and Production
Dallas, Texas

AUTHORITY FOR EXPENDITURE

LEASE: Rio Pecos 19 Com. WELL NUMBER: 1 PBTD: 9,700

LOCATION: 1,980' FNL & 660' FWL, Section 19, T18S, R27E, Eddy County NM
FIELD: Wildcat Morrow EXPLORATORY,DEVELOPMENT , WORKOVER: E

DESCRIPTION OF WORK: Drill and complete as a flowing Morrow gas producer.

0
DATE PREPARED: 12/28/99
ACCOUNTING WELL NUMBER:
COMMUNICATIONS ACCOUNT NUMBER:

EST. START DATE: 5/1/2000

EST. COMPLETION DATE: 6/15/2000

TANGIBLE COSTS; TO CSGPT COMPLETION TOTAL WELL
Conductor Casing OFt@ 0.00 §/Ft 0 0 0
Surface Csg 1,100 Ft@ 24,00 $/Ft 26,400 0 26,400
Intermediate Csg OFt@ 0.00 $/Ft 0 0 0
Protection Csg 0Ft@ 0.00 $/Ft 0 0 0
Production Csg 9,700 Ft@ 10.00 $/Ft 0 97,000 97,000
Protection Liner 0 Ft@ 0.00 $/Ft 0 0 0
Production Liner 0 Ft@ 0.00 $/Ft 0 0 0
Tubing 8,500 Ft@ 3.25 $/Ft 0 30,875 30,875
Rods 0 Ft@  0.00 $/Ft 0 0| 0
Artificial Lift Equipment 0 0 0
Tank Battery 0 10,600 10,600
Separators/Heater Treater/Gas Units/FWKO 0 12,720 12,720
* Well Head Equipment & Christmas Tree 2,500 11,500 14,000
Subsurface Well Equipment 0 6,148 6,148
Flow Lines 0 13,250 13,250
Saltwater Disposal Pump 0 0 0
Gas Meter 0 1,484 1,484
Lact Unit 0 0 0
Vapor Recovery Unit 0 0 0
Other Well Equipment 0 0 0
ROW and Damages 0 2,650 2,650
Surface Equipment Installation Costs 0 9,540 9,540
Elect. Installation 0 0 0
ESTIMATED TOTAL TANGIBLES 28,900 195,767 224,667
ESTIMATED TOTAL WELL COSTS 470,406 331,868 802,274

THIS AFE IS ONLY AN ESTIMATE. BY SIGNING YOU AGREE TO PAY YOUR SHARE OF THE ACTUAL COSTS INCURRED.

COMPANY
BY

TITLE
DATE

WI APPROVAL:

PREPARED BY: HRW 12128199
REVIEWED BY: TRM

APPROVED BY: ‘

|APPROVED BY: \ //z Z/f/j ?

Yates Petroleum Corporation

2.630146%




. Nearburq Producing Company
Expioration and Production
Dallas, Texas

AUTHORITY FOR EXPENDITURE

LEASE: Rio Pecos 19 Com.

WELL NUMBER: 1

LOCATION: 1,980' FNL & 680" FWL, Section 19, T18S, R27E, Eddy County NM

FIELD: Wildcat Morrow

EXPLORATORY,DEVELOPMENT,WORKOVER: E

DESCRIPTION OF WORK: Drill and complete as a flowing Morrow gas producer.

0
DATE PREPARED: 12/28/99
ACCOUNTING WELL NUMBER:
COMMUNICATIONS ACCOUNT NUMBER:

EST. START DATE: 5/1/2000

TANGIBLE COSTS;
Conductor Casing OFt@ 0.00 $/Ft
Surface Csg 1,100 Ft @ 24.00 $/Ft
Intermediate Csg OFt@ 0.00 $/Ft
Protection Csg OFt@ 0.00 $/Ft
Production Csg 9,700 Ft@ 10.00 $/Ft
Protection Liner 0 Ft@ 0.00 $/Ft
Production Uiner 0 Ft@ 0.00 $/Ft
Tubing 9,500 Ft@ 3.25 $/Ft
Rods 0 Ft@ 0.00 $/Ft
Artificial Lift Equipment

Tank Battery

Separators/Heater Treater/Gas Units/fFWKO
* Well Head Equipment & Christmas Tree
Subsurface Well Equipment

Flow Lines

Saltwater Disposal Pump

Gas Meter

Lact Unit

Vapor Recovery Unit

Other Well Equipment

ROW and Damages

Surface Equipment Installation Costs
Elect. Installation

ESTIMATED TOTAL TANGIBLES

ESTIMATED TOTAL WELL COSTS

PBTD: 8,700’

Page 2 of 2

EST. COMPLETION DATE: 6/15/2000

TO CSG PT

% 3
RIS

,, # COMPLETION

0

195,767

470,406

331,868

TOTAL WELL

0

26,400

224,667

802,274

THIS AFE IS ONLY AN ESTIMATE. BY SIGNING YOU AGREE TO PAY YOUR SHARE OF THE ACTUAL COSTS INCURRED.

COMPANY
BY

TITLE
DATE

WI APPROVAL:

PREPARED BY: HRW 12/28/99

REVIEWED BY: TRM

APPROVED BY: o

APPROVED BY: /Z 2?/5 >
~ 7/

Estate of Lillie M. Yates

0.393356%
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Nearburg Producing Company
Exploration and Production
Dalias, Texas

A

AUTHORITY FOR EXPENDITURE

LEASE: Rio Pecos 19 Com.

WELL NUMBER: 1

PBTD: 8,700

LOCATION: 1,980' FNL & 660' FWL, Section 19, T18S, R27E, Eddy County NM
EXPLORATORY,DEVELOPMENT, WORKOVER: E

DESCRIPTION OF WORK: Drill and complete as a flowing Morrow gas producer.

FIELD: Wildcat Morrow

0
DATE PREPARED: 12/28/99
ACCOUNTING WELL NUMBER:
COMMUNICATIONS ACCOUNT NUMBER:

TANGIBLE COSTS:

Conductor Casing 0Ft@ 0.00 $/Ft
Surface Csg 1,100 Ft @ 24.00 $/Ft
Intermediate Csg OFt@ 0.00 $/Ft
Protection Csg OFt@ 0.00 $/Ft
Production Csg 9,700 Ft@ 10.00 $/Ft
Protection Liner 0 Ft@ 0.00 $/Ft
Production Liner 0 Rt@ 0.00 $/Ft
Tubing 9,500 Ft@ 3.25 $/Ft
Rods 0 Ft@ 0.00 $/Ft
Artificial Lift Equipment

Tank Battery

Separators/Heater Treater/Gas Units/fFWKO
* Well Head Equipment & Christmas Tree
Subsurface Well Equipment

Flow Lines

Saltwater Disposal Pump

Gas Meter

Lact Unit

Vapor Recovery Unit

Other Well Equipment

ROW and Damages

Surface Equipment Installation Costs
Elect. Installation

ESTIMATED TOTAL TANGIBLES

ESTIMATED TOTAL WELL COSTS

EST. START DATE: 5/1/2000

Page 2 of 2

EST. COMPLETION DATE: 6/15/2000

e TOCSGPT

% | COMPLETION

: 26,400

0

N

R

[
o
Oolojojojojo|o|o|olo|o|jo|ojo|ololo|lojolojo

28,900

470,406

RS

TOTAL WELL

0

26,400

195,767

224,667

331,868

802,274

THIS AFE IS ONLY AN ESTIMATE. BY SIGNING YOU AGREE TO PAY YOUR SHARE OF THE ACTUAL COSTS INCURRED.

PREPARED BY:

HRW

REVIEWED BY: TRM

APPROVED BY:

|APPROVED BY:

COMPANY
BY

TITLE
DATE

WI APPROVAL:

~~

Sharbro 0il Ltd. Co.

/z/2¢/%
7 //jﬁ

0.3933567%
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Nearburg Exploration Company, L.L.C.

Exploration and Production
3300 North “A” Street
Building 2, Suite 120
Midland, Texas 79705
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Nearburg Exploration Company, L.L.C.

Exploration and Production
3300 North “A” Street
Building 2, Suite 120
Midland, Texas 79705
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